.
<KC>
4.0t-/) 5t A R 5N PAF i B =0 X

4 .0t-X5t A Series Internal Combustion Counterbalanced Forklift Truck

ZHH R

PARTS CATALOG

06/2021



W B

1. & “BHZ7 ILET 4—/ 5tA ZVNEF X ERI TR

2. BT

O AT kRS B S rp & s i R B R T T RS S, AR TS T A S AR A S EbR e S

@A H b FLA X430 B AR H SR AN I, A8 BR 7 AE BSR4 B A FRR R I IE F A 2 RAR S A2 RGN, SR AR B 4%
HE P LRI S X

3. TAEMR, FEHRAXENES, B %5, IREBHMHERES. BREITEHE.

4. HEMEEIREIOR, NHRRE, EHEAAN T EH.

5. NIEFEFE, ANFDEX SR T e, 6 e A B SRR BRI —— &2k, AR, BT ARVEANIE T S A A A
BN SRR R

6. -X EEREAE YRS AL (BII4E) AR, HAe5e4aimm.

7. 1135 (4t-5t A RAINIRF T E AN 4 TTRBMA4EF). 7F: CPC47-AG43D-Z FRECITIHRS 4.5t ERERA.

8. EAFAFTE VR THIE, 1 “<2012-12” FRiZEMHAE 2012 4E 12 A, “=2013-017 FmiZEM4M 2013 4201 A A .

9. M=,

INFORMATION

I .This catalogue collects all of the parts (components)in series of 4-5 ton A fork lift trucks.
II .Looking up methods:
@ First looking up the series number of the part (component) in the drawings of the assembly, in which the part (component) is in the
catalogue and then the codes of the drawing and standard of the part (the component) in terms of the series number.
@ No noted are all of the same parts and components otherwise they should be noted in case of difference.
III. Model, series Number, code Number of drawing and quantity should be given when ordering the spare parts.
IV. It is recommended to use the parts and components made by us for ideal the service and maintenance.
V. We reserve the right of the change of the truck in construction for improving our products without notice. For the details of changes,
please consult with sales department of HANGCHA GROUP CO., LTD.
VI. Container fork lift truck and CP series truck is same except of the lifting system.
VIl. Mast parts catalogue see (4t-5t A Series Internal Combustion Counterbalanced Forklift Truck mast parts catalog) .
Note:CPC47-AG43D-Z forklift mast is with 4.5t forklift universal.
VII. Clear indications of time are given about the accessories’ change,e.g.,” <2012-12” means this accessory was used until 2013-01;
»=2013-01" means this accessory is used from =2013-01 on.

IX. Type explanation

©20214F06 H  BLXEFBGAIRAF  ©06/2021 HANGCHA GROUP CO., LTD.



H X CONTENTS

—¥5 EFRZ PART [ DRIVING SYSTEMermsrmsmsiemsiosiesioese 1A
— ARG PART 1T STEERING SYSTEM-ereeessreessmeeesssesessesssssesnns 2-A
=34 FHEG  PART [II DYNAMIC SYSTEM: e, 3-A
VU4 ZEEZS PART IV BODY  SYSTEMereeessmeresmseesmsessssssssssseesnee 4-A
T4y ERNES PART V. CONTROLLING SYSTEM eerroenecneeineeeecenen 5-A
KA MEZRS PART VI HYDRAULIC SYSTEM creeereeereesereessesesssssesssneen 6-A
L4y HAZRL PART VI ELECTRICAL SYSTEM «eeereeeeerersseresmeesmsessssseenns 7-A

O\ERAy B PART VI CAB  SYSTEM oreerrermrreeremsniessenssssssnesenssssssssssssssnen 8-A

955 S AR Abbreviations and codes:

@ @® @ AR5 ® @ @B Model numbers

A1, A2, A3 woeeeeeeeennnannns B A1, A2 AS +reveeees ltem,Assy

ASSY ++ersesresssrsrsssnnanens 24 Rk 2 ASSY +reseuenraeeens Assembly

ING =+rrresrrernnsrernnneennnns £, INC --rermmmrrnnnnnnes Including

<2013-01-071-rreereeenss 2013 %1 A 1 HEtAEr=FI X% | <2013-01-01----The forklift produced before January 1, 2013.
=2013-01-07srrrensees 201341 A 1 Hig4* X% | =2013-01-01-+--The forklift produced after January 1, 2013.

I



® CPC40/45-AG31
©) CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
) CPC47-AG43D-Z
® CPCD50-AXG53
W) CPC40/45-AG52L

Part |

CPC50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64
(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L
© CPC50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64D

H— s

CPC50-AXG64
B CPC50-AXG42
(@) CPC45-AG43-S
() CPC40/45-AG53
() CPC50-AXG53D

LB R H 3

Driving system contents

© CPCDA40/45-AG24
(B CPCD40/45-AG42
® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
(@ CPC45-AG53-S

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
© CPCD50-AXG42
O CPC50-AXG24D
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
@ CPC47-AG53D-Z

FF5 YR EHAER Py
Item Description Serial No. Page
Kl 1 B
Fig. 1 Driving system eEHOVCOD® 1-1
2 R
Fio2 | Cluten PEEADLOPODVE 14
3 LB R4
Fig. 3 Driving system QY 1-6
4 RS R4
Fig. 4 Driving system ROV O 1-8
Kl 5 B
Fig. 5 Driving system ©COPOORO 1-11
6 A CHRED LR i AEERAETY 1-14
Fig. 6 Front wheel (Single) Single tyre  All models of truck
7 iR OUE) W AR 115
Fig. 7 Front wheel (Double) Double tyre  All models of truck
Kl 8 RS I AR <2018-03-01 ABOOEPOPORY 117
Fig. 8 Drive axle assy OVWAGOE®EE
K 8-1 IR BN S, =>2018-03-01
Fig. 8-1 Drive axle assy OPOCOORO®O 1-22




FF5 ZFR R iR

Item Description Serial No. Page
K9 GBIk
Fig. 9 Drive axle assy O00OoO0OV 1-27
K 10 iz 2% 2B ER 1-32
Fig. 10 Wheel brake All models of truck
K11 A Wkl 1) 4% NCICICI0J0IGICIvIA) 1-37
Fig. 11 Transmission(clutch type Part-1) ShaoXin 4.0-X5t HLA# A Mechanical gear-box
12| AEA LR 3t 2) g ®EEOOOCODE 1-38
Fig. 12 Transmission(clutch type Part-2) ShaoXin 4.0-X5t ML H A Mechanical gear-box -
K 13 AR (HLREt H3) 4% NGICIGI0JOIGICIvIG) 1-40
Fig. 13 Transmission(clutch type Part-3) ShaoXin 4.0-X5t LA A5 # 4 Mechanical gear-box )
14| R (4% ®EOEODOOOODE 142
Fig. 14 Middle shaft assy (ShaoXin) 4.0-X5t ML H A Mechanical gear-box -
15 5 HE R (A NCICICI0J0IGICIVIA) 1.44
Fig. 15 Second shaft assy (ShaoXin) 4.0-X5t ML H A Mechanical gear-box B
K 16 i N AR (A% NGICIGIO0J0IGICIvIG) 147
Fig. 16 input Shaft assy (ShaoXin) 4.0-X5t ML #F Mechanical gear-box -
K 17 AR (¢ NGCICIGI0J0IGICIVIG) 148
Fig. 17 Tank cover assy (ShaoXin) 4.0-X5t ML EF Mechanical gear-box -
K18 Hphas (4H%) NGCICICI0J0IGICIVIA) 150
Fig.18 Shift unit (ShaoXin) 4.0-X5t ML HA Mechanical gear-box -
K19 WIAERFE (L 1) (%) 4.0-X5t 1.5
Fig.19 Hydrodynamic gear-box(part-1) (ShaoXin) W 1A 4 Hydrodynamic gear-box -
K 20 WA TR (L 2) (42%) 4.0-X5t 1-56
Fig. 20 Hydrodynamic gear-box(part-2) (ShaoXin) W 1A 4 Hydrodynamic gear-box )
21-1 | FEHIEE R (A% 4.0-X5t i 7178 # 48 Hydrodynamic gear-box 160
Fig. 21-1 | Control valve assy (ShaoXin) (HLH | ¥ 17)) (Solenoid valve Commutation) -
21-2 | FEHIEER (9% 4.0-X5t ¥ 7138 # 48 Hydrodynamic gear-box 163
Fig. 21-2 | Control valve assy (ShaoXin) (F3h#eA]) (Manual control Commutation) )
K 22 ZEIRAE (4%) 4.0-X5t 1-66
Fig. 22 Differential (ShaoXin) W /17236 Hydrodynamic gear-box }

1-B




e ey i EHER QT

Item Description Serial No. Page
Kl 23 X e) B A SR A2 (%) 4.0-X5t 167
Fig. 23 Two-way clutch(tor-con type) (ShaoXin) 11254 Hydrodynamic gear-box )
K 24 B S A SR A2 (%) 4.0-X5t 169
Fig. 24 One-way clutch(tor-con type) (ShaoXin) 1154 Hydrodynamic gear-box )
25 WA (4924 4.0-X5t .
Fig. 25 Charging pump (ShaoXin) W /72234 Hydrodynamic gear-box -
26 AL e 1)7H ZhongNan RO®E S O 1.72
Fig. 26 Transmission(clutch type part-1) HUMiAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box }
Kl 27 AE AR WL FL 2)+F§ ZhongNan ®RO®ME O 174
Fig. 27 Transmission(clutch type part-2) HUWAS# 4 Mechanical gear-box -
28 AR (WL H 3)7Hg ZhongNan RO®EE O 1.78
Fig. 28 Transmission(clutch type part-3) HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box -
29 AR WU FL 1)1 4% ZhongCai RO®EE O 1-80
Fig. 29 Transmission(clutch type part-1) HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box }
K 30 A e (HL 3 2)F4E ZhongCai ®OMEE O 1-83
Fig. 30 Transmission(clutch type part-2) HUWA# 4 Mechanical gear-box )
Kl 31 AEZF (WL FL 3)H4E ZhongCai ®RO®E O 184
Fig. 31 Transmission(clutch type part-3) HUMAS# 4 Mechanical gear-box )
32 R ZR WU H 4)F1 48 ZhongCai RO®EE O 186
Fig. 32 Transmission(clutch type part-4) U2z # 4 Mechanical gear-box }
Kl 33 AW H 5)H15E ZhongCai RO®E SO 1.87
Fig. 33 Transmission(clutch type part-5) HUWAS# 4 Mechanical gear-box )
Kl 34 AE AR WL FL 6)H 48 ZhongCai ®RO®ME O 1-88
Fig. 34 Transmission(clutch type part-6) HULWAS# 4 Mechanical gear-box )
35 A g (WL 3L 7)1%% ZhongCai RO®EE O 1.89
Fig. 35 Transmission(clutch type part-7) HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box }
36 AR WU H 8)F14¢ ZhongCai RO®EE O 1-90
Fig. 36 Transmission(clutch type part-8) HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box }

1-C




1
Fig.1

Driving system

(A CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(T CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

® CPC45-AG42-S
®) CPC50-AXG53

Fe YIrg L = e SERE BT ENIL)
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

IR

1 | R441-110000-000 D e 1 NCICICIS)
IRF

1 | AS450-110000-000 Drive axle 1 OI0IOJO)

2 | H510-103000-000 Jolgs Sk Mechanical |-
transmission left bracket
H[E 16

3 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 4

4 | G005783-016050-00 ﬂfﬁ M16x50 4
e

5 | JP451-100001-000 Gasket 1 <2014-10-15
1598H 1k >2014-10-15

5 | 15989 1598H Salant T | 104t Replace: # Gasket
F

6 | G007244-000014-00 | Rl 14 12
Washer

7 | G005783-014035-00 %iﬁ’f M14x35 12

8 EQ1092F-G00 Reduction transmission 1 @ @ ® @
EX95Y51

8 | AS450-100010-G00 Reduction transmission 1 DIOJOJV.
R

9 | H510-100001-000 Bolt 8
A& 3y % Ja R

10 | H510-101000-000 Driving shaft 1 NCICIGIS
EEEIPSNY

10 | AS450-101000-000 Driving shaft 1 OO
I 14

11 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 8

1-1




1
Fig.1

Driving system

(A CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(T CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

® CPC45-AG42-S
®) CPC50-AXG53

e YrEg ZFR = PEBGE A

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

12 | G006184-000014-00 ﬁ’i M14 8
24 M12x1.25%30

13 | G005783-012030-00 Bolt M12x1.25x30 8

14 | H510-102000-000 SEEBALR Mechanical |
transmission right bracket
AR g%

15 | R441-120000-000 Transmission 1 ®,(®) <2016-04-01)
A A% EIGJOJOIS)

15 | R470-120000-000 Transmission ' | @.(®>2016-04-01)
B ® ,(® <2016-04-01)

16 | R441-130000-000 Cluteh 1 T 2 See Fig.2
R ® =2016-04-01

16 | R442-130000-000 Cluteh 1 JLE 2 See Fig.2
A BGIGJOJOIS)

16 | R470-130000-000 Cluteh 1 ®
242 M12x40

17 | G005783-012040-00 Bolt M12x40 10 | @,(® <2016-04-01)
i2H M10x35 BIGXCIGJOJOXS)

17 | G005783-012040-00 Bolt M10x35 12 D .(® =2016-04-01)
e

18 | H510-100002-000 Bolt 2

19 | CB2204-4-GOO Anti-vibration pad 2

20 | H510-100003-000 £ 2

} ; Gasket

21 | G006178-000024-00 ﬁ%u M24 2
4 5x50

22 | G000091-005050-00 Pin 5%50 2

1-2




(A CPC40/45-AG31

CPC50-AXG24

B CPC50-AXG42

@ CPC45-AG42-S

4] = z
1 i3 sz ARG (D CPC45-AG34-S @ CPC45-AG43-S (®) CPC40/45-AG53 ®) CPC50-AXG53
Fig.1  Driving system (@) CPC45-AG53-S CPC50-AXG64
e Yk ZFR & PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
P 12
23 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 8
HpEl 12
24 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 10 | @,(® <2016-04-01)
10 CIGIOJOXS;
24 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 12 ®.(® >2016-04-01)

1-3



Ko mam (A CPC40/45-AG31

(D CPC45-AG34-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S

B CPC50-AXG42
© CPC40/45-AG31L

@ CPC45-AG42-S
® CPC40/45-AG53

Fig.2  Clutch () CPC50-AXG53 @) CPC45-AG53-S ) CPC40/45-AG52L CPC50-AXG64
s YrEg LK & i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1| N163-610100-W00 i”ﬁc 4
astener
JE#R
2 | R441-130004-000 Plate 1
B2k 28
3 | R441-130003-000 Dustproof _hood 1
BRET 2
4 | N163-420100-000 Serew 6
BARE ®0O
5 | R441-130005-000 Clutch cover ! (® <2016-04-01)
BAaE GEGNOJOXC)
5 | R470-130002-000 Clutch cover ' ®.(® =2016-04-01)
6 | R441-130001-000 T 1 @ ,(® <2016-04-01)
Clutch cover ’
B4 I EOOO6G
6 | R470-130001-000 Clutch cover ' @ (® =2016-04-01)
HEBR
6 | L040-130001-000 Ol o o 1 ©IV)
O A
7 | PKD-100-G0O ﬁ?ﬁﬂf 1
Ire
H
8 | G000093-000012-00 | Il 12 1
Washer
9 | N150-120002-000 AEXMBIHE aended
supporting stud, clutch release fork
4P
10 | N150-120007-000 Snap ring 1
AN =7 S
11 | R441-130002-000 R 1

Release fork

1-4




K2 Had8
Fig.2 Clutch

B CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC50-AXG53

CPC50-AXG24
(@ CPC45-AG43-S
(T CPC45-AG53-S

B CPC50-AXG42
© CPC40/45-AG31L
) CPC40/45-AG52L

@ CPC45-AG42-S
® CPC40/45-AG53
CPC50-AXG64

] YRk 4 i REBOE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
12 | XL111Y-ZA(P2)-G00 oA T 2 0 e 1 INICOIVEBG)
Press disc and case
12 | XL137Y-Z(P1)-G00 assy 1 ® % OO
13 | G001153-006000-00 i 45°M6 1
Grease ripple
12 M10x20
14 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 8 K41 Except @)
12 M10%20
14 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 8 ® <2016-04-01
IS M10x25 -
14 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 8 ® =2016-04-01
[ 10
15 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 8
®0©
16 | XL113C-Z(P1)-G00 B 1 (® <2016-04-01)
Clutch driven disc assy ®) =2016-04-01
16 | AD450-131000-G01 1 AD450-131000-G00
e ®@OOODOO
16 | R470-131000-G00 cmfféﬁﬁffﬁ ass 1 )
y XL40C-Z(P1)-G0O
17 | R441-131002-000 HE 1
Spacer
YANG =TS oy
18 | R441-131001-000 o AR 1
Clutch release coller
53 K
19| 9688211 Release bearing clutch 1 ®0®O
20 | Gooo119-010018-00 | i 10x18 , | ®@®OEOOO®
Pin 10x18 )

1-5




K3 (3 R45
Fig.3 Driving system

© CPC40/45-AG31L

) CPC40/45-AG52L

e Yk ZFR = PEEGE
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 L040-110000-000 EB.Z% I 1
Drive axle
WEHE M12X 45
2 | G005782-012045-00 Bolt M12 X 45 12
P 12
3 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 30
I M12
4 | G006170-000012-00 Nut M12 8
H
5 | JP451-100001-000 = 1
Pillow
FIiE 2% Reduction
6 | 2402DS02-010 transmission 1
B
7 | L040-100001-000 Connecting housing 1
AL450-120000-G00 2R - 1
8 Transmission
5 I AL450-120000-GOO0 HUAS 3 46 H 5%
See also AL450-120000-G00 Mechanical transmission Gearbox Parts catalog
W2 M12X 35
9 | G005783-012035-00 Bolt M12 X 35 6
e Y851 LK 2
10 | LO40-130000-000 Clutch ass'y 1 See Fig.2
B2 M12X 30
11 | G005783-012030-00 Bolt M12 X 30 2
12 H: M12X 40
12 | G005783-012040-00 Bolt M12 X 40 10
W2 M24 X 80
13 | G005783-024080-00 Bolt M24 X 80 10
g 24
14 | G000093-000024-00 Washer 24 10

1-6




K3
Fig.3

fesh 24t

Driving system

© CPC40/45-AG31L

) CPC40/45-AG52L

s YIrg LK K= VR EGE AR
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
15 | G006170-000024-00 ﬁ'izi“ 10
16 | G00120-012030-00 ﬁn1 A 2
17 | G007244-000014-00 \%hg 14 12
18 | G005783-014030-00 %iﬁ’f\l\'x'ff;s?g 12

1-7




4
Fig.4

fesh 24t

Driving system

K CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
CPC50-AXG64D

O CPC50-AXG24D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

M CPC47-AG43D-Z
© CPC47-AG53D-Z

e Yk ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 AD450-110000-000 E[X.Z:jj I 1
Drive axle
A A /2 48 Mechanical
2 | AD450-103000-000 transmission left bracket 1 <2014-10-15
A /2 48 Mechanical
2 | AD450-103000-001 transmission left bracket 1 =2014-10-15
12k M10%25
3 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 10
4 10x18
4 | G000119-010018-00 Pin 10x18 2
Er
5 | JP451-100001-000 Gasket 1
e 14
6 | G007244-000014-00 Washer 14 12
12 M14x35
7 | G005783-014035-00 Bolt M14x35 12
F ek %
8 EQ1092F-G00 Reduction transmission 1
9 H510-100001-000 Rk 4
Bolt
9 | AD450-100002-000 QB%@ 4
olt
FE 303 S
10 | GR501-105000-000 Driving shaft 1
P 14
11 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 8
IEEE M14
12 | G006184-000014-00 Nut M14 8
B2 M12x1.25%30
13 | G005786-012030-00 Bolt M12x1.25x30 8

1-8




K 4
Fig.4

fesh 24t

Driving system

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
CPC50-AXG64D

O CPC50-AXG24D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

M CPC47-AG43D-Z
© CPC47-AG53D-Z

e
ltem

Yk
Part No.

BN

Description

=]

=

Qty

i BE - 7Y

Remarks or Serial No.

14

ADA450-102000-000

AR AR A e
Mechanical
transmission right
bracket

<2014-10-15

14

AD450-102000-002

AR AR A S
Mechanical
transmission right
bracket

=2014-10-15
AD450-102000-001

15

AD450-120000-G01

WU A AR K,
Mechanical
transmission assembly

®Ww

15

AD502-120000-G00

WU A AR K,
Mechanical
transmission assembly

©

15

AD453-120000-G01

MR A K
Mechanical transmission
assembly

OO0

16

ADA450-100001-000

FERRAE
Bolt

17

G005783-012040-00

B2 M10%35
Bolt M10x35

18

H510-100002-000

B
Bolt

19

CB2204-4-G00

Anti-vibration pad

20

H510-100003-000

By
Gasket

21

G006178-000024-00

2R M24
Nut M24

1-9




4
Fig.4

fesh 24t

Driving system

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
CPC50-AXG64D

O CPC50-AXG24D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

) CPC47-AG43D-Z
© CPC47-AG53D-Z

g YEHD B Ho= £ B A
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
22 | GO00091-005050-00 | 5 8X80 2
23 | G000093-000012-00 %h1e2r 12 8
24 | G000093-000010-00 \%h1eor 10 22




K5 fE31R%5
Fig.5 Driving system

© CPCD40/45-AG24
@ CPCD40/45-AG53

© CPCD50-AXG24
® CPCD50-AXG53

(B CPCD40/45-AXG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

] LY SR 4 i FiREEHER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1 | R450-110000-000 I 1
Drive axle
gl

2 | 40DH-100001 Washer 1 <2014-10-15
1598H Z £}k fd

2 | 159895 1598H Salant Need =2014-10-15
BEEE M12

3 | G006170-000012-00 Nut M12 2
1R M12x35

4 | G000898-012035-00 Stud M12x35 2
i B10x35

5 | G000120-010035-00 Pin B10x35 1
P 12

6 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 12
124 M12x35

7 | G005783-012035-00 Bolt M12x35 10
RERE

8 | R450-100002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 ©O0O®O
R

8 | A462-100002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 QM®

9 ekt 1 4-5t A
Connector T Z A No parts
O JEE e 26%2.4

10 | G001235-002602P4-00 O-ring 26x2.4 4

1 BB 5 4-5t A
Bolt T ZEF No parts
12k M8x16

12 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 3 4t
125 M8x16

12 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 4 4.5t-5t




K5 fE31R%5
Fig.5 Driving system

© CPCD40/45-AG24
@ CPCD40/45-AG53

© CPCD50-AXG24
® CPCD50-AXG53

(B CPCD40/45-AXG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

5 LY SR GFR i FiREEHER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
13 | G000093-000008-00 %hser o 7 4t
13 | G000093-000008-00 \%Ehir o 8 4.5t-5¢
14 | R450-600003-000 ﬁfﬁfﬂp 3 4t
14 | R450-600003-000 ﬁ;@lf% . 5 4.5t-5¢
15 LAk 1 4-5tA
Connector T ZE 4 No parts
16 | Q672-32-G00 gﬁ?ﬂ%z@% 32 6
17 | R450-100001-W00 L&u}f&ﬁipe 1 ©O®EO
17 | A462-100001-W00 ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ)ipe 1 Q®
18 | G005783-006016-00 | fii: MOXI 2
19 | Gooo7P1-000006-00 | 16 6 2
20 | 40DH-100007 j(;@él%n . 1
21 | G000093-000006-00 \%Efer 6 2
22 | G006170-000006-00 ﬁ%uM'VéG 2
23 | G005783-008018-00 | S MBx18 2
24 | 40DH-100006 Biri'iket 1




K5 fE31R%5
Fig.5 Driving system

© CPCD40/45-AG24
@ CPCD40/45-AG53

© CPCD50-AXG24
® CPCD50-AXG53

(B CPCD40/45-AXG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

s YrEg LK & i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

25 | YK0812A5-0000-GOO fy%rfﬁ LA 1

26 | R450-100003-W00 fﬁgﬁfﬁ;pe 1 ©0®G

26 | A462-100003-W00 gu%t}jzﬁ)ipe 1 QO®

27 | R450-120000-000 ﬂ&yﬁﬁﬂfﬁﬁeapb ol 1 YQX45 [ HE

28 | G005783-010035-00 | i MO 12

29 | G000093-000010-00 | 10 20

30 | G005783-010025-00 | e MI0%25 10




6 HIi% (B kR AER T
Fig.6 Front wheel (Single tyre) Single tyre  All models of truck
a5 YrkHg AR e FVEBUE ) E Y
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
FeHE R R 4.5~5t, (Except © K:41)
1 | R450-112000-000 Wheel rim 2 & Black
g ESYE 4, ©
1 | R420-112000-000 Wheel rim 2 ¢ Black
= VA ~ 15
2 | GT02082-003001518-00 | 7o ULl 300-15-18PR | | 4.5-5t, (ExceptQ )
Pneumatic tyre ##hc Standard
AR 8.25-15-14PR 4, ©
2 | GT02982-008251514-05 | - . tyre 2 bR Optional
) ) St i 300-15 4.5~5t, (Except© Fi4h)
2 | GT10823-0030015-15 | ooy tyre 2 VA Standard
S 8.25-15 4, O
2 | GT10823-0082515-15 | oo tyre 2 M2 Optional




7 IR D
Fig.7 Front wheel (Double tyre)

X AR
Double tyre All models of truck
s YrEg LK K= i EE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 | R450-110001-500 L 3s 16
Nut
1 | AS450-110001-000 ﬁi 16 ayy KD
2 | R450-112000-500 V%igegffm 2 5 Black
3 | R450-110003-500 ﬁ’i 16
4 | GT02982-008251514-05 ﬁjﬁﬁﬁ@fﬁ S-14PR 1 4 Filii. Standard
4 | GT10823-0082515-15 fgﬁf%‘yff‘r"w 4 #%Hii. Optional
5 | R450-110002-500 fﬁ%ﬁ% 16
6 | R450-111000-500 ﬁggfﬁm 2 5 Black
7 | G000093-000020-00 %hze% 20 16
8 | G006171-000020-02 |yl M20%1.5 16
9 | 50CDA-210001 gﬂgﬁféﬁube 2 | #AHM inflated Tyre
10 | AS450-460001-000 éﬁ'ﬁfiﬂ 1
11 | AS450-460002-000 ol %j’fj’%ght 1
12 | G005783-012050-00 | piti: M12>80 8
13 | G0097P1-000012-00 \%hgf . 8




7 IR D
Fig.7 Front wheel (Double tyre)

Rk Y
Double tyre All models of truck
FFs Yk AR i B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
i 12
14 | G000096-000012-00 Washer 12 8
gl 12
15 | G000093-000012-00 WASHER 12 8
AR M12
16 | G006170-000012-00 NUT M12 8




8 WA <2018-03-01 AROOEPOPORO
Fig.8 Drive axle assy ROOEEOEE 0
Fe Ykl AR = e SERE BT ENIL)
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
A | R441-110000-000 %%ﬁjlee 1 NCICICIS)
A | R450-110000-000 %‘%ﬁjﬁxle 1 | ©COPOORO®
A | AD450-110000-000 %‘%ﬁjixle 1 ®WOMWE SO
I @‘@@@:%
1 | R450-113000-001 éﬁfﬂ?j’igﬁ 1 | PORRE®
<2o15 10-01
o NCICIOICIGIC
|
1 | R450-113000-002 éﬁ:ﬁﬂzﬂfﬁ éﬁzH 1 1 POROE O
' >2015-10-01
1 | R450-113000-001 éﬁfi@ﬂfﬁ ‘S“yELEH 1 1 OO O
TE SRR U X4
2| R441-110001-000 Left Plate 1 Mechanical forklift
e STHER WX H
2 | R450-110001-001 Left Plate 1 Hydraulic Forklift
3 | J001000-0161P5:00 | poc 18712 1
Bz
4 | J000982-000016-00 Vth?r 16 1
5 | Q900-21/8-G0O ;%?te%d f)? lﬁ g 1
i <2013-05-24
6 | N163-110017-000 f“;‘ug 1




8 IRBIM A <<2018-03-01 ABOOEPOPORG

Fig.8 Drive axle assy ROOWEEOEE G0
Fe Yk L = e SERE BT ENIL)
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
R 2 AIHAM P, Early users
5 | XB450-115000-000 Vented plug 1 AIF A FE e Can
- 6 | RC250-110004-000 g‘jl AR 1
R - 1235 M22X1.5
i 8 | J001001-0221P5-00 Plug M22 X 1.5 1
S g 22
9 | J000982-000022-00 Woahas 22 1
10 | R441-111000-000 ng 1 DNCICICISIO)
Wik ©CO0OPOOR®
10 | R450-111000-000 o 1 o
10 | AD450-111001-000 mif 1 1 OO
11 | G000027-024080-01 %i*{f 10
A SRR U X4
12 | R441-110002-000 Right Plate 1 Mechanical forklift
H R WX H
12 | R450-110002-001 Right Plate 1 Hydraulic Forklift
AR
13 | R450-110009-000 Plots 2
hIE 24
14 | G000093-000024-00 Woahar 24 10
W21} M24x80
15 | G006170-000024-01 Nut M2 x80 10
. AePOOEEOG
16 | R450-114000-001 ) S 1 1 POROE®
Brake assy,RH ~2015-10-01




8  IRBNHMrE AL <<2018-03-01 AEOOEPOPORG
Fig.8 Drive axle assy ROOEEOEE 0
F5 Ykl AR = v EEGE T
ltem Part No Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
o NCICIOICIGIC
I P
16 | R450-114000-002 Eﬁ fizﬂfi SyﬁéH 1 1 POROE O
' >2015-10-01
)7 88 S K
16 | R450-114000-001 g fi?fisyﬁéH 1 1 OO
FH
17 | G000093.-000016-00 Vth1e6r 16 16
BEFE Mk X 4
18 | XB450-110003-000 Bolt 16 Mechanical forklift
B2 WX
18 | R450-110010-000 Bolt 16 Hydraulic Forklift
St
19 | A450-115000-G00 ﬁi;ﬁmo"mo”z 2 | ROME® 0
W3 PD160x115%14 Pl
19 | HG40692-160011514-00 | /o or pD16OX115%14 | 2 Remaining models
Srth Ak R
20 | A450-110003-000 gﬂif‘js%at 2  KO@E O
21 | A450-112000-G00 gﬁ‘rig% 2 ®ROO®E SO
ik 32217 R
21 | GT00297-0032217-00 Bearing 2 Remaining models
22 | R450-110004-001 ?Bﬁ'ffdrum 2
—
23 | A450-110004-000 ﬁ“fbi 2 RO O
BB P pietin]
23 | R450-110003-000 Hub 2 Remaining models
24 | R450-110007-000 iﬁf%ﬁ% 16 #.4% Single tyre

1-19




8  IRFMMrEK <<2018-03-01 NCICIOICIGICIGICIRIO)
Fig.8 Drive axle assy ROOEEOEE 0
e YRk FR s REBOE R
ltem Part No Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
AL
24 | R450-110002-500 gﬁf%ﬁ) 16 X% Double tyre
bk ,
25 | N163-110015-000 ﬁfjﬁﬁﬁ 16 #% Single tyre
R R} X% Double tyre
25 | R450-110003-500 Hut 16 T 7 See fig.7 Item 3
; . UR B X% Double tyre
25 | R450-110001-500 Hut 161 i 7 See fig.7 Item 1
26 | A450-113000-G0O !éﬂzfriigme 2 | OO0
M 7815 TR R
26 | GT00297-0007815-00 Bearing 2 Remaining models
B IZRE
27 | A450-110002-000 e 2 | ROOOG®O
B IR R Pl A
27 | R450-110006-000 Lock nut 2 Remaining models
‘IJ-il
28 | A450-110001-000 fﬁ(ﬁg shim 2 | RO®ME O
BT Pl A
28 | N163-110011-000 Locking shim 2 Remaining models
3
29 | G000093-000006-00 ﬁhgr 6 4
30 | G005783-006012-00 | gt M6x12 4
th
31 | GO877P1-140011514-01 gi;ﬁmo"”sxm 2 | OO0
i PD140x110x14 PR
31 | HGA0692-140011014-00 | (g p 2 Remaining models
Eair Y
32 | R450-110008-000 éasket 2

1-20




8  IRBIM A <2018-03-01 ABOOEPOPORG

Fig.8 Drive axle assy ROOEEOEE 0

s YrEg LK = i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
33 | JP451-110001-000 Ejiﬁaﬁ, LK 1 ® ®®0O
33 | AD450-110001-000 Ej??ﬁ] aft LH 1 OO E O
33 | JP451-110002-000 f‘jiﬁaﬁ RH 1 ® GIGIS;
33 | AD450-110002-000 fjfiﬁ aft. RH 1 OO E O
33 | R450-110005-000 ifjf chatt , | ©OB®QORO
34 | G000119-012035-03 ﬁn r 4
35 | N163-110019-000 gﬁfgfgﬁm_ fing 20
36 | G000093-000012-00 \%h;ﬂ ) 20
37 | N163-110021-000 %i*f 20
38 | G006171-000020-02 ﬁ%uM'\’z'%?:ﬂf 16
39 | G000093-000020-00 \%hzeﬂ 20 16

1-21




K 8-1
Fig.8-1

YA

Drive axle assy

=2018-03-01

CPC50-AXG64

CPC40/45-AG53D

&) CPC50-AXG53D

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© CPC47-AG53D-Z

CPCD50-AXG64
® CPCD50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64D

® CPC40/45-AG53
®) CPC50-AXG53

0, 35 36 87

33

e Yk B B S BUE FH R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
IXBHF £47/INC:1-39
A1 | A450-110000-001 Drive axle ® @
IREHF £ 5/INC:1-39
A2 | A460-110000-001 Drive axle 1 @ O®
IRBHF 5 /INC:1-39
A3 | AD450-110000-001 Drive axle 1 @ @
I A% K
1 R450-113000-002 Brake assy,LH 1
7 X HEIR Pl X %
1 | R441-110001-000 Left Plate 1 Mechanical forklift
1o SCHER WX E
2 | R450-110001-001 Left Plate 1 Hydraulic Forklift
IZ%E M16X1.5
3 | J0O01000-0161P5-00 Plug M16X 1.5 1
P 16
4 J000982-000016-00 Washer 16 1
R
5 | XB450-115000-000 Vented plug 1
6 RC250-110004-000 NSRS 1
Plug
g 22
7 | J0O00982-000022-00 Washer 22 2
BEZE M22X1.5
8 J001001-0221P5-00 Plug M22 X 1.5 1
 wn
o | GT34521-01002P65-01 | 3 VEHIE 100265 1 >2019-03-01
10 | NO Part NO. Mrik 1 <2019-03-01, 7] I
{57 Stop production Axle Procurable K1,K2,K3
: LIRENE) £14/INC: 9-11,20,23
K1 | A450-111001-001-Kit Axle kit 1 ® @

1-22




CPC50-AXG64

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

CPCD50-AXG64 ® CPC40/45-AG53

K 8-1  IXshriE L =2018-03-01 CPC40/45-AG53D (@ CPCD40/45-AG53 ® CPCD50-AXG53 ® CPC50-AXG53
Fig.8-1 Drive axle assy (&) CPC50-AXG53D © CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
: e N %/INC: 9-11,20,23
K2 | A460-111001-001-Kit Axie Kit 1 @6 0®
5 .| B f34/INC: 9-11,20,23
© K3 | AD450-111001-001-Kit | {17 o 1 &
8 < itk ®©®
- 10 | A450-111001-001 Ao 1 =~ 2019-03.01
ik ©eQ®
10 | A460-111001-001 Ao 1 ~5019-03-01
3 Witk 9)U)
AD450-111001-001
10 Axle ! >2019-03-01
o
11 | G9877P1-051209012-00 ﬁf‘igzoxgox 12 2 >2019-03-01
- i SR FLME X 4=
12 | R441-110002-000 Right Plate 1 Mechanical forklift
‘ =y i SCPEIR WX %
< > - -
)" | 12 | R450-110002-001 Right Plate 1 Hydraulic Forklift
R450-110009-000 g
13 - - Plate 2
P 22
14 | J000982-000022-00 Washer 22 1
I2ZE M22X1.5
15 | J001001-0221P5-00 Plug M22X 1.5 1
il A% R
16 | R450-114000-002 Brake assyRH 1
#JE 16
17 | G000093.-000016-00 | \yid s 16
[ MU X 2
18 | XB450-110003-000 Bolt 16 Mechanical forklift
[ WX %
18 | R450-110010-000 Bolt 16 Hydraulic Forklift

1-23




8-1
Fig.8-1

YA

Drive axle assy

=2018-03-01

CPC50-AXG64
CPC40/45-AG53D
&) CPC50-AXG53D

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© CPC47-AG53D-Z

CPCD50-AXG64
® CPCD50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64D

® CPC40/45-AG53
®) CPC50-AXG53

5 LY SR GFR B FiREEHER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
19 | A450-115000-G0O g:;iez?wowzoxm 2
> 20 | A450-110003-000-2018 ﬁ%é%at 2 <2019-03-01
,,i‘ % | 20 | A450-110003-001 ﬁi’;ﬁat 2 >2019-03-01
= 21 | A450-112000-G0O éi’frig 19E 2
% | 22 | R450-110004-001 E'Jrjﬂzi o 2
23 | A450-110004-000 ﬁﬁff 2 <2019-03-01
23 | A450-110004-001 fﬁf 2 >2019-03-01
., | 24 | Raso-110007-000 éﬁ‘t*ﬁ*ﬁ 16 #%% Single tyre
24 | R450-110002-500 éﬁf%ﬁ 16 A% Double tyre
25 | N163-110015-000 fffﬁ% 16 #%% Single tyre
25 | R450-110003-500 il—%u 16 X% Double tyre
25 | R450-110001-500 E%u 16 A% Double tyre
26 | A450-113000-GOO éi’friifm 2
27 | A450-110002-000 ﬁ)iif 2
28 | A450-110001-000 ﬁ)iﬁ o shim 2

1-24




8-1
Fig.8-1

YA

Drive axle assy

=2018-03-01

CPC50-AXG64
CPC40/45-AG53D
&) CPC50-AXG53D

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© CPC47-AG53D-Z

CPCD50-AXG64
® CPCD50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64D

® CPC40/45-AG53
®) CPC50-AXG53

] LY SR 4 2§y FiREEHER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
29 | G000093-000006-00 %hgr . 4
S 30 | G005783-006012-00 | St M6x12 4
,,i‘ 3 | 31 | Go877P1-140011514-01 g%ieijomsxm 2
= 32 | R450-110008-000 gfket 2
% | 33 | JP451-110001-000 Eaﬁﬂﬁwaft, left ! HLTﬂlZthig forklit
~— 33 | R450-110005-000 ﬁj?shaﬂ 2 DEOO®
)& :; o | 33 | AD450-110001-000 lﬁ}fﬁaﬂ’ left 1 SIO)
o 33 | AD450-110002-000 fjhf iﬁaﬁ, ght 1 & O
34 | Gooo119-012035-03 | A D23 4
35 | N163-110019-000 S g 20
36 | G000093-000012-00 \%Eh;f 12 20
37 | N163-110021-000 fﬁ 20
38 | G006171-000020-02 ﬁm%%és 16
39 | G000093-000020-00 %Ehzeor 20 16

1-25




o CPC50-AXG64 (©) CPCD40/45-AG64 CPCD50-AXG64 ®) CPC40/45-AG53
8-1  IFHHr ALK >2018-03-01 CPC40/45-AG53D @ CPCD40/45-AG53 ® CPCD50-AXG53 ® CPC50-AXG53
Fig.8-1 Drive axle assy (&) CPC50-AXG53D © CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
] LY SR 4 2§y FiREEHER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
40 | G000027-024080-01 E% 10
olt
5 ik 24
o 41 | G000093-000024-00 Washer 24 10
S o Ig 2R} M24
— 42 | G006170-000024-01 Nut M24 10

H}.)
0

33

1-26




9 IRBIHF A

Fig.9 Drive axle assy

@ CPC45-AG42-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

(D CPC45-AG34-S
) CPC40/45-AG52L

@ CPC45-AG43-S

(T CPC45-AG53-S

g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
IXBHF
A | AS450-110000-000 Drive axle 1 OO
Eezlyis
A | L040-110000-000 Drive axle 1 @IV
1| J00100-0161P5-00 I M16x1.5 1
ug
e 16
2 | J00982-000016-00 Washer 1
Wi OOOO®
A1 | R441-111000-000 Axle 1 4/INC:3.7.34.,35
ik @I
A1 | L040-111000-000 Axle 1 54/INC:3.7.34.35
i B O QO @ F it
3 | R441-111001-000 Axle housing ! Do not supply separately
Wk O W FHgiifk
‘ 3 | L040-111001-001 Axle body 1 Do not supply separately
A HJE 22
€ Ki\@:\-\ 4 | J000982-000022-00 Washer 22 2
@ ‘ 5 | N163-110017-000 i 1 <2013-06
> Qs Plug
5 | RC250-110004-000 ?ﬁi 1 =2013-06
WA 21/8
6 | Q900-21/8-G00 Vent plug 1 <2013-06
I
6-1 | XB450-115000-000 breathing 1 =2013-06
EEE ANER it
7| JP451-111002-00 Plug(left) ! Do not supply separately
HEE A EPRER
7 | JP451-111003-00 Plug(right) 1 Do not supply separately

1-27




9 IRBIHF A

Fig.9 Drive axle assy

@ CPC45-AG42-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

(D CPC45-AG34-S

) CPC40/45-AG52L

@ CPC45-AG43-S

(@) CPC45-AG53-S

e YrEg LK = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
8 | AS450-110008-000 Egﬁﬁfﬁ o 1 OOOd®
8 | AS450-110007-000 éﬂiﬁﬁi 1 OBOO®
8 | R450-110001-001 gi?gﬁte 1 @IV
8 | R450-110002-001 ifﬁfi 1 OV,
9 | R550-114000-000 gf@fﬁi’% 1 J0JOI0)
9 | R550-113000-000 éﬁfﬂiﬂfﬁi’ﬁ' 1 00O
9 | R450-114000-001 i f@fﬁi’% 1 ©IV)
9 | R450-113000-001 éﬁfﬂzﬂfﬁi’ﬁ' 1 V)
@@_ = | 10 MR F I No parts
@ 11 \%h1e4r 14 T ZE A+ No parts
12 ﬁjﬂé T EAF No parts
11-1| G000093-000016-00 \%hﬁ 16 16
12-1| XB450-110003-000 oHiE 16 O0O®
12-1| R450-110010-000 i'ﬁéﬁj@ﬁ%ﬁ 16 ©IW)
13 | J001001-0221P5-00 E’*}i M22x15 1

1-28




9 IRBIHF A

Fig.9 Drive axle assy

@ CPC45-AG42-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

(D CPC45-AG34-S
) CPC40/45-AG52L

@ CPC45-AG43-S

(T CPC45-AG53-S

e Yk AT & I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
2R} M20x1.5
14 | G006171-000020-02 NUt M20x1.5 16
hE PD160x115%14
15 | HG40692-160011514-00 | "o opien 14 | 2
gl 20
16 | G000093-000020-00 Washer 20 16
ik 32217
17 | GT00297-0032217-00 Bearing 2
Li0¥ 3
18 | AS450-110003-000 Hub 2 IOIOJO)
o
18 | R450-110003-000 it 2 0®
il 35
19 | AS450-110002-000 Brake drum 2 OOOOd
il B e
‘ 19 | R450-110004-000 Brake drum 2 @©IW)
FRBIR "
X4 »;‘\\\, 20 | R450-110002-500 Bolt, Hub 16 X% Double tyre
-»,,‘~>“—-m
5 IR s .
&, Q 20 | R450-110007-000 ffff f;ff 16 #iE> Single tyre
7k 7815
21 | GT00297-0007815-00 | g n 2
MR E) © %t Double tyre
22 | R450-110001-500 Nut 16 | W 7 See Fig.7 Item 1
GJOJO)
22 | AS450-110001-000 ﬁ’i(a ZES) 16 %% Double tyre
. 8 See fig.8 Item 1
i i SRRY X% Double tyre
22 | R450-110003-500 Nut 16 LK 8 See fig.8 Item 3

1-29




9 IRBIHF A

Fig.9 Drive axle assy

@ CPC45-AG42-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

(D CPC45-AG34-S

) CPC40/45-AG52L

@ CPC45-AG43-S

(T CPC45-AG53-S

Bolt,Half-axle

e Yk AT & I EE HER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
22 | N163-110015-000 ﬁeffff’i 16 ¥4 Single tyre
23 | G005783-006012-00 | A MEX12 4
24 | G000093-000006-00 \%hGer 6 4
25 | R450-110006-000 ﬁiif 2
26 | N163-110011-000 ﬁﬁ’j’asher 2
T
27 | HG40692-140011014-00 ﬁf‘ié’?”o"”oxm 2
28 | R450-110008-000 ?:fket 2
29 | AS450-110004-000 Ejiﬁaﬂ’ LH 1 OBOO®
@\@_ - 29 | R450-110005-000 jjf shaft 1 o
@ 29 | AS450-110005-000 f‘jiﬁaﬁ RH 1 @O0V
29 | JP451-110002-000 fjfiﬁ aft. RH 1 @IV
30 | N163-110019-000 ggﬁkgi"mng 24 OOO®
30 | N163-110019-000 gﬁfﬁgim_rmg 20 @IV
31 | AS450-110006-000 ;ﬁ?fﬁ axle 24 OO
31 | N163-110021-000 WA 20 @IV

1-30




WX B A K

Fig.9 Drive axle assy

@ CPC45-AG42-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

(D CPC45-AG34-S
) CPC40/45-AG52L

@ CPC45-AG43-S

(T CPC45-AG53-S

s Yk 2 B & BE 4 A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
HpEl 12
32 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 24 OO
HpEl 12
32 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 20 @IV
33 | R450-110009-000 e 1
) ) Plate
HpEl 12
34 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 2
35 | G000070-012030-00 | “FE] M12x30 2

Screw M12x30

5,

R 4 @ 5

1-31



K10  Hilzhas
Fig.10 Wheel brake

EHRER
All models of truck
e YRk FR M REBOE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
Tl BAs K K4 Except®@ D @)
A1 | R450-113000-001 Brake assy,LH ! @ ,8%/INC:1-35
A il B4 2 A 40 Except@ O @
A3 | R450-114000-001 Brake assy,RH 1 @ ., 5/INC:1-35
=2015-10-01
7 1) 88 5 APBOOOE®OG
A1 | R450-113000-002 Brake assy,LH 1 ®0R0O @
£%/INC:1-35
=2015-10-01
3 2 S POOOOE®O
A3 | R450-114000-002 Brake assy,RH 1 ®0R0O @
4 /INC:1-35
7713 28 B 1E @OQ O
A2 | R550-113000-000 Brake assy,LH 1 £f%/INC:1-35
1 20 28 S e @O Q@
A4 | R550-114000-000 Brake assy,RH 1 A% /INC:1-35
e
1 AOIC3-72081-HC50 Encloser 1
B 4N Except
2 GB5782-86-M8x25 Bolt 2 @ (D @ @
2 | GB5782-86-M8x20 b 2 | iE @OQ®
3 GB95-87-9 8 ?ﬁﬂ@ 2
pring washer
il B JEM () k4 Except
4 | AOIC3-70091 Brake plate,LH 1 YoYolo)

1-32




K10  #lzhas
Fig.10 Wheel brake

AER Y
All models of truck
g Ve AT = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
SRR () k44 Except
4 | AOIC3-70101 Brake plate. RH 1 OO
Hl B AR (2o 4q)
4 | FHR550-71510G Brake plate L/RH 2 imE @OQO®
il 50 73 3 SRR k44N Except
5 | HRAOIC3-702 Wheel cylinder assy ! OO
HBN 7> RS
5 | 25783-71250G Wheel cylinder assy 1 e 00O
) 25Ty e e P o k4N Except
6 HRAOIC3-705 Brake shoe 2 ¥oJoY0
e o =2015-10-01,
6 | FHXX-HRAOIC3-705 ﬁﬂ;ﬂiﬁgﬁiﬁﬁ B 2  APBOOBGGBO
POROEGE
B0 Y BE S
6 | FHR550-71110G Brake shoe 2 | aME OOQD
(] o7 3 S 4 k441 Except
7 | AOIC3-72041 Pin, back spring 2 YoJoYo
EEATS
7 | 25783-71420G Pin. back spring 2 | aME OOQD
41
8 | 25783-71460G Pin 1 1
2
9 | 25783-71450G Pin 2 1
R ()
10 | 25783-71470G-L Upper link,LH 1
ERAF(H)
10 | 25783-71470G-R Upper link,RH 1
11 | 25783-71380G R 2
Back spring

1-33




K10 - fizha LA
Fig.10 Wheel brake All models of truck

e YrEg B2 = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
7 R Ll
12 | 25783-71430G f:,%.% i 1
in, rocker arm
7w
13 | 25783-71500G Rocker arm 1
FF 4
14 | GB91-86-91.6x16 Split pin 1
R E k41 Except
15 | ACIC3-71210G Spring & fitting assy 1 DI0I0J0)
R E
15 | 25783-71210G Spring & fiing assy 1| atE @000
HE
16 | 25783-71410G Pin, torsion spring 1
THiEE
17 | 25783-71370G Extension spring 1
18 | 25783-71480G ﬁﬂim 1
ever
HE (L)
19 | 25783-71360G-L Torsion spring, LH 1
19 | 25783-71360G-R MI(A) 1
Torsion spring, RH
R AR B ()
20 | 25783-71160G-L Adjusting cover, LH 1
WHRERS E ()
20 | 25783-71160G-R Adjusting cover, RH 1
21 | 25783-71340G SRS 4
compression spring seat
22 | 25783-71350G g&% . . 2
ompression spring
JEFERAT 441 Except
23 | AOIC3-72011 Pull bar 2 @ (D @ @

1-34




K10  #lzhas
Fig.10 Wheel brake

EHRER
All models of truck
e ViR B B S BUE FH R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
23 | 25783-71440G Eﬁ%gﬁ 2 | HE @OQ®
$4[E
24 | 24433-70170G Retaining ring 2
1 A
25 | 24433-70160G PERIT 2
Elastic packin
&
26 | AOIC3-72061 Bushing 1
F-HIBHERT
27 | AOIC3-72051 Lever pushing 1
28 | AOIC3-72071 ?;Eif:% 1
29 | 24433-70150G LA 1
30 | AOIC3-72031 Tl () 1
Lever parking,LH
FHIBhRA(H)
30 | AOIC3-72041 Lever parking,RH 1
31 | AOIC3-72021 iy 1
Pin
Fhlahhiz, & k%41 Except
32 | R450-113200-000 Parking brake cable,LH 1 IOIOJO)
Fhlsh g, &
32 | R550-113200-000 Parking brake cable.LH | ' e @O Q@
FhlzhhE, H k44N Except
32| R450-114200-000 Parking brake cable,RH L OO
Fhlsh g, A
32 | R550-114200-000 Parking brake cable,RH 1 e 00O
1 A
33 | GB95-87- 06 PRI 4
Spring washer

1-35




K10  #lzhas
Fig.10 Wheel brake

R ER
All models of truck

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
34 | GB5782-86- M6%x10 ke 4

Bolt

JB+E
35 | 25783-71490G Rubber plug 2

1-36




K11
Fig.11

AHZEHL H 1) 43 ShaoXin
Transmission(clutch type part-1)

@ CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(@) CPC45-AG53-S

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

) Yk 2R i I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
A
1 | H400-121000-000 Transmission 1 ® (P <2016-04-01)
A A eEOOOO
1| H470-121000-000 Transmission ! ((® =2016-04-01)
2 | GB120-86-12x35 i 1235 2
Pin
3 | H400-120001-000 AR 1
) . Paper gasket
A E AR R LK 17
4 | H400-122000-000 Tank cover assy L See Fig.17
P 10
5 GB93-87-10 Washer 17
6 | GB5783-86-M10x30 ﬁjﬁ M10x30 17
4L
7 | H400-120002-000 1
Paper gasket
ESEE YS90 T 18
8 | H400-123000-000 Shift unit assy 1 See Fig.18

1-37




12 BEZE W H 2) 44 ShaoXin
Fig.12 Transmission(clutch type part-2)

(A CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(D CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

T YRg LR = e EE A A
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
FERN
1 | H400-121001-000 Housing 1
o T R - .
2 | H400-121300-000 Intermediate shaft assy | | WE15 See Fig.15
VA ,
3 | H400-121013-000 Sirm 14
e 2E ST
4 | H400-121011-000 it AR 1
Gasket
I 2
5 | H400-121010-000 gumm)amg(m 1
earing cover
EZ
6 | GB93-87-10 1 10 12
Washer
7 | GB5783-86-M10x25 %iﬁ’f M10x25 8
2 B3R A} 5
8 | GB3452.1-92-58x2.65 | O 58X2.65 1
O-ring
I i 2
9 | H400-121006-000 Ef 0l i il R 1
earing cover
-t RN LK 15
10 | H400-121100-000 Second shaft assy 1 See Fig.15
B
11 | H400-121012-000 RS 140
Shim
By NS B4 ® (@ <2016-04-01)
12 | H400-121200-000 input shaft assy 1 Tk 16 See Fig 16
® (®H) 0JOIS)
LD PSN ,
12 | H510-121200-000 input shaft assy T (®=2016-04-01)
K16 See Fig.16




K12 ARkt H 2) 2492% ShaoXin
Fig.12 Transmission(clutch type part-2)

@ CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(@) CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

Plug

75 PG B s HiEuaE A
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
W3 PD45X62 X8
13 | HG1-602-67-PD45x62x8| g\ "1 1
e 26 ST
14 | H400-121005-000 S i 3 1
Gasket
i N it 7K
15 | H400-121004-000 Bearing cover 1
16 | GB21-M10X25 B M10X 25 4
Bolt
Uity 7 4R E
17 | H400-121003-000 Caskot 1
P — é':—‘
18 | H400-121002-000 ?*?Hﬂ’a iR i 1
earing cover
i 16
19 | Q23-03-16 Washer 2
20 | Q20-01-M16X 1.5 TR M161.5 2

1-39




K13 ARsEZRWLE H 3) 49% ShaoXin
Fig.13 Transmission(clutch type part-3)

@ CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(@) CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42

® CPC40/45-AG53

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

T PG LR = HiEuaE A
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
By
1 | H400-121403-000 Washer 2
7l 2 L A
2 | H400-121402-000 g”ﬁ' it 1
ear
kT 7k K304230
3 | GB5846-86-K304230 Bearing needle 2
7l 2 L A
4 | H400-121401-000 B 472 i 1
Gear shaft
MY AED
5 | GB3452.1-92-23.6 X3.55 8’%‘“‘*@ 23.6%3.55 |
-ring
6 | H400-121009-000 RS 1
Plate
& 10
7 | GB93-87-10 Washer 21
8 | GB5783-86-M10x25 ﬂfﬁ M10x25 1
9 | H400-121502-000 i L i i A2 1
Gasket
A Pl T O 2
10 | H400-121501-000 Bearing cover 1
1 | GB21-M10x25 R M10%25 6
Bolt
12 | H400-121503-000 Ty W
Shim
Hh& 30309
13 | GB297-94-30309 Bearing 2
HrH KR
14 | H400-121504-000 Bearing 1
e
15 | H400-121505-000 Shaft output 1




K13 ARsEZRWLE H 3) 49% ShaoXin
Fig.13 Transmission(clutch type part-3)

@ CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(D CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42

® CcPC40/45-AG53

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

e e s wi|  wEREm e

ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

16 | H400-121509-000 AEHERR ]
Thrust ring
A A 2

17 | H400-121506-000 A 41 3 )
Cover

18 | GB5783-86-M10% 30 ﬁ)ﬁ% M10% 30 .
iES )

19 |HG1-692-67-PDB0XB0x12 | Tl o0 5

S 1

20 | H400-121507-000 hEis e ]

Flange
3

21 | GB3452.1-92-38.7x 3,55 O /EHIE 3B.7X3.55 1,
O-ring
R

22 | H400-121510-000 e ]
Washer

23 | H400-121511-000 B )
Nut

24 | GB91-86-4 X 50 ?jinlﬂ 4 4 x50 1
| 46 2 4 3R

25 | H400-121008-000 08 5 415 )
Gasket
46 2

26 | H400-121007-000 B ]
Cover

27 | GB21-M10x30 ﬁ*{f M10x 30 8

1-41




14 HhlashE s (4%)
Fig.14 Middle shaft assy (ShaoXin)

@ CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(@) CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

5 YIRS E S ot A EUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
il N
A1 | H400-121300-000 Intermediate shaft assy 1 A5 /INC:1-16
SRk
1 H400-121301-000 Middle shaft 1
2 | GB10g9-70-10x12x32 | % 5
ey
3 | H400-121308-000 o U 1
Gear
e
4 | H400-121307-000 Spacer 1
5 | H400-121306-000 HIRVRRHD T R 1
Gear
HR R AT DAY i %S
6 | H400-121305-000 Gear 1
4k 52
7 | GB894.1-86-52 Snap ring 1
8 | H400-121304-000 VR AL e 1
Gear
b
9 | H400-121303-000 Spacer 1
10 | H400-121302-000 ?; AR A 1
ear
P4k 45
11 | GB894.1-86-45 Snap ring 1
W& NJ206E
12 | GB283-94-NJ206E Bearing 1
Hh7k 6308N
13 | GB277-82-6308N Bearing 1
1EZh¥E 90
14 | GB305-84-90 Ring 1




14 e s (4%)
Fig.14 Middle shaft assy (ShaoXin)

(A CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(D CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

A=) YIRS E S o A EUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
15 | H400-121121-000 el 1
ut
16 | H400-121122-000 BUR IR B 1
Lock nut

1-43




@ CPC40/45-AG31

15 B HLER (HX% (D CPC45-AG34-S
Fig.15  Second shaft assy (ShaoXin) (D CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

5 YIRS 2 FR ot A EUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
ol N
A1 | H400-121100-000 Second shaft assy 1 5 /INC:1-37
AR TR AR B
1 | H400-121101-000 Second shaft 1
—
2 | H400-121140-007 Synchronous cone 2
—. . = MEEES
3 | H400-121140-006 i L )
Ring block
4 | H400-121140-008 E‘li%ib’@ 1
ear seat
5 | H400-121140-005 CRREBEEER ) g
Blok stop
BURS L 1
6 | H400-121140-003 Spring 6
B 2
7 | H400-121140-002 Spring 6
8 | H400-121140-004 E?%ﬁ@l% 6
=DRiE s E
9 | H400-121130-001 Sliding dag clutch 2
10 | H400-121108-000 SV 1
nap ring
Rk K556235
11 | GB5846-86-K546235 Bearing, needle 3
B T A%
12 | H400-121112-000 Gear, F1 1
1EHERER
13 | H400-121110-000 Ring 2
14 | H400-121111-000 RZ%H 1
ing

1-44




» o @ CPC40/45-AG31 CPC50-AXG24 B CPC50-AXG42 B CPC45-AG42-S
15 AR (M (D CPC45-AG34-S Q) CPC45-AG43-S (® CPC40/45-AG53 (© CPC50-AXG53
Fig.15 Second shaft assy (ShaoXin) (D CPC45-AG53-S CPC50-AXG64

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box
5 Yrkhg B K B EOE AR
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

ATk 1A %

15 | H400-121109-000 Gear 1

16 | H400-121123-000 ? . 1

nap ring

=AY [P HE

17 | H400-121130-003 Synchronous cone 2

18 | H400-121130-004 émﬁimjﬁ 1

ear seat

P48l

19 | H400-121124-000 Snap ring 1
Frak TIT RSk

17 | H400-121107-000 Gear, F3 1
TR

18 | H400-121106-000 Spacer 1
RN TSE

19 | H400-121104-000 Gear ring spring 1
48 45

20 | GB894.1-86-45 Snap ring
REM K KS556231

21 | GB5846-86-KS556231 Bearing needle 1
18 11 R4 e

22 | H400-121113-000 Gear, forward 1
1EERIR

23 | H400121120-000 Ring 2
§=37

24 | H400-121119-000 Ring 1
B e K K627040

28 | GB5846-86-K627040 Bearing, needle 1
8 1 Rt

29 | H400-121114-000 Gear, forward 1

1-45




15
Fig.15

AR (M
Second shaft assy (ShaoXin)

@ CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(@) CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

5 YIRS E S ot A EUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
A ] 1A
30 | H400-121117-000 Gear seat 1
— RN E
31 | H400-121118-000 Sliding dag clutch 1
1EHEER
32 | H400-121115-000 Thrust ring 1
fh7& 6310N
33 | GB276-94-6310N Bearing 1
1EZH3 110
34 | GB305-84-110 Ring, stopper 1
35 | H400-121116-000 ? . 1
nap ring
BRERE A
36 | H400-121121-000 Nut locking piece 1
B AR B)
37 | H400-121122-000 Lock nut 1

1-46




(A CPC40/45-AG31

CPC50-AXG24

B CPC50-AXG42

@ CPC45-AG42-S

16 FIABhERL (4% (D CPC45-AG34-S Q) CPC45-AG43-S (® CPC40/45-AG53 (© CPC50-AXG53
Fig.16  input Shaft assy (ShaoXin) (D CPC45-AG53-S CPC50-AXG64
4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box
5 Yrkhg B K B EOE AR
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
Lo A4/INC:1-7
PN
A1 | H400-121200-000 ?ﬁjﬁf Ehgﬁﬁkass 1
P y ® (@ <2016-04-01)
7 .@é\/INCﬂ-?
YN IEY SICIGIOJIOXS,
A1 | H510-121200-000 input shaft assy 1 @,
(® =2016-04-01)
N
B Nl
1 | H400-121201-000 input Shaft 1 @) ,(® <2016-04-01)
P CECXOROXS)
1 H510-121201-000 input Shaft 11D ,(® =2016-04-01)
4
4h7& NUP213EM
2 | GB283-87-NUP213EM Bearing 1
3 | GB305-84-120 JRt.Z‘jJ% 120 1
ing,stopper
48 65
4 | GB894.1-86-65 Snap ring 1
5 | H400-121202-000 ﬁf‘? 2
ing
B 96x%22
6 | H400-121203-G00 Bin roller 22
FLAI B 14 P8 48
7 | GB893.1-86-48 Spring snap 1

1-47




@ CPC40/45-AG31

CPC50-AXG24

B CPC50-AXG42

@ CPC45-AG42-S

17 LBFESmERR (82%) (D CPC45-AG34-S (@ CPC45-AG43-S (B CPC40/45-AG53 ® CPC50-AXG53
Fig.17 Tank cover assy (ShaoXin) (D CPC45-AG53-S CPC50-AXG64
4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box
75 LY SR B s FyEEEHER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
A BE |- 4552 24 R
A1 | H400-122000-000 %ﬁéﬁcﬁéﬁeﬂ;gggy 1 5 /INC:1-17
AR 48 |- 45 2
1| H400-122001-000 %ﬁ;ﬁ ggi;ﬂ 1
2 | H400-122010-000 gﬁ%ﬁ% 3
3 | GB6170-89-d 11 g?ﬁf ft;; 3
4 | GB6170-89-010 E’i{jz ol 7
5 | Q27126 %ﬁem” 26 3
6 | H400-122008-000 gﬁfﬁﬁw d 1
7 | H400-122002-000 ]f’”ﬁ I 1
ork
8 | H400-122006-000 a‘gﬁaﬁ% BRET 4
9 | H400-122007-000 i’%ﬁffmﬁ 1
10 | H400-122005-000 gfﬁ‘% 2
IR SRR EE7 8
11 | H400-122003-000 thift fork 1
12 | H400-122009-000 ?gﬁffh aft 1
3 T RS3R X ahdkih
13 | H400-122004-000 Dial block, Fork shaft |
14 | H400-122011-000 ﬁ'{é%ﬁy 1

1-48




17 bR (4%)

@ CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S

B CPC50-AXG42

@ CPC45-AG42-S

Cover, gas cap

® CPC40/45-AG53 S CPC50-AXG53
Fig.17 Tank cover assy (ShaoXin) (D CPC45-AG53-S CPC50-AXG64
4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box
5 YR 2 FR o REBOE AR
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
(LTRSS
15 | SXQJC-B shift switch 3
e
16 | H400-122014-001 Seat, gas cap 1
J= E 2
17 | H400-122014-002 U

1-49




18 HAhas (4%)
Fig.18 Shift unit (ShaoXin)

(A CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(D CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24

(@ CPC45-AG43-S

CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

5 LY SR B/ i FyEEEHER
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
P p4 2% 2k . )
A1 | H400-123000-000 Shift unit assy 1 5 /INC:1-20
X4
1 H400-123002-000 Bracket 1
ER
2 | Q27126 Plate 2
e
3 | GB13871-02-22X30X7 ;”?njg@ 22X 307 1
4 | H400-123006-000 = 1
Bushing
5 | H400-123008-000 ) 1
) ; Gasket
S s e 3418 40
6 | GB894.1-86-40 Snap ring 1
Ll
7 | H400-123003-000 Shaft 1
=
8 | H400-123001-000 USELES 1
Yoke
9 | GB877-86-8x60 Ji R 860 1
PP TFAR SRR
10 | H400-123100-000A Shifting handle assy 1
BEEE M8
11 | GB6170-86-M8 Bolt 2
12 | GB5782-86-M8x50 B MBx50 2
Bolt
408
13 | H400-123013-000 Snap fing 2
14 | H400-123012-000 ﬁ% 1
Spring

1-50




18 HAhas (4%)
Fig.18 Shift unit (ShaoXin)

(A CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
(D CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
CPC50-AXG64

B CPC50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG53

@ CPC45-AG42-S
S CPC50-AXG53

4.0-X5t JLAAZH 48 Mechanical gear-box

o e @k it ST R
em Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
15 | H400-123009-000 #)y ]
) i Gasket
]
16 | GB6178-86-M8 FEAEREEE M8 ]
Bolt
17 | GB91-86-92% 16 ZTHD%'@zxm 1
E=
18 | H400-123004-000 y ]
over
5 8
19 | GB93-87-8 e A
20 | GB5783-86-M8x20 Eﬁiﬁ M8x20 A
crew

1-51




19 WIIREFEGL 1) (4H2%) (ShaoXin)
Fig.19 Hydrodynamic gear-box(part-1)

4.0-X5t

W /7234 Hydrodynamic gear-box

g Yk B i e EE A
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

TR i

1| YQX45-0012 Adjusting shim need
7k NUP306EM

2 | GB283-94-NUP306EM Bearing 1

3 | Yax45-0401 L@l vitEvite Spiral |
bevel gear, initiative
7 31312

4 | GB297-94-31312 Bearing 31312 1
O JB# EfE 150x3.1

5 | GB1235-76-150%3.1 O-ring 150x3.1 1
il 7R R

6 | YQX45-0402 Cap.bearing 1
S

7| YQX45-0410 Two-way oil seal L
O Je#% =tk 60x3.1

8 | GB1235-76-60%3.1 O-ring 60x3.1 1
TS

9 | YQX45-0403 Spacer 1
A% Adjustable Pad

10 | YQX45-0404 (A=0.1,0.2,0.5) Need
7 31311

11 | GB297-94-31311 Bearing 31311 1
IEEE

12 | YQX45-0405 Nut 1
TR

13 | GB93-87-14 AL 14 6
Spring washer 14
IEEM14x1.5%40

14 | GB5786-86- M14x1.5x40 Bolt M14x1 5x40 6
i

15 | YQX45-0601 Ol pipe 1

1-52




19 WIIREFEGL 1) (4H2%) (ShaoXin)
Fig.19 Hydrodynamic gear-box(part-1)

TR 112834 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

e Yk B it G E R

Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
R

16 | YQX45-0602 Connection bloc 1
O JE#% M 31.5x1.8

17 | GB3452.1-92-31.5%1.8 O-ring 31.5x1.8 1

18 | GB894.1-86-35 S SPESE 35 1
circlip for shaft 35
O Je# LI 25%1.8

19 | GB3452.1-92-25%1.8 O-ring 25%1.8 1
It 78 <R

20 | YQX45-0019 Fixed card board 1
I 8

21 | GB93-87-8 Spring washer 8 °
2 M8X 16

22 | GB5783-86-M8X 16 Bolt M8 X 16 1
4R

23 | YQX45-0003 Paper washer 1
Pt = R YQXD FAL1 I # 7] Solenoid

24 | YQXD45-4000 Control valve assy 1 valve Commutation
FUITeT— ST

24 | YQX45-4000 FEH RS YQX 1 FhHe Manua'l control
Control valve assy Commutation
12 M8 X80

25 | GB5782-86-M8 X80 Bolt M8 X 80 7 YQXD45THG
12F M8X 100

26 | GB5782-86-M8X 100 Bolt M8 X 100 1 YQXD45IIHG
[F 44 B10X20

27 | GB119-86-B10X20 Straight pin B10 X 20 2
4R

28 | YQX45-0004 Paper washer 1
S

29 | YQX45-0301 IR 1

Case, reducer

1-563




19 WIIREFEGL 1) (4H2%) (ShaoXin)
Fig.19 Hydrodynamic gear-box(part-1)

W /7234 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

s Yrg LK g I EGE R
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

30 | YQX45-0302 @Zfriﬁfg bracket 2

31 | YQx45-0303 go%lf%e%crew bolt 4

32 | GB91-86-4X 36 il'i:t' f;'?'n P 4

33 | GB9457-88-M18% 1.5 f’iM“{'; L0 4

34 | YQX45-0304 9. r’?ﬁ;‘jﬁ 1

35 | GB93-87-12 ?ﬁ%a;ﬁer 1 14

36 | GB5786-86-M12x1.25%35 gﬁ%mgﬂ e 14

37 | YQX45-2000 é%fiﬁ}g%mechanism L Si%iSéZ

38 | YQX45-0007 ;%%ﬁ " 2

39 | YQX45-0006 %fmng Jlate 2

40 | GB93-87-10 ?ﬁ% a;ﬁer 10 2

41 | YQX45-0005 Qﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁﬁd bolt | 2 %%B%Egh it

42 | YQX45-0008 ook 1

43 | YQx45-0009 %,ffble-screw bolt 1

44 | YQX45-0010 ijﬂv:izer 1

1-54




19 WIIREFEGL 1) (4H2%) (ShaoXin)
Fig.19 Hydrodynamic gear-box(part-1)

W /7234 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

FFe Yok BN HE LB ] 1
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
45 | GBO173-86-M27x2 | o M2T X2 1
46 | GB5782-86-M8X 55 4‘5%’;% M'\gi o 3 YQ>H<if EQH)%:;/I%&S Il
47 | GB5782-86-M8x65 | o M85 4 YQﬁif IIHG, Yox45 I
48 | GB5782-86-M8x 80 ﬁﬁM’\gi e 1 YQ>H<if EQH)%:;/I%&S I

1-565




20 IIHFEL 2) (42%) (ShaoXin)
Fig.20 Hydrodynamic gear-box(part-2)

TR 112834 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

Eg= Yk 2R K BV BE H 42 8
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
FIERE
1 | YQX45-0101 Case, gear-box 1
1558
2 | YQX45-0102 Plug screw 1
WdtpE 22X 28X 2
3 | Q20-03-22X28x2 seal ring 2228 X 2 1
BH Je 2&
4 | YQX45-0020 Plug,Damping 1
i29 R3/8
5 | YQX100-0025 Plug screw R3/8 6
2 R1/8
6 | YQX100-0024 Plug screw R1/8 12
i238 R3/4
7| YQX100-0019 Plug screw R3/4 2
HIFIZET M16 X 35
8 | GB825-88-M16x35 liting bolt M16 X 35 2
BE
9 | YQX45-0103 Ol inlet 1
N 2 /)
10 | YQX30-0400 iéq/ﬁa AL 1
iler cover assy
I B £ B8 A LK 23
11 ] YQX45-1000 Double clutch assy ! See Fig.23
LI B £ B LI 24
12| YQX45-5000 One-way clutch ! See Fig.24
7k 6308
13 | GB276-94-6308 Bearing 6308 1
Pl
14 | YQX45-0011 dler shaft 1
15 | GB276-94-6310 A 6310 1

Bearing 6310

1-56




20 IIHFEL 2) (42%) (ShaoXin)
Fig.20 Hydrodynamic gear-box(part-2)

TR 112834 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

e Py L HE PEBGE A
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
[FFA B10X20
16 | GB119-86-B10X20 Straight pin B10X 20 2
4R
17 | YQX45-0002 Paper washer !
A S i YQX451IHG
18 | YQX45 11 HG-0201 Case Torque-converter | | YQXD45 [1HG
A B YQX451[HC
18 | YQX45IIHC-0201 Case,Torque-converter 1 YQXD45 [THC
A B i YQX45IIHA
18 | YQX45 11 HA-0201 Case, Torque-converter | | YQXD45 [1HA
A B YQX45ITHE
18 | YQX45-0201 Case, Torque-converter | | YQXD4S5 ITHE
124 M16X25
19 | GB5783-86-M16X25 Bolt M16 X 25 !
yTy
20 | GB93-87-16 Lol 18 !
Spring washer 16
21 | YQX45-0202 i !
Cover plate
v 5%
22 | YQX45-0014 Gear,Output !
K 6214
23 | GB276-94-6214 Bearing 6214 2
AR vERaRE 70
24 | GB894.1-86-70 Circlips For shaft 70 !
It 78 B
25 | YQX45-0015 Fixed plate !
S k*}h
26 | GB93-87-8 ovem 8 2
Spring washer 8
2t M8X 16
27 | GB5783-86- M8 X 16 Bolt M8 16 2

1-567




20 IIHFEL 2) (42%) (ShaoXin)
Fig.20 Hydrodynamic gear-box(part-2)

TR 112834 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

s Yrg LK & i EE R
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
28 | YQX100-0031 o 2

29 | YOX100-0026 e 2

30 | YQX100-0030 ﬁ%ﬂg 1

31 | YOX100-0029 Sﬁﬁ] . 1

32 | YQX100-0028 fjg;ft 1

33 | YOX100-0027 5 o 1

34 | GB93-87-10 gﬁpﬁ% B 21

35 | GB5786-86-M10x1.25%30 it M10x1.28%30 ) ¢

36 | YQX45-0500 g 1

37 | YQX45-0018 Ié:’EEa%er washer 1

38 | YOX45-0017 B late 1

30 | GBS785-86-M10x1.25x70 | e M10%1.25%70 2

40 | GB5785-86-M10x1.25x100| ot M10%1.25%100 |

41 | YQX45-0001 gi%er washer 1

42 | YQX45-3000 éﬂh;?a{rglr% pump,assy L Si%igz.ZS

1-58




20 BIARERE (K 2) (432%) (ShaoXin) 4.0-X5t

Fig.20 Hydrodynamic gear-box(part-2) 17254 Hydrodynamic gear-box
g Yk B Ho= e EE A
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
HEZEHE 10
43 | JB982-77-10 Combination gasket 10 /
Loy e
44 | YQX45-0016 Bolt 7
kit
45 | YQX45-0013 Turbine shaft 1
WA A YQX45 [THE

46 | YQX45 I HE-6000

Torque-converter YQXD45 [THE

1-59




BL21-1 2 IS (%
Fig.21-1 Control valve assy (ShaoXin)

% 1178348 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

(HL R R4 1)) (Solenoid valve Commutation)

s Yrg LK & i EE R
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
A1 | YQXD45-4000-HG24 ?ﬂ'ﬁﬁf\/&fg\;y 1 £15/INC:1-40
A1 | YQXD45-4000-HG12 ?ﬂ'ﬁﬁ'gfvg g\s’sy 1 14/INC:1-40

1 | YQXD45-4101 E?nyvvalv . 1

2 | Yax100-4023 ﬁin 1

3 | YQx100-4022 fﬁn . 1

4 | YQX100-4026 ?ﬁng 1

5 | YQX100-4024 gi%fng 1

6 | GB119-86-B10% 80 fiﬁit%:r?gfoox g | 1

7 | Yax3o-5002 ?ﬁng 1

8 | Yax45-4002 f}iﬁ valve 1

9 | YQX45-4004 Ezoz::jj],lﬁtiing valve 1

10 | YOX45-4003 fp%fn ; 1

11 | GB97.1-85-16 %hl? 6 1

12 | GB893.1-86-30 f‘eig’igg fing 30 1

13 | HG4-692-67-SD14x30x10 | [13S SD14x30x10 1

Oil seal SD14x30%10

1-60




21-1 25 1) 1) S (41 % 4.0-X5t
- PN SR CH 7145746 Hydrodynamic gear-box

Fig.21-1  Control valve assy (ShaoXin) (FLT IR #:14]) (Solenoid valve Commutation)
s Yrg LK & i EE R
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
14 | YOXD100-4118 gtli § 1
15 | GB67-2000Max 10 | Gh] Mx10 3
16 | YQX100-4016 zi%fng 1
17 | YaX100-4015 Sﬁ}frﬁ;ng 1
18 | YQX100-4014 fﬁﬁﬁcge Reset valve 1
19 | YOXD100-4102 ok 2
20 | YQXD100-4107 fﬁng 1
21 | YQXD45-4103 HE L 1
2
22 | YQXD45-4102 & er 1
23 | GB93-87-8 \%hzr o 14
24 | GB5782-86-MBX25 | ot M8 25 11
25 | YQXD100-4103 fﬁn ; 1
26 | YOXD45-4104 o 1
27 | GB1235-76-10%1.9 8_%;‘51%_;0"1 9 1
28 | YQXD45-4105 ﬁ%rl : 1

1-61




K211 il R (28 %
Fig.21-1 Control valve assy (ShaoXin)

% 1178348 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

(HL R R4 1)) (Solenoid valve Commutation)

e Yk ZFR it PEBGE A
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
2
29 | YQXD100-4104 Cover [ 1
FaEI
30 | YQXD45-4106 Liner 11 1
31 | YQXD45-4105 A
; backing plate 1
12K M8X58
32 | GB5782-86-M8X 58 Bolt M8 X 58 3
EIEI (P1.2)
33 | YQXD100-4114 Plug 1.2 1
I (@1.7)
34 | YQXD100-4115 Plug 1.7 1
O JE& ik 12x1.9
35 | GB1235-76-12x1.9 O-ring 12x1.9 1
T
36 | YQXD45-4120 Filter screen 1
24V HHE D
37 | YQXD100-4200 24V Solenoid Valve, 1 Yé%gg%ﬁg'; .
Direction
12V HREE (F7m)D
37 | YQX30D-4200 12V Solenoid Valve, 1 YQXD45IIHG12
Direction
125] M5X 45
38 | GB70-85-M5X 45 Screw M5 X 45 4
R G
39 | YQXD100-4300 Solenoid valve, speed 1
2% 2G1/8
40 | Q/ZB285-77-Z2G1/8 Plug ZG1/8 5

1-62




Kl 21-2 il R (8%
Fig.21-2 Control valve assy (ShaoXin)

4.0-X5t

% 1178348 Hydrodynamic gear-box
(F3h#1H]) (Manual control Commutation)

e Yk B it I EE HER
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
A1 | YQX45-4000 b I 5 1
Control valve assy
1 1
1 | YQX45-4001 Body,valve 1
BRI AT
2 | YQX45-4005 Control valve rod 1
B3k
3 | YQX100-4013 Plug 1
[EERSPISS
4 | JKenT Switch,Reversing light 2
UL 10
5 | JB982-77-10 Gasket 10 1
SE L IBET
6 | YQX100-4012 setting screw 1
7 | GB308-84-10.3188G400p 43k 10.3188G400b 1
Steel ball
ik
8 | YQX100-4017 Spring 1
G 14
9 | JB982-77-14 Washer 14 1
WEFE
10 | YQX100-4018 Plug screw 1
¥ SD14x30x10
11 | HG4-692-67-SD14x30%10 Oil seal SD14x30x10 2
5
12 | YQX100-4028 Gland 2
BEET M3 X 8
13 |GB67-2000-M3 X 8 Screw M3X 8 6
14 | YQX100-4014 VA 1A 1
valve core

1-63




K121-2 4l RLE (%
Fig.21-2 Control valve assy (ShaoXin)

% 11728348 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

(F3h#1H]) (Manual control Commutation)

FFs YEHD AR Ho= B VE BE H 4 Y

Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
PhEE

15 | YQX100-4015 Spring 1
O

16 | YQX100-4016 Spring 1
B4 B10X80

17 | GB119-86-B10 <80 Straight pin B10 X 80 1
PhEE

18 | YQX100-4022 Spring 1
O

19 | YQX100-4026 Spring 1
P&

20 | YQX100-4024 Spring 1
5 5E

21 | YQX100-4023 Piston 1
P&

22 | YQX45-4003 Spring 1
T AT

23 | YQX45-4004 Rod, inching valve 1
T

24 | YQX45-4002 Slide valve 1
P&

25 | YQX30-5003 Spring 1
A H

26 | YQX100-4002 Gasket 1
2

27 | YQX100-4001 . 1
cover
HESERN

28 |GBY3-87-8 T el 8 7
spring washer 8
12 M8 X 18

29 | GB5783-86-M8X 18 Bolt M8 X 18 1

1-64




Kl 21-2 il R (8%
Fig.21-2 Control valve assy (ShaoXin)

% 1178348 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

(F3h#1H]) (Manual control Commutation)

FFs YEHD B Ho= B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
12k M8 X 25
30 | GB5783-86-M8 X 25 Bolt M8 X 25 6
[ 16
31 | GB97.1-85-16 Washer 16 1
FLAFAE 4 30
32 | GB893.1-86-30 Circlip for hole 30 L
33 | JB/ZQ4446-86-R1/8 | LERI/B 4

Plug screw R1/8

1-65




& 22

FEH G (%)

Fig.22 Differential (ShaoXin)

TR 112834 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

e Wkl LK B I EGE R
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
A1 | YQX45-2000 §fﬁf§n§tlg mechanism | | ERVINC:1-13

1 | YQx45-2005 érriié 1

2 | YQX45-2006 Siﬁf@ gear 4

3 | YQX45-2004 %ﬁ%% asher 4

4 | YQX45-2001 iﬁ Jlfhigft gear 2

5 | YQX45-2002 fa 2

6 | YQX45-2102 ?a%ei;i g%firential R.H !

7 | yax4s-2101 éiff ﬁfirential LH | ]

8 | Yax45-2007 %%jf\ 12

9 | GB93-87-14 fﬁ% a;:er 14 28

10 | GB6176-86-M14x1.5 ﬁ,\mif},’s 12

11 | YQX45-2003 iﬁ;\ﬁ}%ﬁ%fjﬁs?\gral !

12 | GB5785-86- M14x1.5x50 ﬂgi*m;‘lﬁ?gi;%o 16

13 | GB297-94-33016 A 33016 2

Bearing 33016

1-66




& 23

XL B i IS (T 5K (%)

Fig.23 Two-way clutch(tor-con type)

(ShaoXin)

4.0-X5t

TR 112834 Hydrodynamic gear-box

s Yrg LK & i EE R
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
L Ja] B A 2 o il P .
A1 | YQX45-1000 Double clutch assy 1 @4/INC:1-25
M) B G A A
T | YQX45-1100 Double clutch hub assy 1
HEI A
2 YQX100-1007 Seal ring A 2
EEHIL B
3 YQX100-1008 Seal ring B 2
BEE A%
4 | YQX45-1301 Piston, clutch 2
%
5 YQX30-1010 Plug 2
ER 3.1750 G200b
6 | GB308-89-3.1750 G200b Steel ball 2
HMEEHE
7 | YQX45-1006 Friction disc, Outside 12
PN BE
8 | YQxX45-1200 Friction disc, Internal 12
Uit B
9 YQX45-1001 End-plate 2
LY P
10 | YQX100-1004 Elastic collar 2
3
11 | YQX45-1004 Spring 2
12 | YQX100-1012 f%@ 2
pring seat
i 50
13 | GB894.1-86-50 Retaining ring 50 4
14 | YQX100-1013 LEHER A 2

Thrust collar A

1-67




& 23

XL B i IS (T 5K (%)

Fig.23 Two-way clutch(tor-con type)

(ShaoXin)

TR 112834 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

s Yrg LK & i EE R

Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

15 | GB5846-86-K505735 | (A fI iR KS05735 2
Bearing,needle
AUk I RS

16 | YQX45-1003 Gear, Forward 1 file 1
JEIBRY 55

17 | YQX45-1005 Gear, Reverse gears 1
1EHEER

18 | YQX45-1007 Gasket 1
1334 B

19 | YQX100-1001 Thrust collar B 1
A& 6310

20 | GB276-94-6310 Bearing 6310 1
BoEalic

21 | YQX45-1002 seal ring 1
47 6308

22 | GB276-94-6308 Bearing 6308 1
i 40

23 | GB894.1-86-40 Retaining ring 40 1
EHH C

24 | YQX100-1017 Seal ring C 3

25 | YQX100-0024 #RIE R1/8 2

Plug screw R1/8

1-68




K 24

B B A A B (U ) (%)
Fig.24 One-way clutch(tor-con type

(ShaoXin)

)

TR 112834 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

s Yrg LK & i EE R
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
A1 | YQX45-5000 f@%ﬁ/%igﬁ 1 £15/INC:1-23

1 | YQX45-5100 éﬂgﬁi%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ 1

2 | YQX100-1007 fiﬂjﬂ g A 1

3 | YQX100-1008 i}j}ﬁngB 1

4 | YOX45-1301 Ei%ffﬁch 1

5 | YQX30-1010 ifh% 1

6 | GB308-89-3.1750 G200b gﬂteﬂ; 31750 G2000 1

7 | YQX45-1006 Iil;i%i%n)zisc, Outside 6

8 | YQxX45-1200 Ilz?'ic%fn)zisc, Internal 6

9 | YQX45-1001 jﬂ’i Jlate 1

10 | YQX100-1004 ﬁ;ﬁi oIIar 1

11 | YQX45-1004 fﬁ] ; 1

12 | YQX100-1012 ?ﬁnﬁf cont 1

13 | GB894.1-86 f‘eig’igg fing 50 2

14 | YQX100-1013 LEHER A 1

Thrust collar A

1-69




K 24

B B A A B (U ) (%)
Fig.24 One-way clutch(tor-con type

(ShaoXin)

)

TR 112834 Hydrodynamic gear-box

4.0-X5t

o P 4475 W R ESE
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
15 | GB5846-86-K505735 ‘{%ﬁﬁﬂiﬁi (505735 1
Bearing,needle
opeid | RETrsgt
16 | YQX45-5001 Gear, Forward 11 file L
1E4E3F B
17 | YQX100-1001 Thrust collar B !
Hi7k 6310
18 | GB276-94-6310 Bearing 6310 1
I2%E R1/8
19 | YQX100-0024 Plug screw R1/8 !
#3k
20 | YQX45-5002 Plug 1
A& 6308
21 | GB276-94-6308 Bearing 6308 !
22 | GB894.1-86-40 HHFELELE 40 1
. Retaining ring 40
HHI C
23 | YQX100-1017 Seal ring C 2

1-70




25 MRS (%)
Fig.25 Charging pump (ShaoXin)

4.0-X5t

TR 112834 Hydrodynamic gear-box

s YIrg LK & i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
A1 | YQX45-3000 é‘ﬁ‘r‘g‘i r’?é oump 1 4/INC:1-10
1 | YOX45-3002 L 1
2 | GB119-86-B10%26 fﬁiggéﬁx - 2
3 | YQX45-3001 ?f:g:ﬁ@ven 1
4 | YQX45-3100 gjﬁ%ﬁfeﬂﬁ 1
5 | YQX45-3004 o Efﬁ% 1
6 | YQx45-3003 ffapump 1
7 | Yax4s-3006 e 1
8 |GB9877.1-88-B75x100x10 fijfF)Bm x100x10)
9 | JB982-77-10 fﬁé ﬁ 10 2
10 | YQX45-3005 oHiE 2

1-71




Kl 26 ARsZEWLEN H 1)4 e ZhongNan
Fig.26 Transmission(clutch type part-1)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
MUBAE 46 Mechanical gear-box

e YrEg ZFR g ek EEH R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 5x19 GB/T A5 5X19 2
1099.1-2003 Key
R 22
. 2 | GB/T894.1-1986-22 Snap ring 2
E18 Y, 3% 4
3 | 22x2.4 GB 1235-76 O P 22x2.4 2
18 O-Ring
19 EE
4 | JDS30.047 Lever.shift 2
20 5 10.000 G200b GB/T #MEK 10.000 G200b 2
308-2002 Ball, steel
21 T
6 | JDS30.045 Spring 2
#X
22| 7 | JDS45.060 Frok 2
8 | GB/T5783-2000-M8x20 ﬁ%\ M8 x 20 2
#JE 8
9 |GB/T93-1987-8 Washer 2
10 GB/T 1EF M10X40 1
5783-2000-M10x40 Bolt
-z # 5 M10
2 11 | GB/T 6170-2000-M10 Nut 1
il
12 | JDS30.031 Supporter,arm shaft 1
13 | JDS30.032 % 1
Plug
O & e 20X 2.4
14 | GB1235-76-20%2.4 O-Ring 1
eI
15 | JDS45.051 Rod.shift 1

1-72




Kl 26 ARsZEWLEN H 1)4 e ZhongNan
Fig.26 Transmission(clutch type part-1)

® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D

MUBAE 46 Mechanical gear-box

Seal ring

e YrEg ZFR g ek EEH R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
ks P .
16 | JDS30.035 Adjustable pad 3/3 A4 /INC:1-10
i 5E
. 17 | JDS45.042 Cover. 1
_ BEF M10X 30
18 18 | GB/T 5783-2000 Bolt M10 X 30 10
19 & 10
19 | GB/T 93-1987-10 Washer 10
20 4R
20 | JDS45.039 Paper gasket 1
21 iy 1 55
21 | JDS45.903 Cover 1
I
22| 22 | JDS45.046 Oil inlet 1
DH R A
23 | JB/T 982-1977-18 A ermkiiti 18 1
Combination gasket
BEZE
24 |YBS5.133 Plug 1
25 | JDS45.059 *HEMS . 1
2 ousing
— FIZEAT G
24 26 | JK208 Switch,back-lamp 2
2R
27 | 14x24x2 Q/301B202-86 | L IE 14x24x2 2

1-73




K27  AREZEWLEN H 2)4F ZhongNan
Fig.27 Transmission(clutch type part-2)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D

MUMAE %4 Mechanical gear-box

e Yk ZFR it PEEGE
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

E=

1 | JDS45.057 ifi 1
Cover plate
4R

2 | JDS45.058 Paper gasket 1
A

3 | JDS45.055 iﬁ;};\ffm 1 ® O™
A

3 | JDS45A1.001 @;};\fﬂ 1 6O
REMK K384630

4 | K384630-GB5846-86 Bearing needle 1
RIEER A 6012

5 | 6012-GB/T 276-1994 Bearing 1
HE

6 | JDS45.009 Spacer 1

7 | JDS45.008 UNELS 1

) Gear
g |GB/T5786-2000-M12X | i M12X1.25X 30 9
1.25X30 Bolt M12X 1.25X 30

g 12

9 | GB/T93-1987-12 Washer 12 2
&34

11 | JDS45.007 Shaft 1

12 16X 10X S 16X 10X 45 1

45-GB/T1096-2003 Key 16 X 10X 45

13 | GB/T893.1-1986-40 Filel 40 1
Snap ring 40

14 | 61011-GB/T 276-1004 | LETIXKAVK 61911 2

earing

15 | GBIT893.1-1986-80 i 80 1

Snap ring 80

1-74




K 27
Fig.27

iAW H 2)F i ZhongNan

Transmission(clutch type part-2)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D

MUMAE %4 Mechanical gear-box

e YrEg ZFR & PEEGE

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
RIEER A 6209

16 | 6209-GB/T 276-1994 Bearing 6209 2
JE 1B i

17 | JDS45.018 Gear, forward 1
-

18 | JDS45.030 gﬁﬁﬁﬁé 4

ear

Bintjiss el

19 | JDS45.022 Washer 2
EES

20 | JDS45.028 Spacer 2
FEHZK K606630

21 | K606630-GB5846-86 Bearing needle 4
EHEZ2N

22 | JDS45.050 Ring 4
b

23 | JDS45.023 A 2
Hub
MG E

24 |JDS45.024 Sleeve 2

EE-

25 | JDS45.029 ALIB A 2
Washer
Fih

26 | JDS45.021 Shaft 1
fRER U

27 | JDS45.020 Gear,low speed 1
RS

28 | JDS45.019 Gear,high speed 1

29 | JDS45.017 A A e 1
Gear,forward

30 | JDS45.025 fkﬁ% 6
nsert

1-75




K27  AREZEWLEN H 2)4F ZhongNan
Fig.27 Transmission(clutch type part-2)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
MUMAE %4 Mechanical gear-box

g Ve B e e EE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
31 | JDS45.027 Sﬁtﬁ@ 6
pring seat
S
32 | JDS45.026 Spring 6
b=
33 | JDS45.034 A 1
over
RIHER A 6208/P6
34 | 6208/P6-GB/T276-1994 Bearing 2
frG |
35 | JDS45.033 Washer 2
L
36 | JDS45.031 dler 1
R
37 | JDS45.032 \dler shaft 1
3g | 14X9X90-GB/T PHE 14X 9X90 1
1096-2003 Key
RIEERE7K 6309
39 |6309-GB/T 276-1994 Bearing 1
G|
40 | JDS45.012 Washer 1
FEHhZK K505830
41 | K505830-GB5846-86 Bearing needle 2
g
42 | JDS45.053 Spacer 1
NISY
43 | JDS45.011 ouialld 1
ear
fre |
44 | JDS45.014 Washer 2
A
45 | JDS45.013 @Jtﬂﬁ% 1
ear

1-76




K27  AREZEWLEN H 2)4F ZhongNan
Fig.27 Transmission(clutch type part-2)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z

&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D

MUMAE %4 Mechanical gear-box

g YrkHeg 2 Ko e T H R 8
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
4 H 2o
46 | JDS45.015 Shaft output 1
RIEER7A 6310
47 | 6310-GB/T 276-1994 Bearing 1
o 2
48 | JDS45.016 @Jtﬂlﬁm 1
over
g
49 | JDS45A.001 Flange 1 ® W™
A L]y M
49 | JDS45.043 iﬁfﬁgs 1 OM®O
50 | GB/T 5783-2000-M10% 128 M10X 30 1"
30 Bolt M10x 30
HE 10
51 | GB/T93-1987-10 Washer 10 1
5p | GB/T9877-2008-FB50x7 | i ff 2
0x12 Oil seal

1-77




28 RN F 3)HE§ ZhongNan
Fig.28 Transmission(clutch type part-3)

K CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
) CcPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D

MUMAE %4 Mechanical gear-box

11

s YrEg LK & i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 | JDS45.037 iﬁa‘ﬁfisket 1
2 | JDS45.002s ?’]ﬁfﬁi vor 1 ®O®
2 | JDS45AD.002 ﬁﬁfﬁi vor 1 Q@)
3 | GBIT93-1987-6 %hgr 6 10
4 | GBIT5783-2000-M6x12 %i%M'\g% 2 10
5 | JDS45.041s fﬁﬁfﬁ ’f“oﬂfir 1 ®WO®
5 | JDS45AD.001 ARl 1 SI0)
6 |JDS45.040s %ﬁ%bration pad L ®O®
6 | JDS45AD.003 %ﬁ%braﬁon oad 1 & O
7 | GBIT6176-2000-M12x1.25 ﬁiM'\q 2 1
8 | 13073-12001 gﬁfﬁiﬁon 1
9 | 10113-10081 ﬁ%ﬁig 1
10 | JDS45.045 ST 2
11 | AD450-131000-GOO ;ﬁfﬁg}:?eﬂé‘ffmbly 1 ®®E O
11 | XL40C-Z(P1)-G0O 25 e ABIIAE B 2 )6

Clutch plate assembly

1-78




28 RN F 3)HE§ ZhongNan
Fig.28 Transmission(clutch type part-3)

K CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
) CcPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
MUMAE %4 Mechanical gear-box

Dustproof hood

e Ve AT e I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
BT A B 3 2 >
12 | AD450-132000-G00 v H %Eﬁ&m‘é‘ﬁk 1 ® W™
Press disc and caseassembly
A B [ T 2 2
12 | XL137Y-Z(P1)-G00 A AR AL R i B 1 O
Press disc and caseassembly
A AR K S
12 AD503-132000-G00 Press disc and caseassembly 1 @
BA AR R R 75 SR
12 XL Y-ZA(PZ)-GOO Press disc and caseassembly 1 @
Iy B R
13 | 9688211 Release bearing clutch 1
Iy IR EH
14 |JDS45.005 Clutch release coller 1
AR
15 | JDS45.006 Bearing frame 1 ® ™
11| 15 | JDS45.006s HRA 1 IGISI0)
' ) Bearing frame
1ZH M8 X 25
16 | GB/T5783-2000-M8 X 25 Bolt M8 X 25 4
HE 8
17 | GB/T93-1987-8 Washer 8 4
18 (F)B38x62x12 T (F)B38X62X12 1
GB/T 9877-2008 Oil seal
19 GB/T5783-2000-M10 X B2 M10X 30 15
30 Bolt M10X 30
ik 10
20 | GB/T93-1987-10 Washer 10 15
21 | JDS45AD.005 g?m 1
ate
ZIN
22 | JDS45AD.004 ik i 1

1-79




29 AW H 1)F14E ZhongCai
Fig.29 Transmission(clutch type part-1)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D () CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

75 Ykl L = e SERE BT ENIL)
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1 AR A B A4 1 L 31
Clutch part See Fig.31
SN

2 | JDS45-07008-1 ﬁ’nﬂefﬁmﬁé 1 ®WOW®
T

2 | JDS45-07008-2 ﬁnzfﬁ kS 1 9J@)
AR

3 | JDS45-07007-1 Coer 1 ®OW®
XA BR 2

3 | JDS45-07007-2 ?Of', jfm 1 SIC)
125 M6 X 12

4 | GBIT5783-2000-M6x12 | oo\ 60”0 6
#pE 6

5 | GB/T93-6 Washor 6 6
i

6 | JDS45-01002-2 Cover. 1 ®OW
/‘-‘/\‘E‘é

6 |JDS45-01002-2 i 1 SIC)
B2 M10x30

7 | GBIT5783-M10%30 Bt M10 % 30 25
#E 10

8 | GBT93-10 Washor 10 36
FA 75 AT

9 | JDS45-01003-2 o 1
BIZEAT R

10 | JDS45-01004 Back light switch 2
{31 20T Jef 4

11| Y30H-0700 Liner, Back light 2
O I 20%2.4

12 | GB1235-76-20X 2.4 ORing 1

1-80




29  AAHZRWUL H 1)F14E ZhongCai
Fig.29 Transmission(clutch type part-1)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CcPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D

HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

75 Yk L = e SERE BT ENIL)
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

13 | J30H-06005 2 1
Plug
O JElE 35X3.1

14 | GB1235-76-35X 3.1 O-Ring 1
e

15 | J30H-06004 Sttt arm 1
5 8

16 | GB/T93-8 Washor 8 2
1 M8x20

17 | GB/T5783-2000-M8x20 | g F\1e™ 50 2

18 | GB/T6170-2000-M10 %\’i M10 1
BEFE M10x45

19 | GB/T5783-2000-M10x45| o "\ 1 07 1
PilE D40

20 | GBI/T 893.1-140 Shap fing 1
B AT R

21 |JDS45-02005 i 1

e
22 | JDS45-02004 %Eb%‘“ﬁﬂ 1
over,

g 12

23 | GB/T93-12 Washes 12 2
2k M12x1.25x25

24 | GB5786-M12x125x25 | ghiF Motx-o8%en 2
2k M10x25

25 | GB/T5783-M10x25 Bolt M105% 22 1
PEHC Tl

26 | JDS45-05004 G 1
il Bl 2

27 | YQX100-08005 Brake shaft pad 1

1-81




29 AW H 1)F14E ZhongCai
Fig.29 Transmission(clutch type part-1)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D () CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D

HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

E =) YEHD AR Ho= B VE BE H 4 Y
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
%
28 | YQX100-01401-2 Flange 1
B L o
29 | JDS45-04007 Cover 1
i fof 2
30 | JDS45-04006 iﬁ.J i s 1
iner
wiE 50x70%10
31 | TG4 50x70%10 Oil seal 2
IR%E 1/2
32 | R1/2 JB/ZQ4446 Plug 1
3 SR AR ) LF 30
Shift unit Part See Fig.30
I
34 | JDS45-01006 Oil inlet 1
IR
35 | YQX100-01300 Cover 1
B dn e As i
36 |JDS45-07002-1 Liner 1
[AF:44 10x20
37 | GB/T 119.1-2000-10%20 Cylindrical pin 2

1-82




30 AWMU H 2)F14E ZhongCai
Fig.30 Transmission(clutch type part-2)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D () CPC47-AG43D-Z

&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D

HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

a5 Ve AR e £ B A
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
F B
1 JDS45-02100 Rod. shift 1
EEELil
2 | JDS45-02001 Drive shaft 1 ®OW
EEEHLil
2 | JDS45-02001-3 Doy o 1 SIO)
4t 2o L A
3 | JDS45-04000 Output shaft assy 1
ERIDEYnY
4 | JDS45-03000 Drive shaft assy 1
PEHR S K
5 | JDS45-05000 Ldler shaft assy 1
P S
6 | JDS45-06000 Rod, shift assy 1
7 | JDS45-01001-3 ﬁ”’mﬁﬁg 2
ousing

1-83




31
Fig.31

A A WU I 3)H14¢ ZhongCai
Transmission(clutch type part-3)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

e YrEg ZFR & PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

A A B AL K

1 | AD450-131000-G00 Clutch plate assembly 1 R ©
e Y NIk 2

1| XL40C-Z(P1)-GOO Clutch plate assembly 2 ®JQ)
T T T 2

2 | AD450-132000-G00 = %EM&M‘“‘BZ 1 ® ®
Press disc and caseassembly
BT A B ¥ ENwlny

2 | XL137Y-Z(P1)-G0O P R T R i B 1 ©
Press disc and caseassembly
B G A R K i

2 XL111 Y-ZA(P2)-G00 Press disc and caseassembly 1 @
B A R S

2 AD503-132000-G00 Press disc and caseassembly 1 @
o B Sk

3 | 9688211 Release bearing clutch !
SR ERE

4 | JDS45-07004 Clutch release coller ! ®®
SR ER

4 |JDS45-07004-1 Clutch release coller ! @) @0
il A 4R

5 | JDS45-02003 Bearing frame 1 ®®
LTS

5 | JDS45-02003-1 Bearing frame 1 O
Al A 4R

5 | JDS45-02003-2 Bearing frame 1 9JO)

JH 2t Fh
6 | JDS45-02008 fﬁ‘*“i |
iner

1A M8x25

7 | GB/T5783-2000-M8x25 Bolt M8 X 25 4
g 8

8 | GB/T93-8 Washer 8 4

1-84




31
Fig.31

A A WU I 3)H14¢ ZhongCai
Transmission(clutch type part-3)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z

&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D

HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

s YrEg LK & i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
I\ BT
9 | JDS45-07003 X 1
Release fork
P R P
10 | JDS45-07005 Snap ring 1
O3B ORI A
11 | J30H-07006A Spherical support 1 ®®
I BRI S A
11| JDS45-07009 Spherical support ! @) @ Q)
12 | J30H-07010 ﬁ?g@ 1
ut
HERTT
13 | JDS45-07001-1 Cluteh cover 1 ®WO®
BEAAT
13 | JDS45-07001-2 Cluteh cover 1 QIO
14 | JDS45-07011-1 I 1
Plate
Bk
15 |JDS45-07010-1 Dustproof hood 1
B2 M6 X 12
16 | GB/T5783-2000-M6X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 4
HE 6
17 | GB/T93-6 Washer 6 4

1-85




32 AW H 4)F124E ZhongCai
Fig.32 Transmission(clutch type part-4)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

e Yk AT it I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
(#5418 d40>
1 GB/T 893.1-®40 Snap ring 1
TRV ER A&
2 | GB/T 276 6911P6C3 Bearing 2
3 | JDS45-02006 L 1
Axle sleeve
LNt
4 | JDS45-02002 Gear 1
(FESS
5 | JDS45-02007 Spacer sleeve 1
RVEER A
6 | GB/T 276 6012P6C3 Bearing 1
el K38x46%30
7 | JB/T 7918-K38x%46%30 Bearing needle 1
il 047
& | GBI/T 893.1-047 Snap ring 1
9 | GBI/T 1096-2003-16x10x45 ;—(Fe%i 16x10%45 1

1-86




33
Fig.33

A A (WU I 5)H1 48 ZhongCai
Transmission(clutch type part-5)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

FFs Yk AR K B VE BE H 4 Y
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 | GB/T 276 6309 gﬁ%ﬁﬂiﬁiﬁ( 1
earing

1EAESRE A

2 | JDS45-04003 Washer A 1

3 | JDS45-04004 éﬂﬂ%ﬁ% 1

ear

AT K50x58x30

4 | JBITT7918 Bearing needle 2
Bt A o

5 | JDS45-04011 Spacer sleeve 1
1B B

6 | JDS45-04008 Washer B 1
Bt A e

7 | JDS45-04002 Gear 1
K L

8 | YQX100-04001-1 Shaft 1
B th B &

9 |JDS45-04005 Spacer 1
IR BR A7

10 | GB/T 276 6310 Bearing 1

1-87




34 AWHZRWU H 6)F14E ZhongCai
Fig.34 Transmission(clutch type part-6)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

FFs YEHD AR Ho= B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 GB/T 276 6209 gﬁY’@%ﬁH&% 2
earing

IEAEBESE Fr

2 | JDS45-03009 Washer 2
(=Pt i

3 | JDS45-03004 Gear, forward 1
T K60 X 66 X 30

4 | JBT7918 Bearing needle 4
AR B

5 | JDS45-03001 Spacer 2
R 225857

6 | JDS45-03100 Synchronizer assembly 2
1EHfERR

7 | JDS45-03007 Thrust plate 2
HIRERS i e

8 | JDS45-03003 Gear forward 1
F: 5

9 |JDS45-03002 Shaft 1
e AT

10 | JDS45-03005 Gear,high speed 1
fIHE 4 %8

11 | JDS45-03006 Gear,low speed 1
[ 35 S 3

12 | JDS45-03008 Ring 4

1-88




35  AAHZRWU H 7 F14% ZhongCai
Fig.35 Transmission(clutch type part-7)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D
HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

FFs YEHD AR Ho= B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 | GBIT 276 6208 PRI ERHIR 2
Bearing
ICER IR
2 | JDS45-05003 Idler shaft bushing 2
I
3 | JDS45-05002 dler 1
P il
4 | JDS45-05001 Idler shaft 1
5 GB/T1096-2003-14x9x90 ;Fe%};i 14x9x90 1

1-89




36 AW H 8)F14% ZhongCai
Fig.36 Transmission(clutch type part-8)

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D ) CPC47-AG43D-Z

&) CPC50-AXG53D (@) CPC47-AG53D-Z CPC50-AXG64D

HUMAZ# 4 Mechanical gear-box

Fe Ykl L = e SERE BT ENIL)
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
e/B 1 JDS45-06002 ﬁiﬁﬁy 2
7 "
¢ 2 | JDS45-06003 fjﬁ'iiﬂ 1
3 | J30H-06006 fyﬂ% 2
pring
4 | GB308 10.000G200b %B'iﬁi ool 2
LZFVIPae
5 J30H-06001 Lever,shift 2
4 ©22
6 GB/T 894.1 Snap ring 2
O JElE 22X2.4
7 GB1235-76-22X2.4 O-Ring 2
8 | GBIT1099.1-2003.5x7.5x19 | - PUHEE 5x7.5x19 2

Key

1-90




@ CPC40/45-AG31
©) CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
) CPC47-AG43D-Z
® CPCD50-AXG53
\) CPC40/45-AG52L

Part Il

CPC50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64
(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L
© CPC50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64D

B ERRFHX

CPC50-AXG64
B CPC50-AXG42
(@) CPC45-AG43-S
® CPC40/45-AG53
(§) CPC50-AXG53D

Steering system contents

© CPCD40/45-AG24
(B CPCDA40/45-AG42
® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
@ CPC45-AG53-S

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
© CPCD50-AXG42
© CPC50-AXG24D
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
@ CPC47-AG53D-Z

Fr5 R R pRE
Item Description Serial No. Page
1 B E SRS 2-1
Fig. 1 Steering device All models of truck
2 el A g A 2.3
Fig. 2 Steering pipe device All models of truck
3 R (1) ESTEE 0d
Fig. 3 Steering axle (1) All models of truck
4 H T (2) R 0g
Fig.4 Steering axle (2) All models of truck
5 i ST 29
Fig.5 Steering cylinder All models of truck
6 ] R LU 910
Fig.6 Steering wheel assy All models of truck

2-A




K 1
Fig. 1

Feme A

Steering device

AER Y
All models of truck
g Yk B = e EE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
J5 T Bk SR 4 .
A1 | A450-211000-000 Steering wheel assy 1 A5 /INC:1-2
77 1A
1 | A300-211001-W00 Steering wheel pad 1
WA EERES
2 | A450-211100-W00 Steering wheel body L
2 M16X1.5
3 | G006173-000016-01 Bolt M16 X 1.5 1
44 X< 30
4 | G000091-004030-00 Pin 4 X 30 1
B PRI
5 | 30H-200002A Rubber gasket 4
A5 3} I &
6 | GA700-211000-000 il e ‘%E . 1 A .2
Steering pipe device See Fig.2
7 | A300-210001-000 RIS IREE 1
Bolt
1242 M8 X 25
8 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8 X 25 2
HE 8
9 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 2
ke 8
10 | GO00096-000008-00 Washer 8 5
X
11 | A300-214000-000 Bracket 1
12 | A300-210002-000 KL 1
Sleeve
FEATF
13 | 15-225000-000 Handle 1
14 | N163-210003-000 ol 1
Bolt

21




K 1
Fig. 1

Feme A

Steering device

Eogs KEEIT)
All models of truck
e Yk ZFR = PEEGE
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
iz
15 | A300-210003-000 B}:;k 1
racket

1247 M10X 30

16 | G0O00070-010030-00 Screw M10 X 30 4
K 10

17 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 6
X4

18 | 30J-514000 Bracket 1
ifR

19 | 25DE-42-6 Shaft 1
HZ4TM6 X 30

20 | G000818-006030 Screw M6 X 30 4
1EHM10 X 30

21 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 2
P10

22 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
ENER

23 | G000096-000006-00 Washer 6 4
A i T A

24 | R450-212000-000 Hydraulic steering gear 1
#JE6

25 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 1
(5

26 | 30H-200001A Spacer 4

2-2




K 2

FemE s E

Fig.2 Steering pipe device

EoyiiEEt

All models of truck

Fe Ykl AR = e SERE BT ENIL)
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
e
A2 | GA700-211000-000 P ER R . 1 14 /INC:1-12
Steering pipe device
1 | GA700-211100-000 R 1
Steering pipe assy
LRk
2 | GA700-211200-000 Stoering shatt 1
3 | 50W-423005A i 1
Sleeve
o 7t
4 | N163-212007-W00 BOAL L 1
Sleeve
5 | DJ211-4B-G0O I A4 Sk 1
Cannon plug
oL B A
6 | DJ3011A-4-11-G0O ER B S 4 1
Plug
Hh& 61904
7 | GT00276-0061904-00 | ot T 1
8 | G0894P1-000020-00 | L1420 1
Snap ring 20
a2
9 | N163-212006-000 At 1
Sleeve
125 M5x8
10 | G000073-005008-00 Sorow M58 2
M4 M3x8
11 | G000071-003008-00 Sorw M3x8 2
12 | 50W-42300A Fiul 1
Conductive cover

2-3




K3 B (—)
Fig. 3 Steering axle( 1)

EosiEEt

All models of truck

2-4




K3 B (—)
Fig. 3 Steering axle( 1)

AER Y
All models of truck
g Yk B = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
BEEE M40x1.5
1 G000812-000040-01 Nut M40x1.5 4
L7
2 | 40D-410002 Gasket 2
FL 2
3 | 40D-410001 feitih 2
Hub cover
4 | N163-220024-000 FRALIR EE 2
Bolt
WERE M14%1.5
5 | G006171-000014-02 Nut M14x1.5 2
LIRS
6 | R450-220012-000 Bush 2
R
7 | R450-220013-000 Adjusting shim 1
12H: M16x1.5%x45
8 | G005786-016045-01 Bolt M16x1 5x45 4
ik 16
9 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 4
10 | R450-222000-001 i?[’uj*ﬁﬁs 1
Steering axle body
L Epifinn L5
11 | R450-223000-000 Steering cylinder 1 See Fig.5
12 | Q701845 NPT1/16-Goo | A 4
Grease nipple
il
13 | N163-220005-000 Pin shaft 4
14 | R450-220004-000 J?Hﬂ? 2
Tie-rod bar
A 0 B B T
15 | Go893P2-000035.00 | JLHHMILLE-BASS |,

Snap ring 35

2-5




K3

Fertr (—)

Fig. 3 Steering axle( 1)

EosiEEt

All models of truck

n L 2R HE B VE BE H 4 Y
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

16 | G009163- 2000000-03 | HiZk GE20ES-2RS 2
Bearing
AT

17 | R450-220005-000 Tierod bar 2
25 M14x15

18 | G009459-000014-01 | (= M4 4
4 3.2x40

19 | G000091-3P2040-00 | i 32440 4
12k M6%16

20 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6x16 12
I8 6

21 | G000093-000006-00 | 710 18
R

22 | R450-220011-001 Cover 4

\I\Lu.l “ ?

23 | R450-220014-000 LA 2 4
Gasket
¥ PD90%125%12

24 | HG40692-090012512-00 Oil seal 2
Bh7k 32213

25 | GT00297-0032213-00 Bearing 32213 2
REERE

26 | 40D-410004 Hub boft 10
R

27 | 40D-410003 Steering hub 2

28 | 3-11-00-06 e 10
Nut

o

29 | R450-221000-000 R B 2
Steering wheel

30 | GT00297- 0032308-00 ik 32308 2

Bearing 32308

2-6




K3 B (—)
Fig. 3 Steering axle( 1)

EEER
All models of truck
FFs YEHD AR HE BV BE H 42 8
Item PART NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
#JE 40
31 | G000858-000040-00 Washer 40 2
12 M6%10
32 | G005783-006010-00 Bolt M6x10 6

2-7




4
Fig. 4

ety (7D
Steering axle(1I)

oyt

All models of truck

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1 | Q701B45-NPT1/8-Goo | MHF 6
Grease nipple
PR AL

2 R450-220009-000 J'ﬁ.:d 8
Oil seal
[ OO TR ET FI AR FFBL L F K B

3 | JT07918- 0405040-00 K405040 Bearing K405040 2
e

4 R450-220007-000 Dust proof bush 2
47K 51208

5 GT00301- 0051208-00 Bearing 51208 2

6 R450-220010-000 ffrfﬂ L= 2
P

7 R450-220008-000 Adjusting shim 2
e A

8 | R450-220003-000 Left steering knuckle 1
VeE Rt

9 | R450-220006-000 Right steering knuckle 1
#pg 12

10 | GO00093-000012-00 Washer 12 2
BRET

11 | 40D-410014 Screw 2
47Kk K405026

12 | JT07918- 0405026-00 Bearing K405026 4

13 | R450-220015-000 e | 2
Liner

14 | R450-220016-000 I 2
Liner II

2-8




Kl 5

e TEy i T

Fig.5 Steering cylinder

AER Y
All models of truck
oy - 2 H B Sk S
Item PART NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
L Eplifiin F/INC:
A1 | R450-223000-000 Steering cylinder 1 BF/INC:1-14
LBH Bij4: [ d50
1 | CLO087C3-G00 Dust proof ring d50 2
2 3E-215005 Ry i 2
Protect ring
ISI %% 3 Pl d50
3 | FU0O619K0-G00 Seal ring d50 2
“ 45 5035
4 | SF-1-5035-G00 Bush 5035 2
HF
5 | R450-223400-W00 Right guide bush 1
O JB#% [l 80x3.5
6 | G001235-008003P5-00 | & i g0 s 2
B fA
7 R450-223200-W00 Cylinder body 1
%3 kE D80
8 | PT0300800-T46NA-GO0 Ring D80 1
F R
9 R450-223300-W00 Left guide bush 1
T FEF
10 | R450-223100-W00 Biston rod 1
47k GE20ES-2RS
11 | G009163-2000000-03 Bearing GE20ES-2RS 2
b e | ]
12 | G0893P2-000035-00 ES‘LﬁH%E% B35 2
nap ring
2B M12x1.25
13 | SPL6177.2-2004-G00 | 1 “M1ox1 95 8
14 | R450-223001-W00 sl 4
Rod

2-9




K6  Hr 5 S
Fig.6 Steering wheel assy

R
All models of truck
s YrEg LK = i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
KRS P .
A1 | R450-221000-000 Steering wheel assy 2 ,4/INC:1-9
Rzt -
1 3-11-50-02 Inside wheel rim 1 {4 Black
= 2
2 | GT02982-000071212-00 | & WM 7.00-12-12PR |
Pneumatic tyre
AR -
3 | 3-11-50-01 Outside wheel rim 1 H 8 Black
WEEE M16%1.5
4 G009457-000016-01 Nut M16x1.5 5
#JE 16
5 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 5
6 | R450-221001-000 feiiRt 5
Bolt
Frid
7 NO PART NO. Mark 1
Frid
8 NO PART NO. Mark 1
i 4%28
9 G000091-004028-00 Pin 4x28 5




® CPC40/45-AG31
©) CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
) CPC47-AG43D-Z
® CPCD50-AXG53
W) CPC40/45-AG52L

CPC50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64
(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L
© CPC50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64D

F=HRr SN ARGHZ

Part Il Dynamic system contents

CPC50-AXG64
B CPC50-AXG42
(@) CPC45-AG43-S
() CPC40/45-AG53
() CPC50-AXG53D

© CPCDA40/45-AG24
(B CPCD40/45-AG42
® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
(@ CPC45-AG53-S

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
© CPCD50-AXG42
O CPC50-AXG24D
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
@ CPC47-AG53D-Z

Fr5 R R pRE

Item Description Serial No. Page
g1.1 Zgjrij\l/jéii}item NIV 3-1
Fioz | i system ©00®O 3-2
g:.33 ZDjjl'ij\/je%{\sf/}item CIGICIG) 3-4
g‘.14 ZDjjrij\/jegzci/}item ® 3-7
Fos | Dras sectem 0O® 3-8
Fias | ivo som POEROOO QD 3-9
g?? % r/ﬁT n/téi}i system ®0W 3-11
Etilg?S Eﬁntiék}z system CIPIGIONC) 3-12




iz E &R TR
Item Description Serial No. Page
Ty
llzé—ilg% % r_ihn/télifz system ®®0 3-14
iy
llzé—ilg1. 10 0 ﬁr_ihnii}z system ® 3-15
g A=
g111 1 % rwin/téi}i system OO 3-17
- Ty
g1.122 ﬁrmin/téi}i system ROEEOOROSOVD 3-19
591.?3 Ei?a/ljffﬁsystem ®PBOORO®E 3-21
g =
g1. :r 4 alé!;;a/u\séfﬁsystem CIGICIG) 3-23
2] =
g1. 15 5 alé!;;a/u\séfﬁsystem COOO® 3-25
=
llzé—ilg1. ? 6 Ei;a/ljffﬁsystem PEHORO®O 3-27
S
llzé—ilg1. 17 7 goiflii;éﬁsystem NEIV) 3-29
%] WA
g1. 18 8 gozcl)jli/f\sﬁsystem © 3-30
S
llzé—ilg1. 19 9 goifli/fsﬁsystem ® 3-32
s
llzé—ilg?go goiflii;éﬁsystem ©0© 3-34
%] A
g?211 gozcl)jli/f\sﬁsystem CIG) 3-36
%] WA
g?222 gozcl)jli/r;sﬁsystem ®OG 3-38
Il;é—ilg?; foiflii;é}zystem QRUVPAMOROEOD 3-40

3-B




e E ik TR
Item Description Serial No. Page
H24 | BlRS ®E®OO0ORO®O 344
Fig.24 Fuel system (EAOREE O M <2016-04)
4 25 SIES EOOOD EAQRO® O Dk e 3.46
Fig.25 Fuel system Oil-water separator >2016-04) , ©
26 RENP 2%
Fig.26 Engine mount PAROLEMOGOOD 3-49
27 RENW 2%
Fig.27 Engine mount 00O 3-50
28 RANHL %
Fig.28 Engine mount ®00 3-51
29 RENW 2%
Fig.29 Engine mount ®OG 3-52
30 RENP 2%
Fig.30 Engine mount @ 3-53
31 RANHL %%
Fig.31 Engine mount ©JV) 3-54
32 RANHL %%
Fig.32 Engine mount O® 3-55

3-C




Kl 1
Fig. 1

NIRG

Drive system

(A CPC40/45-AG31

© CPC40/45-AG31L

) CPC40/45-AG52L

Cooling system

Frs YrkHi B Ko H oS 4 2
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

Jizagy

1 | R441-301000-GOO SRillfl A498BPG-504 | ®
Diesel engine
el A498BPG-584

1 | AL450-301000-G00 Diesel engine 1 (@)

1 | AL451-301000-G00 Semhpl 4D32G31-027 1 )
Diesel engine
RS

2 | A450-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 ®
HIRG

2 | AL450-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 oW
R 2 4t

3 | R450-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1
RN 25

4 | A450-350000-000 Engine mount 1 ®
RENHL % %%

4 | L040-350000-000 Engine mount 1 oW
HAARS

5 | A450-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 ®
RS

5 | AL450-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 oW
BHRS

6 | A450-330000-000 Cooling system 1 ® O
Ty

6 | A451-330000-000 ARG 1 W)

3-1




K2 shhzasg
Fig. 2 Drive system

CPC50-AXG24
CPC50-AXG64

© CPCD40/45-AG24
(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

©) CPCD50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64

O CPC50-AXG24D
CPC50-AXG64D

s YrEg LK = i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 | R450-301000-G00O é%iﬂﬂengme 1 ©0
1 | R470-301000-G00 ﬁiﬁﬁ}engme 1
1 | AD502-301000-G00 iﬁz}engme 1 @
1 | A464-301000-G0O pebl engine 1 ©
1 | A504-301000-G00 %%fiﬂengm . 1
2 | R450-310000-000 Eﬁn] féystem 1 ©0©
2 | R470-310000-000 Eﬁniﬂl Jstom 1
2 | AD504-310000-000 %iﬁn]éfi Jstom 1
2 | AD502-310000-000 Eﬁﬁf}iystem 1 ©
3 | R450-340000-000 E’:ﬁi ?E of system 1
3 | A464-340000-000 ﬁigﬁgﬁel - 1 Q)
4 | R450-350000-000 ﬁigﬂ%ﬁm 1 ©0OO
4 | A500-350000-000 &ﬂi‘?ﬁm 1 @)
5 | A460-320000-000 ﬁiﬁj‘iystem 1 ©0O
5 | A500-320000-000 Eiﬁj‘iystem 1

3-2




K2
Fig. 2

IR G

Drive system

CPC50-AXG24
CPC50-AXG64

© CPCD40/45-AG24
(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

©) CPCD50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64

O CPC50-AXG24D
CPC50-AXG64D

e YrEg ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
5 | AD504-320000-000 ﬁiﬁﬁsﬁystem 1
5 | AD502-310000-000 Eiﬁ‘ﬁfﬂystem 1 O
6 | A460-330000-000 fj{fﬁgﬁi ystom 1 ©0O
6 | A500-330000-000 ?Off””r;éi ystemn 1 ©
6 | A464-330000-000 ff()”ﬁéiyst om 1 ©
6 | A504-330000-000 fjcf””r;ggﬁs ystom 1
6 | AD504-330000-000 ‘“Cé\foﬂlffzystem 1
7 | R450-361000-000 ﬁ?ﬁwﬁk 1 ©0©®
7 | R470-361000-000 gﬁﬁwﬁk 1 ©
8 | G000093-000012-00 \%ggr 12 6
9 | G000070-012030-00 f‘i}fﬁfm 4
10 | R450-360001-000 ff;ﬁfa cket 1 ©0©
10 | R470-362000-000 fﬁﬁfmket 1
10 | AD502-362000-000 Lﬁu’ﬁﬁfmket 1 ©
11 | G0097P1-000012-00 \%ggr 1 2

3-3




K2 #h&ER% CPC50-AXG24 © CPCD40/45-AG24 ©) CPCD50-AXG24 © CPC50-AXG24D

Fig.2 Drive system CPC50-AXG64 ©) CPCD40/45-AG64 CPCD50-AXG64 CPC50-AXG64D
FFs Yk AR i B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
IZFEM12x40
12 | G005783-012040-00 Bolt M12x40 2

3-4




K3
Fig. 3

NIRG

Drive system

B CPC50-AXG42

B CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPC45-AG42-S

e Yk AT & I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

LEHIA92G2

1 | R459-301000-G00 Diesel engine 1 ® 0
L5 HLA92G4

1 | R479-301000-G00 Diesel engine 1 ® 0O
ARG

2 | R459-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 ® O
HRARG

2 | R479-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 ®
ARG

2 | AS451-310000-000 Air inlet system 1 ®
SHEX

3 | R459-340000-000 Engine fuel system 1
R R

4 | R459-350000-000 Engine mount 1 ® O
ainINe

4 | R479-350000-000 Engine mount 1 ®0
R Rz%

5 | A461-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 ® O
&%

5 | A501-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 ®
R R%

5 | AS451-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 ®
ARG

6 | A461-330000-000 Cooling system 1 ® O
RHRR

6 | A501-330000-000 Cooling system 1 ®0
51l

7 | R459-361000-000 Shaft 1 ® O

T
7 | R479-361000-000 gi?ffm‘“‘ﬁi 1 ® 06

3-5




K3
Fig. 3

NIRG

Drive system

B CPC50-AXG42

B CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPC45-AG42-S

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

8 | G000093-000010-00 | 1410 6

9 | G000070-010040-00 | h10%40 6

10 | R450-360001-000 f{fﬁfmket 1 ® 0O

10 | R479-362000-000 fﬁﬁ'fa et 1 ®0O

11 | G0097P1-000012-00 \%;2 1 2

11 | G000093-000012-00 | (12 2

12 | G005783-012040-00 | GEM1240 2




K4 WIRS
Fig.4 Drive system

(D CPC45-AG34-S

g YEHD B HE £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

Jlaey

1 | RS450-301000-G00 E;/EHHL JD4G5 1

as engine

ARG

2 | AS452-310000-000 Air inlet system 1
PRY Z

3 | RS450-340000-000 I‘“‘/EH.”%’}E 1
Engine fuel system
RENPL %%

4 | RS450-350000-000 Engine mount 1
RHRG

5 | RS450-330000-000 Cooling system 1
AR

6 | RS450-320000-000 Exhaust system 1
L iipsYaY

7 | R470-361000-000 Shaft 1
g2

8 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 6
12%712x30

9 | G000070-012040-00 Screw 12x30 4
HEZS B S

10 | R470-362000-000 Pump bracket 1
g2

11 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 2
12FM12x40

12 | G005783-012040-00 Bolt M12x40 2

3-7




K5
Fig. 5

IR G

Drive system

(@ CPC45-AG43-S

® CPC40/45-AG43D

M CPC47-AG43D-Z

Cooling system

e Yk AT & I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1 | AD450-301000-000 %%ﬂﬂeﬁgiﬁe'” 1 ®®

1 | RS451-301000-000 ﬁiﬁg};}g%@m 1 1 ©)

2 | AD450-310000-000 fﬁmiﬁ ystem 1 ® ®

2 | AS450-310000-000 Eﬁn]éf}i ystem 1 @)

3 | R450-340000-000 ﬁﬁiﬁ el system 1

4 | A450-350000-000 &ﬂiﬁﬁm 1 ® ®

4 | RS451-350000-000 éiigfg%ﬁfint 1 Q@

5 | AD450-320000-000 ﬁiﬁaﬁsﬁystem 1 ® ®

5 | AS450-320000-000 ﬁiﬁfffsyst om 1 @

6 | AD450-330000-000 é\oﬂﬁgﬁi ystem 1 ® ®

6 | AS450-330000-000 RHAG 1 @

3-8




Kl 6
Fig. 6

IR G

Drive system

® CPC40/45-AG53
CPC40/45-AG53D

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

® CPCD50-AXG53
© cPC47-AG53D-Z

® CPC50-AXG53
(T CPC45-AG53-S

20

N
X

e YrEg ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 | A452-301000-G00 é%iﬁﬂeﬁgﬁzeg’ 1002 | ® <2016-04-01
1 | R442-301000-GO1 g&iiﬂiﬂei[g)%sezcam-ooa 1 ®>2°1%)4'O1’
1 | A462-301000-G00 %ﬁﬂeﬁgﬁm%om 1 QO®
1 | A502-301000-G00 ﬁiﬁﬂe‘:‘gﬁffeg’“oo{’ 1 O ®
\ ) 2 | A452-310000-000 %ﬁiﬁy stem 1 ® <2016-04-01
;i | 2 | A462-310000-000 %iﬁn]é?iystem 1 Q®
- 5 1 2 | A502-310000-000 il Jstern 1 (®§ 1 8‘81 )
2 | AS453-310000-000 %iﬁn]é?i ystem 1 )
3 | A452-340000-000 Eﬁ;ﬁiﬁ ol system 1] POOOOD
3 | A462-340000-000 E’;ﬁiﬁ el system 1 Q®
4 | A450-350000-000 éﬁi%ﬁm 1 GISICISICIv)
4 | A462-350000-000 &ﬂiﬁnﬁm 1 Q®
5 | A452-320000-000 Eiﬁjjsy stem 1 ® <2016-04-01
5 | A462-320000-000 ﬁiﬁfffsystem 1 Q®
5 | A502-320000-000 Eiﬁﬁfﬂystem 1 | (® =2016-04-01), ©

3-9




K6 shhzasg
Fig. 6 Drive system

® CPC40/45-AG53
CPC40/45-AG53D

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

® CPCD50-AXG53
© cPC47-AG53D-Z

S CPC50-AXG53
(@) CPC45-AG53-S

e YrEg ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

5 | AD453-320000-000 ﬁifﬁfffsystem 1 & O

5 | AS453-320000-000 Eiﬁfﬁiysmm 1 @

6 | A452-330000-000 fﬂﬁi Jstem 1 ®

6 | A462-330000-000 fjjli};gﬁsystem 1 Q®

6 | A502-330000-000 “C/V\O*O”“f;}z ystem 1 ©®

6 | AD453-330000-000 fj(f“/r;gg}z yetem 1 @)

6 | AD503-330000-000 ffgﬁﬁystem 1 S)

7 | G0097P1-000006-00 %ﬁer 5 2

8 | G000093-000006-00 %ﬁ or6 2

o | GO05783-006030-00 | it MEx30 2

10 | A452-301001-G00 ECusEr 1 ®e0

10 | A462-301001-G00 Egﬁ?ffrﬁi” o 1 OR®E

3-10




K7

ARG

Fig.7 Air intake system

(A CPC40/45-AG31

©) CPC40/45-AG31L

) CPC40/45-AG52L

Air intake pipe

FFs YEHD B Ho= B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
23 /= e B 4 b
1 | 30DHW15-311000B | o, i e Bl 1
Air cleaner
Y VEE BRL 2
1-1 | NO PART NO. ISV 1
Cover
12 | KW1330 e 1
Filter paper
VR B S
1-3 | NO PART NO. IEVH 5 1
body
HpE8
2 | G0O097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 4
]88
8 3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
12 M8x16
4 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 4
gy L) pALEN
5 | 30DHW15-400002 A SR 1
Bracket
W ATA% ) AU I 76
6 | Q676-76-G00 Clamp 76 4
RENPUEE
7 | A450-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1 ®
RENPEE
7 | A450-310002-000 Air intake pipe 1 @IV
BERE
8 | A450-310002-000 Air intake pipe 1 ®
HAE
8 | AL450-310002-000 1 @©IW)

3-11




K8

HARS

Fig.8 Air intake system

CPC50-AXG24
CPC50-AXG64

© CPCD40/45-AG24
(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

O CPCD50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64

O CPC50-AXG24D
CPC50-AXG64D

s YIrg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
23 /= ey 3R 24 b
1 | R450-312000-000 T v P 1
Air cleaner
Y VEE BRL 2
1-1 | NO PART NO. ISV o 1
Cover
1-2 | KW1526 Bk 1
Filter paper
SV B A
1-3 | NO PART NO. I f 1
body
i
2 | R450-310003-000 Clamp 1
1 [E 8
3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
BEEEMB
4 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 2
5 | Q676B-89-G00 AT B I E IR | 4
Clamp
12 H:M8x25
6 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2
2y BR b
7 | R450-311000-000 BI“E‘%EEZ* 1
racket
12 H:M8x20
8 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 2
R
9 | R450-310002-000 Air intake pipe 1
RAPLIEE
10 | R450-310001-000 Aintake pipe 1 ©0©
RENWLESGE
10 | R470-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1
RN
10 | AD504-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1

3-12




K8 BAR%A
Fig.8 Air intake system

CPC50-AXG24
CPC50-AXG64

© CPCD40/45-AG24
(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

O CPCD50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64

O CPC50-AXG24D
CPC50-AXG64D

Air intake pipe

FFs Yk AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
S kT S A s
10 | AD502-310001-000 RALETE 1 (@)

3-13



K9

i&%/\éﬁ

Fig.9 Air intake system

B CPC50-AXG42

(B CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
P = e B P4 b
1 R453-312000-000 - CUIBI A R 1
Air cleaner
v vEE B 2
1-1 | NO PART NO. L 1
over
1-2 | P827653 Ik 1
Filter paper
IEIH AR
1-3 | NO PART NO. body 1
2K
2 | R453-310003-000 Clamp 1
8
- 3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
BREEM8
4 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 2
— Ly 505, \A—I\—
5 | Q676B-89-G00 b L) R EBY |
Clamp
IEEMBx25
6 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2
Py BR b
7 | R453-311000-000 SRS R SOR 1
Bracket
HEEM8x20
8 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 2
BEE
9 9 | R450-310002-000 Air intake pipe 1
REPETE
10 | R459-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1 ® O
BBt LT
10 | R479-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1 ®

3-14




Kl 10

HIRGR

Fig.10 Air intake system

@ CPC45-AG42-S

g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
23 /= e B 4 b
1 R453-312000-000 - U AR 1
Air cleaner
Y VEE BRL 2
1-1 | NO PART NO. ISV 1
Cover
12 | P827653 i 1
Filter paper
VR B S
1-3 | NO PART NO. IEVH 5 1
body
f0 4
2 | R450-310003-000 Clamp 2
8
3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
BREEM8
4 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 2
— Ly 505, \A—I\—
5 | Q676B-89-G00 WL LSRR 8O |
Clamp
IEEMBx25
6 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2
Py BR b
7 | R453-311000-000 gﬁ%i* 1
racket
HEEM8x20
8 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 2
BEE
9 | R450-310002-000 Air intake pipe 1
S kT S A A
10 | R459-310001-000 AL L ‘
ir intake pipe
23 /= e BR 24 B
11 | R450-312000-000 I.Wﬁg{ﬁ%ﬁ““ﬁk 1
Air cleaner
11-1| KW1526 B 1
Filter paper

3-15



K10 #HS&RS
Fig.10 Air intake system

@ CPC45-AG42-S

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
M= At
12 | RS450-310002-000 1& NG . 1
Air intake pipe
U A AR
13 | AS450-311000-000 Bracket 1




K 11
Fig.11

HARS

Air intake system

(D CPC45-AG34-S

(@ CPC45-AG43-S

(T CPC45-AG53-S

g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
23 /= e B 4 b
1 R450-312000-000 - CUIBI A R 1 O)
Air cleaner
T UETH A S
1 R441-312000-000 Air cleaner 1 OI0)
Ve vEE B 2
1-1 | NO PART NO. gg*ﬁ%h 1
over
1-2 | KW1526 Filter paper 1
JEIH R
1-3 | NO PART NO. body 1
F i
2 | R450-310003-000 Clamp 2
HIE8
3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
IREEMB
4 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 2
W AT A 3 CE 3 489
5 | Q676B-89-G00 Clamp 4
IZFEM8x25
6 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2
IR
7 | R450-311000-000 Bracket 1
12 F:M8x%20
8 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 2
M= At
9 | R450-310002-000 . 1
ir intake pipe
RENWLIHEE
10 | RS450-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1 0
RAHE
10 | RS451-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1 @

3-17



K 11
Fig.11

HARS

Air intake system

(D CPC45-AG34-S

(@ CPC45-AG43-S

(D CPC45-AG53-S

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
KA
10 | A502-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1 ©)
BARPEIE A K
11 | R450-312000-000 Air cleaner 1
11-1 | KW1526 U5 1
Filter paper
HARE
12 | RS450-310002-000 Air intake pipe 1
U A TR
13 | AS450-311000-000 Bracket 1

3-18




K12

HIRGR

Fig.12 Air intake system

® CPC40/45-AG43D
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© CcPC47-AG53D-Z

M) CPC47-AG43D-Z
® CPCD50-AXG53
(T) CPC45-AG53-S

® CPC40/45-AG53
(S CPC50-AXG53

CPC40/45-AG53D

() CPC50-AXG53D

g YEHD B HE £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
PR= JEEE B v
1| R441-312000-000 ST A B 1
Air cleaner
yEEVEE BRL 2
1-1 | NO PART NO. L 1
over
1-2 | KW1526 U5 1
Filter paper
IR AR
1-3 | NO PART NO. body 1
i
2 | R450-310003-000 Clamp 1
8
3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
IZEEM8
4 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 2
— Ly 505, \A—I\—
5 | Q676B-89.G00 b L) R EBY |
Clamp
M8 %25
6 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2
Py BR b
7 | R450-311000-000 TIEMSTR 1
Bracket
BEHEM8%20
8 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 2
BERE
9 9 | R450-310002-000 Air intake pipe 1
REPETE
10 | AD450-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1 ® ©™
RENPLHEE
10 | A452-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1 ®) <2016-04-01
RENHUHEE
10 | A462-310001-000 Air intake pipe 1 QO®

3-19



K12 #HS5%
Fig.12 Air intake system

® CPC40/45-AG43D
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© CcPC47-AG53D-Z

@ CPC47-AG43D-Z () CPC40/45-AG53

® CPCD50-AXG53
(T) CPC45-AG53-S

© CPC50-AXG53

CPC40/45-AG53D
() CPC50-AXG53D

Air intake pipe

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
S kT S A s -04-
10 | A502-310001-000 KA B 1 (® =2016-04-01)

SI@ISI0]v)

3-20




13 HARS
Fig.13 Exhaust system

(@) CPC40/45-AG31
(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
O CPC50-AXG24D

CPC50-AXG24
O CPCD50-AXG24
M CPC47-AG43D-Z

CPC50-AXG64
CPCD50-AXG64
CPC50-AXG64D

© CPCD40/45-AG24
K CPC40/45-AG43D

g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
b2 £} VI8 ® ® @ KA
1 G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 2 Supply by engine
IZHM10 X 35 O @O xamA
1 2 1 | G005783-010035-00 Bolt M10X 35 3 Supply by engine
3 1 | G005783-010035-00 | MRHEM10X35 2 O
-',4 4 Bolt M10X 35
o 2 | G000093-000008-00 8 2 ® ® @ xanbir
Washer 8 Supply by engine
#1610 ©© O xR
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 3 Supply by engine
& 10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2 O
=
3 | A450-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ®
g
3 | A460-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 © O
g
3 | A500-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ©
=
3 | AD504-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1
g
3 | AD450-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ® ™
# ® ® @ KA
4 | 490B-08002 Pad ! Supply by engine
4 | R230003A i ; | ©O 00 xamr
’ Pad Supply by engine
e
4 | R470-320001-000 S 1 O
5 | R450-323000-000 i 2
Clamp

3-21




K13 RS
Fig.13 Exhaust system

(@) CPC40/45-AG31
(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
O CPC50-AXG24D

CPC50-AXG24
O CPCD50-AXG24
M CPC47-AG43D-Z

CPC50-AXG64
CPCD50-AXG64
CPC50-AXG64D

© CPCD40/45-AG24
K CPC40/45-AG43D

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
6 | A450-322000-000 75 25 5 P 1
Muffler assy
IZEEM8
1 , 7 | G001337-000008-00 Nut M8 1
H
S 8 | G000096-000008-00 28 4
Washer 8
9 | N163-320100-000 Shock pad 4
M8 X 65
10 | G005783-008065-00 Bolt M8 X 65 2
1 M8x30
11 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8 X 30 1
12 | XF250-320001-000 Iy 2
) ) Washer
N
13 | XF250-320003-000 Fges: 2
pad
BE
14 | XF250-320002-000 pipe 1
V=N =F=ea
15 | A450-323000-000 R 1

Exhaust pipe

3-22




K14

RS

Fig.14 Exhaust system

B CPC50-AXG42

B CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPC45-AG42-S

s YrkHeg 2 HE Sk S
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1244 M8x30
1 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8 % 30 2
el
2 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 2
A
3 | A461-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ®©
g
3 | A501-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ®0®
=R
4 | GK700-320001-G00 H Ry 1
Pad
i
5 | R450-323000-000 Clamp 2 (GIGI®©)
4
5 | R450-323000-000 Clamp 1 ®
T 75 2 R
6 | A450-322000-000 Muffler assy 1 ®® 0
I REMS
7 | G001337-000008-00 NUt M8 1
8
8 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 4
9 | N163-320100-000 Shock pad 4
BZ M8 X 65
10 | G005783-008065-00 Bolt M8 % 65 2
1242 M8x30
11 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8 % 30 1 ®®e 0
12 | XF250-320001-000 By 2
) ) Washer ®®06
Er
13 | XF250-320003-000 fi’jj‘i 2 ®® 0

3-23




K14

RS

Fig.14 Exhaust system

B CPC50-AXG42

B CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPC45-AG42-S

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
,/35
14 | XF250-320002-000 ﬁpae 1 GIGI®)
AR
15 | A450-323000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 (GIGI®)
VH PR LA
16 | AS450-322000-000 Muffler assy 1 ®

3-24




15 HARS
Fig.15 Exhaust system

(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

@ CPC45-AG43-S
) CPC40/45-AG52L

(D CPC45-AG53-S

e Yrg ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 | G005783-010035-00 ﬁﬁm 8 z gg 3 | @ 7;‘2}; %Hﬁ:”pp'y by
1 | G006170-000008-00 | M8 2 | © Ezﬂﬁies”pp'y by
2 | G000093-000010-00 \%;gr 10 3 | @ ﬁiﬂ:ﬁfﬁﬂi“pp'y by
1, . 2 | G000093-000008-00 %ﬁ o8 2 | O Eiﬂ:ﬁf?ﬂg“pp'y by
3 | AS452-321000-000 ﬁiﬁ“ﬁst oipe 1 0)
3 | AS450-321000-000 *éif‘fst oipe 1 Q@
3 | A502-321000-000 Ei:f:st oipe 1 ©)
3 | AL450-322000-000 I 1 @IV
Exhaust pipe
4 | RS450-320001-W00 g‘é g 1] @ Eiﬂ:ﬁf?ﬂg“pp'y by
4 | R441-301001-G00 gi g 1 @S(?p% %@y fﬁiﬂ@ﬂ
5 | R450-323000-000 jé@é'%p 2
6 | AS450-322000-000 ,ﬁ jfﬂiﬁéagfy 1
7 | G001337-000008-00 ﬁ’}’i,\'\,’l'g 1
8 | G000096-000008-00 \%ﬁer g 4 QOO
8 | A309-320002-000 \%her 4 VIV

3-25



15 HARS
Fig.15 Exhaust system

(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

@ CPC45-AG43-S
) CPC40/45-AG52L

(D CPC45-AG53-S

e Yk ZFR o HVEEE
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
9 | N163-320100-000 Shock pad 4 QOO
9 | A309-320003-000 Shock pad 4 IV
IZH:M8 X 65
10 | G005783-008065-00 Bolt M8 X 65 2 QOO
1 10 | A309-320001-000 %i*f 2 OIY)

3-26




16 HARS
Fig.16 Exhaust system

® CPC40/45-AG53
S CPC50-AXG53

CPC40/45-AG53D
() CPC50-AXG53D

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© cPC47-AG53D-Z

® CPCD50-AXG53

e Yk ZFR & I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
B2 REM8 RKENHLEL Supply by
| 1 | G006170-000008-00 Mut M8 2 engine
E7. > 7
;jg 2 | G000093-000008-00 | 148 2 Exjmfgg?:é’p'y by
‘ =
@/2 3 | A452-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 ® <2016-04-01
3 | A502-321000-000 He 1 ® =2016-04-01,)
Exhaust pipe - '
=
3 | A462-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 QO®
=
3 | AD453-321000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 DIC)
E7. > 7
4 | 490B-08002 o 1 | HAIBLEL Supply by
ad engine
5 | R450-323000-000 jé@l*@ 2
amp
H 7E A% I
6 | A450-322000-000 Muffler assy 1
BREEM8
7 | G001337-000008-00 Nut M8 1
P10
8 | G000096-000010-00 Washer 10 2
ARV S
9 | 1F300-320006-000 Shock pad 4
12 F:M8 X 65
10 | G005783-008065-00 Bolt M8 X 65 2
12 M8x30
11 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8 % 30 1
B
12 | XF250-320001-000 2
Washer

3-27



16

RS

Fig.16 Exhaust system

® CPC40/45-AG53
S CPC50-AXG53

CPC40/45-AG53D
() CPC50-AXG53D

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© cPC47-AG53D-Z

® CPCD50-AXG53

FFs Yk AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
7927
12 | XF250-320001-000 2
| Washer
(2
;7;2 13 | XF250-320003-000 pad 2
| S) 14 | XF250-320002-000 %ﬁ 1
= 4 plpe
HFRE
15 | A450-323000-000 Exhaust pipe 1
ki
16 | 1F300-320007-000 Washer 2

3-28




K17 AEHRG
Fig.17 Cooling system

(A CPC40/45-AG31

© CPC40/45-AG31L

) CPC40/45-AG52L

s Yrg LK & i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1 | Q672-48-G00 gﬁ%fgﬁﬁ% 4

2 | A450-330002-000 pk i rth ?gﬁor outet | 1

3 | GO05783-006030-00 | it M&X30 2

4 | G000093-000006-00 | L6 6 8

5 | N163-333000-001 s sad 4

6 | G005783-006018-00 | it MOx18 4

7 | G000096-000006-00 | 148 4

8 | Q672-12-G00 gﬂ%ﬁ?%m 1

9 | A300-330003-W00 ﬁ;ﬁfﬁgfgmz 1

10 | N163-330003-000 iﬂ%ﬂip 1

11 | R957-331000-001 R gk o 1

12 | A450-332000-000 PR assy 1 ®0

12 | AL451-332000-000 i’;’?ﬁil’jﬁ assy 1 @

13 | A450-330001-000 o & jﬁpﬁﬁor et 1

3-29



K18 WHRS

Fig.18 Cooling system CPC50-AXG24 (O CPC50-AXG24D CPC50-AXG64 CPC50-AXG64D
FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

N 22 3§ 52

1 | Q672-52-G00 Clamp 52 4
HUARS KA

2 | AS00-330001-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 ©
BRI

2 | A504-330001-000 Rubber pipe for inlet L
1 M8x50

3 | G005783-008050-00 Bolt M8x50 2
#HUE 8

4 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 2

5 | 30DH-322000 Shock pad 4
IREE M8

: 6 | G001337-000008-00 Nut M8 2

HpE 6

7 | G000096-000006-00 Washer 6 4
N 22 I i 12

8 | Q672-12-G00 Clamp 12 1
KB P8x P12

9 | R470-330004-W00 Pipe®8xd12 1
2R

10 | N163-330003-000 K . 1
Seal Strip
AR S

11 | A501-331000-000 Radiator assy 1

; g

12 | A500-332000-001 OB £k 1 ©
Fan shroud assy A500-332000-000
37 RV e

12 | AD504-332000-000 Fan shroud assy 1
HUAES K

13 | R470-330002-000 Rubber pipe for outlet L

3-30




K18 WHRS

Fig18 Cooling system CPC50-AXG24 O CPC50-AXG24D CPC50-AXG64 CPC50-AXG64D
e Yk AT & I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
14 | G000093-000006-00 \%h‘;er 5 4
15 | R450-330100-000 gﬁ‘é’fiﬁﬁ 2
16 | G0097P1-000006-00 \%hGer 5 2
17 | G000067-006012-00 %%:2%%21?1 ) 4
18 | G005783-006018-00 | Fhii: MOX18 4

3-31




K19 AHARS
Fig.19 Cooling system

(D CPC45-AG34-S

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1 | Q672-48-G00 gﬁ%iﬁ?@s 4

2 | RS450-330001-001 %‘jﬁfﬁ%ﬁﬁor et 1

3 | GO05783-008050-00 | it M8xS0 2

4 | G000096-000008-00 %fer o 2

5 | 30DH-322000 }Sﬁﬁ‘c{’z;’iﬁ 4

6 | G001337-000008-00 ﬁ’iM'\g‘a 2

7 | G000096-000006-00 %f?er . 4

8 | Q672-12-G00 gﬂ%ﬁ?%m 1

9 | RS450-330004-W00 ﬁ;ﬁfﬁgfgmz 1 ®

10 | N163-330003-000 iﬂ%trip 1

11 | A501-331000-000 R gk o 1

12 | RS450-332000-000 i’;’f‘“ﬁgl’jﬁ assy 1 ®

13 | RS450-330002-000 iﬁjﬁji r””?) ?Sﬁor outet | 1 0)

14 | G000093-000006-00 %fer 6 4

15 | R450-330100-000 gﬂ‘é’fiﬂg 2

3-32




K19 AHARS
Fig.19 Cooling system

(D CPC45-AG34-S

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
16 | GO097P1-000006-00 \%h‘;er 6 2
17 | G000067-006012-00 | I IMBX12 2
18 | G005783-006018-00 | Ehii: MOX1 4

3-33



Kl 20

ARG

Fig.20 Cooling system

© CPCD40/45-AG24

O CPCD50-AXG24

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

CPCD50-AXG64

g YEHD B Ho= e EE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
WA 22 A P58
1 Q672-58-G00 Clamp 58 1
HAES K
2 | RA450-330002-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1
WA 22 A FF i 52
3 | Q672-52-G00 Clamp 52 3
RS KA
4 | R450-330001-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1
RS K A
4 | A464-330001-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1
5 | A460-332000-000 AL B 1
Fan shroud assy
BEETM6E X 12
6 | G000067-006012-00 Screw M6 X 12 2
HpE 6
7 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 2
g 6
8 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 2
9 | R450-330100-000 Shock pad 2
IZFEM8x%16
10 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 4
9 Es
? 11 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
H
6 12 | G0097P1-000008-00 I E8 4
Washer 8
1128135924
13 | A460-331000-001 Radiator assy 1
I2EE M8
14 | G001337-000008-00 Nut M8 2

3-34




Kl 20

ARG

Fig.20 Cooling system

© CPCD40/45-AG24

O CPCD50-AXG24

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

CPCD50-AXG64

FFs YEHD AR LG BV BE H 42 8
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
oy
15 | G000096-000008-00 [l 8 4
Washer 8
16 | 30DH-322000 Shock pad 4
12 M8 X 50
17 | G005783-008050-00 Bolt M8 X 50 2
KB E P8x P12
18 | A300-330003-W00 Pipe®8xd12 1
N 22 IR i 12
19 | Q672-12-G00 Clamp 12 1

D —] o W

3-35



K 21
Fig.21

RARG
Cooling system

B CPC50-AXG42

® CPC45-AG42-S

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1 | Q672-52-G00 gﬁ%gﬁ@sz 4

2 | A501-330001-000 %‘jﬁfﬁ ri&p?ﬁ:%or ot 1

3 | GO05783-008050-00 | it M8xS0 2

4 | G000096-000008-00 %fer o 4

5 | 30DH-322000 gﬂ‘é’fiﬂﬁ 4

6 | G001337-000008-00 ﬁM'\g‘a 2

7 | G000096-000006-00 %fer . 4

8 | Q672-12-G00 gﬂ%ﬁ?%m 1

9 | R479-330004-W00 ﬁ;ﬁfﬁgfgmz 2

10 | N163-330003-000 iﬂﬂérip 1

11 | A501-331000-000 R gk o 1

12 | A501-332000-000 i’;’fﬁg% assy 1

13 | R479-330002-000 ﬁ&jﬁfi r””?) ?Sﬁor outet | 1

14 | G000093-000006-00 %fer 6 4

15 | R450-330100-000 gﬁ‘é’fiﬁﬁ 2

3-36




K 21
Fig.21

ARG
Cooling system

B CPC50-AXG42

@ CPC45-AG42-S

s YIrg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

16 | Gooo7P1-000006-00 | L6 2

17 | G000067-006012-00 %%:2%6@31?1 ) 2

18 | G005783-010025-00 iiﬁ%mg:gg 4

19 | G000093-000010-00 %;gr 4

20 | R459-333000-000 pu i?@ 4

21 | GO05783-006018-00 | it MEX18 4

3-37



K22 AHRZ
Fig.22 Cooling system

B CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

/

v
e

7

—

\
T

/// ,

o

e Yk ZFR = PEEGE
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
WU 22 NI 458
1 Q672-58-G00 Clamp 58 2
B KA
2 | R459-330002-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1
RN 22 IS0
3 | Q672-50-G00 Clamp 50 2
AR K
4 | R459-330001-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1
B R
. 5 | A461-332000-000 Fan shroud assy 1
1 H24ETMB X 12
/L‘A 6 | G000067-006012-00 Screw M6 X 12 2
oy
gj 7 | G000093-000006-00 i 6 2
o Washer 6
16 m
14 > 8 | G0097P1-000006-00 18 6 2
Washer 6
13 PR ek = 2
9 | R450-330100-000 Shock pad 2
12 IEFM8% 16
i i ) 3
%@m 10 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 4
H P8
@\9 11 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 8
Ia: 8
\7 12 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 8
6 TP B A
13 | XB452-331000-000 H&““.%E““EE 1
Radiator assy
AR M8
14 | G001337-000008-00 Nut M8 2
g 8
15 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 4

3-38




K22 W“BHRS
Fig.22 Cooling system

B CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

W
Il
I

)\
Qv

A

o

o

g Ve AT e HEBUEHER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

16 | 30DH-322000 Shock pad 4
12 M8 X 50

17 | G005783-008050-00 Bolt M8 X 50 2
IZFEM10%25

18 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 4
10

19 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
P R

20 | R459-333000-000 Fan assy 4

21 | XF250-330200-000 WK 1
Expansion water box
B2EM8%20

22 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 4

il

23 | NC949-330001-000 SR 1
Bracket
KIS P8x D12

24 | R457-330005-W00 Pipe®8x 12 1
WU 22 IR 412

25 | Q672-12-G00 Clamp 12 2

3-39



(@ CPC45-AG43-S

® CPC40/45-AG43D

O CPC50-AXG43D

M) CPC47-AG43D-Z

oz Goangsen Grmacns  Doomsicm  Sommuics  Scsuoses
s YrEg LK & i EE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
’ 1 | Q672-58-G00 gﬂ%?ﬁﬁﬁ% 4

2 | AS450-330002-000 pk i r””jp ?ﬁ:ﬁor outet | 1 @®§ 1(%02@02@
2 | RS451-330002-000 iﬁfﬁfi fﬂp ?Sﬁor outet | 1 ® @

2 | A452-330002-000 iﬁ“‘fﬁ ﬁ;ﬁﬁor e | 1 ® <2016-04-01

2 | A462-330002-000 :i&jﬁfi ifjgﬁ or outle 1 QO®

3 | GO05783-008050-00 | it M8xS0 2

4 | Go00096-000008-00 | L8 4

5 | 30DH-322000 iféf’i? 4

6 | G001337-000008-00 ﬁM'\gs 2

7 | G000096-000006-00 | A€ 6 4

8 | Q672-12-G00 gﬂ%ﬁ?ﬁﬁm 1

9 | A300-330003-W00 ﬁ;ﬁfﬁﬁ;mz 2

10 | N163-330003-000 fziz%mp 1

11 | AS450-331000-000 ;i&aﬁ“‘ii%ﬁgi o | | O® % % ®©®
11 | A462-331000-000 ;iﬁﬁiii%"gi sy 1 QO®

3-40




23 KRHRSR

(@ CPC45-AG43-S

® CPC40/45-AG43D

O CPC50-AXG43D

M) CPC47-AG43D-Z

Fig.23 Cooling system gl SNl SO Ay
e Ve AT e I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

12 | AS450-332000-000 i’;’?ﬁfﬁ assy 1 @)

12 | AD450-332000-000 i’;’ﬁgl’jﬁ assy 1 ® W™

12 | A452-332000-000 i’;@il’jﬁ assy 1 ®

12 | A462-332000-000 i’:’fﬁfﬁ assy 1 QO®

12 | A502-332000-000 PR ssy 1 Slu)

12 | AD453-332000-000 ,{’;ﬁ“gl’jﬁ assy 1 & O

13 | AS450-330001-000 ;i&uﬁ“‘fi :ﬁrjﬁﬁor inlet 1 @®§ 1(%06)02@
13 | RS451-330001-000 %‘jﬁfﬁ%’;ﬁor inlet 1 ® ®

13 | A452-330001-000 i&uﬁﬁ jﬁ‘fgﬁor inlet 1 ®) <2016-04-01
13 | A462-330001-000 ;i&jﬁfi%ﬁﬁor ilet 1 Q®

14 | G000093-000006-00 \%hSer 5 4

15 | R450-330100-000 gﬁ‘é’fiﬁﬁ 2

16 | G0097P1-000006-00 \%fer 5 2

17 | G000067-006012-00 | G IMEX12 2

18 | G005783-006018-00 | gl MOX18 4

3-41




K23 WBEHRS
Fig.23 Cooling system

(@) CPC45-AG43-S
® CPC40/45-AG53
S CPC50-AXG53

® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

(O CPC50-AXG43D
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© cPC47-AG53D-Z

M) CPC47-AG43D-Z
® CPCD50-AXG53
(@) CPC45-AG53-S

Screw M6 X 12

e Yk AT e I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
12 | AS450-332000-000 i’;’?ﬁfn’jﬁ assy 1 @)
12 | AD450-332000-000 i’;’ﬁgl’jﬁ assy 1 ® ™
12 | A452-332000-000 i’;@fﬁ assy 1 ®
12 | A462-332000-000 i’:’fﬁfﬁ assy 1 QO®
12 | A502-332000-000 PR ssy 1 Slu)
12 | AD453-332000-000 i’;ﬁfn’jﬁ assy 1 O
12 | AD503-332000-000 i’;’fﬁfﬁ assy S)
13 | AS450-330001-000 i&jﬁfi %’;ﬁor inlet 1 @®§ 1(%04@;)02@
13 | RS451-330001-000 ;i&u%fi%ﬁﬁor inlet 1 ® ®
13 | A452-330001-000 :i&jﬁfi %’;ﬁor ilet 1 ®) <2016-04-01
13 | A462-330001-000 Eﬁiﬁ %ﬁjﬁor inlet 1 QM®
14 | G000093-000006-00 | M6 4
15 | R450-330100-000 Zﬂ‘é’fiﬂﬁ 2
16 | G0097P1-000006-00 %fer 5 2
17 | G000067-006012-00 | RFIMBX 12 2

3-42




23 KRHRSZ

(@ CPC45-AG43-S

® CPC40/45-AG43D

O CPC50-AXG43D

M) CPC47-AG43D-Z

Fig23 Cooli ¢ ® CPC40/45-AG53 CPC40/45-AG53D @ CPCD40/45-AG53 ® CPCD50-AXG53
'9. ooling system (S CPC50-AXG53 (§) CPC50-AXG53D @ CPCA47-AG53D-Z (T) CPC45-AG53-S
e Yrg ZFR e PEBGE 1
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
12 M6%18
18 | G005783-006018-00 Bolt M6x18 4

3-43



K24 BRMARS
Fig.24 Fuel system

@ CPC40/45-AG31
@ CPC45-AG43-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L
® CPCD50-AXG53
(D CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24

® CPC40/45-AG43D
® CPC40/45-AG53
© CPC50-AXG53

© CPCD40/45-AG24
O CPC50-AXG24D
CPC40/45-AG53D
&) CPC50-AXG53D

O CPCD50-AXG24
M CPC47-AG43D-Z
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
U CPC47-AG53D-Z

5 YR ZFR A REBOE AR
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 W 423k 1 RAHLIC
Elbow Supply by engine
BN 251 4518
2 Q672-18-G00 Clamp 18 4
R D8xD16.5 PEO0OOK®OW®
3 R450-340001-W00 Hose®8xD16.5 1 @
HH R ED10%3.5
3 | A452-340001-W00 Hose®10x3.5 1 @
Kl P10x3.5 PEO®OO®
3 | A452-340001-W00 Hose®10x3.5 1 <2016-04
R ED10x3.5
3 | A462-340001-W00 Plose®103.5 1 © ® <2016-04
Bk
4 | 40DH-340002 Clip 1
IEFEM6 X 16
5 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6 X 16 6
6
6 | J0O00982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
PRl 455 2E 4]
2 | R450-341000-000 BRIl i 1 , | ®OOORO®
Cover of fuel case ©
PR A A H A
7 RS450-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 @
ORI PO OO
7 | RS450-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 <2016-04
PR A A E A
7 | A462-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 © ® <2016-04
,5}{»‘ N £ ‘4:‘:
7-1 | 30DH-441000 e & 1
Suction filter

3-44




K24 BRMARS
Fig.24 Fuel system

@ CPC40/45-AG31
@ CPC45-AG43-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L
® CPCD50-AXG53
(D CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG24

® CPC40/45-AG43D
® CPC40/45-AG53

© cPC50-AXG53

© CPCD40/45-AG24
O CPC50-AXG24D
CPC40/45-AG53D
&) CPC50-AXG53D

O CPCD50-AXG24
M CPC47-AG43D-Z
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
U CPC47-AG53D-Z

A=) YIRS E S B A EUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
e
8 | N163-700007-000 Pad 1
PR A A
9 | N163-341000-G00 Cover of fuel case 1
Tk
10 | N163-340002-000 Ring magnetic iron 1
I D8xD16.5 NCICIOISIGIY)
11 | R450-340002-W00 Hose ®8xd16.5 1 ®)
K & P10%3.5 ©. PO O
11| A452-340002-W00 Hose®10x3.5 L @) <2016-04)
M E ®10%3.5
11 | A462-340002-W00 Hose®10x3 5 1 © ® <2016-04
g 24
12 | J000982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
HHTE
13 | N163-340008-000 Plug 1

3-45



K25 RIMARS
Fig.25 Fuel system

) CPC50-AXG42
(D CPC45-AG34-S

() CPC40/45-AG53
() CPC50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64

(B CPCD40/45-AG42

CPC40/45-AG53D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D
(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© CPC47-AG53D-Z
CPCD50-AXG64

@ CPC45-AG42-S

® CPCD50-AXG53
(@) CPC45-AG53-S
CPC50-AXG64D

FE Y 4K R | ErEREH
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 | R450-340004-000 gzri'iket 1 © ®@®© @

1 | R459-340003-000 giri'iket 1 CIGICIG)

1 | A462-340003-000 Biri'iket 1 ®Q

1| A464-340003-000 giri'iket 1 ©)
2 | G000093-000008-00 %ﬁer 4

3 | GO05783-008025-00 | EhlEMO25 2

4 | G005783-008016-00 ﬁ%\mg o) 2

5 | GR501-342000-000 grjﬁ Er%feparator 1

5 | A464-342000-000 ﬁiﬁiﬁiparator 1 ©
6 | RS450-340001-W00 @jﬁgfﬁil°x¢18'5 1

6 | A464-340004-W00 éﬁjﬂagzﬁ&?xm&s 1 @)
7 | Rs450-340002-wo0 | HECE 0102185 | ®POO®D
7 | A452-340001-W00 aﬁgfjﬁ%ﬂ%"&f’ 1| @POGOSOOO
7 | A462-340001-W00 TR 010%3.5 1 QO®

3-46




K25 RIMARS
Fig.25 Fuel system

B CPC50-AXG42
(D CPC45-AG34-S

® CPC40/45-AG53
®) CPC50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64

B CPCD40/45-AG42

CPC40/45-AG53D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D
(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© CPC47-AG53D-Z
CPCD50-AXG64

@ CPC45-AG42-S

® CPCD50-AXG53
(T CPC45-AG53-S
CPC50-AXG64D

75 PG B o HiEuaE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
Bh R P10x3.5
7 | A464-340002-W00 Hose®10x3.5 1 ©
8 | Q672-18-G00 éﬂﬁwﬁ%*@m 6
lamp
HimE d10xd18.5
9 | R454-340003-W00 RuUbber hose 1 ®
iR E ©6xP13.5
9 | R459-340001-W00 Rubber hose 1 (GIGICIG)
K & P10%3.5 ®
9 | A452-340002-W00 Hose®10x3.5 1 OO0
Hh R P10x3.5
9 | A462-340002-W00 Hose®10x3.5 1 Q®
i & P10%3.5
9 | A464-340003-W00 Hose®10x3.5 1 ©
10 | G005783-006016-00 %azzﬁmexm 6
Bz
11 | J000982-000006-00 % [E6 6
Washer
R4 6 4L Oe
12 | RS450-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 OO 0D
BRI AR 25 A
12 | R459-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 (GIGICIG)
PRI 48 75 AL
12 | A462-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 @OIRIGIC)
12-1| 30DH-441000 HRHE 1
Suction filter
#
13 | N163-700007-000 Pad 1

3-47



K25 RIMARS
Fig.25 Fuel system

B CPC50-AXG42
(D CPC45-AG34-S

® CPC40/45-AG53
®) CPC50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64

B CPCD40/45-AG42

CPC40/45-AG53D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D
(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© CPC47-AG53D-Z
CPCD50-AXG64

@ CPC45-AG42-S

® CPCD50-AXG53
(T CPC45-AG53-S
CPC50-AXG64D

e R “Fx Wi s e
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
14 | N163-341000-G00 S 1
15 | N163-340002-000 ﬁé,ff; magnetic fron 1
16 | J000982-000024-00 %ﬁgr 1 <2020-11-02
16 | A300-340002-000 o o 1 >2020-11-02
17 | N163-340008-000 E’ﬁ 1

3-48




K26 kahblad
Fig.26 Engine mount

(A CPC40/45-AG31

M) CPC47-AG43D-Z
&) CPC50-AXG53D
CPC50-AXG64D

CPC50-AXG24
® CPC40/45-AG53
© CPC47-AG53D-Z

® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
(T CPC45-AG53-S

O CPC50-AXG24D
® CPC50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64

KA
Welding
parts

1R
Welding
parts

g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
BEEM12x1.25%30
1 G005786-012030-00 Bolt M12x1.25x30 2
2 | 50DH-300001 Iy 2
) Washer
G
3 | 50DH-302000 Shock pad 2
i 10
4 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
BREE M10%1.25
5 | G006171-000010-01 Bolt M10x1.25 4
KAWL A ORW.E<
6 | 498BPG-15200-2A Engine Left bracket T 1 2016-04-01 & aHLAC
KA © Kahlie
6 | 4RBG70.740100 Engine Left bracket 1 Supply by engine
RN S AR ® =2016-04-01
6 | 4D352G31-15200-4 Engine Loft bracket 660D
KAWL A ORW.E<
7| 498BPG-15100-2A Engine right bracket 1 2016-04-01 & BhHLAC
— % —
7 | 4RBG70.740200 BAHASR 1 SIS
Engine right bracket Supply by engine
RENPA ST ® =2016-04-01,
7| 4D352G31-15100-4 Engine right bracket SIRISIOIV)
] ] 2 M10x30 @@%@@@
8 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 10 Y0
8 | G005787-010025-00 | MAHE M10x25 8 © Karbiie
Bolt M10x25 Supply by engine
#E 10 NIIVICICIGIS)
9 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 10 0Y0)
H 57
9 | G000093-000010-00 | :Hl 10 8 © Kahbiie
Washer 10 Supply by engine

3-49



K27 Rahblis
Fig.27 Engine mount

© CPCD40/45-AG24

O CPCD50-AXG24

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

CPCD50-AXG64

\ 5-6

Bolt M14x110

e Yk AT e I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
RENHIE ST 58 RAHE
1 | 4108G102.740100 Engine Left bracket 1 Supply by engine
KNP 4 RENHLEC
2 | 4108G10Z.740200 Engine right bracket 1 Supply by engine
: ) BEFE M10%25 KL
3 | G005787-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 8 Supply by engine
P 10 RANHLIC
4 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 8 Supply by engine
PR
5 | R450-350100-000 Shock pad assy 2
IZEE M14
5-1 | G006184-000014-01 Nut M14 2
frG |
5-2 | N163-350005-000 Washer 2
[
5-3 | N163-350006-000 i [l 4
Washer
Zrppk
5-4 | R450-350102-000 Shock pad 4
5-5 | R450-350101-000 %E 2
Pipe
5-6 | G005782-014100-00 | “RHEM14x110 2

3-50




K28 kahblad
Fig.28 Engine mount

B CPC50-AXG42

© CPCA45-AG42-S

(D CPC45-AG34-S

s YrEg LK K= eV B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1| GO05786-012030-00 | el eM12x1.25x30 2

2 | 50DH-300001 Eal 2

Washer

3 | 50DH-302000 QS’%;F C%pa g 2

4 | G000093-000010-00 %h;? 10 4

5 | G006171-000010-01 | gt M10%1.25 4

6 | R479-350100-000 éﬂfﬁiﬁacket 1 CXG)

6 | RS450-351000-000 éﬂﬂ%ﬁ% ket 1 O)

7 | R479-350200-000 &?rﬁtﬁg}fwﬁracket 1 ®0

7 | RS450-352000-000 ﬁ?ﬂﬁgfﬁra ket 1 0)

8 | G005783-012030-00 ﬁﬁm"&zjgg 8

o | G000093-000012-00 | il 12 8

10 | RS450-353000-000 ﬁigﬂfiﬁfupp ot 1

11 | RS450-354000-000 ﬁ?iﬁ;’fﬁupp ot 1

12 | G000093-000012-00 \%hlﬂ ) 6

13 | G005783-012035:-00 | EM12x35 6

3-51




K29  kahblzede
Fig.29 Engine mount

B CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

Bolt M14x110

s YIrg LK K= i EE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 | R459-350100-000 ?‘gﬂg{iﬁa ket 1
2 | R459-350200-000 é—ﬂiﬂeﬁ gfﬁr ket 1
3 | G005783-012030-00 | peitM12x30 8
4 | Goooosa-000012-00 | FHE12 8
5 | R450-350100-000 il ;ff"a’f assy 2
51 | G006184-000014-01 | 1415 M1 2
52 | N163-350005-000 o 2
5.3 | N163-350006-000 fa 4
5.4 | R450-350102-000 ﬁ‘f o oad 4
5.5 | R450-350101-000 Ef: 2
5.6 | GO05782-014100-00 | “rik M14x110 2

3-52




K130 kahblzede
Fig.30 Engine mount

(@ CPC45-AG43-S

s YrEg LK e eV B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1| G005786-012030-00 | HEM12x1.25%30 2

2 | 50DH-300001 E 2

Washer

3 | 50DH-302000 QS’%;P C%pa g 2

4 | G000093-000010-00 %h;? 0 4

5 | G006171-000010-01 | gt M10%1.25 4

6 | 498BPG-15200-2A ézgrﬁ[é%e%t%racket 1 Su%l)jlyi bz:i/J Elfgﬂine

7 | 498BPG-15100-2A é%]zgi}leﬁiﬁracket 1 Su%l)jlyi bifﬂzﬂine

8 | G005783-010030-00 ﬁ%&"ﬁgjgg 10 Q@

9 | G000093-000010-00 %h;? 0 10 ©)

10 | RS451-350100-000 ﬁigifiﬁfupp o 1

11 | RS451-350200-000 &ﬂiﬁﬁiﬁupp ot 1

12 | Gooooss-000012-00 | i 12 8

13 | G005783012035-00 | EM12%35 8

3-53



31
Fig.31

RN 2 2%
Engine mount

© CPC40/45-AG31L

) CPC40/45-AG52L

\ 5-6

g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
RN RENHLIC
1| 495BPG-15200-8 Engine Left bracket 1 Supply by engine
RENHIA LB KEHLE
2 | 495BPG-15100-8 Engine right bracket 1 Supply by engine
) ] B M10x30 RAHE
3 | ©G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 10 Supply by engine
i i 242 M10%25 KAHLEC
4 | G005787-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 8 Supply by engine
G LA
5 | N150-350100-000 Shock pad assy 2
12 M10
5-1 | G006184-000010-01 Nut M10 2
5-2 | 30DHW15-302004A LAl 2
) ) Shim
H
5-3 | 30DHBW13-303001 e 4
Washer
5-4 | 30DHW15-302006A i 4
) ) Shock pad
5-5 | 30DHBW13-303002 %E 2
Pipe
5-6 | G005782-010115:00 | LAtiM10x115 2

Bolt M10%115

3-54




K132 kahblzede
Fig.32 Engine mount

@ CPCD40/45-AG53

® CPCD50-AXG53

\ 5-6

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
o - —
1 | 498BPG-15200-2A BABLIE SR . | %#bLAE Supply by
Engine Left bracket engine
RENMAT 3B KENHLES Supply by
2 | 498BPG-15100-2A Engine right bracket 1 engine
: ) B M10x25 RAHE
3 | G005787-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 8 Supply by engine
10 KEHLE
4 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 8 Supply by engine
G LA
5 | R450-350100-000 Shock pad assy 2
2R M14
5-1 | G006184-000014-01 Nut M14 2
3]
5-2 | N163-350005-000 Washer 2
HU
5-3 | N163-350006-000 e 4
Washer
LD
5-4 | R450-350102-000 Shock pad 4
5-5 | R450-350101-000 %ﬁ 2
Pipe
5.6 | G005782-014100-00 | LhiEM14x110 2

Bolt M14x110

3-55



@ CPC40/45-AG31
©) CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
) CPC47-AG43D-Z
® CPCD50-AXG53
W) CPC40/45-AG52L

CPC50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64
(DCPC45-AG34-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L
© CPC50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64D

BN FHRFHEX

Part IV

CPC50-AXG64
B CPC50-AXG42
(@) CPC45-AG43-S
(P) CPC40/45-AG53
&) CPC50-AXG53D

Body system contents

© CPCDA40/45-AG24
(B CPCD40/45-AG42
) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
@ CPC45-AG53-S

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
© CPCD50-AXG42
© CPC50-AXG24D
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
@ CPC47-AG53D-Z

Item Description Serial No. Page
1 R Vs HB R 4-1
Fig. 1 Counter balance assy All models of truck
£l 2 bR e 4o
Fig. 2 Nameplate All models of truck
el 3 R4 1 G A 6
Fig. 3 Seat assy All models of truck
4 5 AL A 7
Fig. 4 Truck body system All models of truck
ER DRV AL 410
Fig. 5 Hood and floor board assy All models of truck
&l 6 Bl sk SR 412
Fig. 6 Lock assy All models of truck
7 T A 4-13
Fig. 7 Overhead guard All models of truck

4-A




Kl 1
Fig.1

187 R

Counter balance assy

LR

All models of truck

11

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1| N163-010002-000 ﬁz 2
2 | A400-010001-000 ffﬁer alance 1 4.0t
2 | A450-010001-000 fﬁfir balance 1 |45 E’g%%%(@ ©
2 | A500-010001-000 fﬁir alance (I ;J$X(E'|j0tq§[]@ ®
2 | AZ470-010001-000 fﬁfi ¢ balance 1 ® O
3 | G005783-010020-00 | bt M10%20 4
4 | G000093-000010-00 \%hl? 10 4
5 | G0097P1-000010-00 \%h;?m 4
6 | N163-010007-000 ﬂ%ﬁiim 4
7 | R450-010003-000 ﬂ%ﬁiim 2
8 | R450-010002-000 \%her 2
9 | G007244-000036-00 \%h o 2
10 | G005782-036180-00 | gt M3Ex180 2
11 | A450-011000-000 foi'ﬁ'z oin 1

4-1




4-2

K2 Frw
Fig.2 Nameplate

SRR

All models of truck

o

A i

PURLER

RRE_ D CHEAAED oy

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

/I!!r\

oM X ‘-I‘“‘p‘\
/

23

Gi-=Ta




K2  how
Fig.2 Nameplate

A ER
All models of truck

Product nameplate

e Ve B & S BUE FH R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 N163-020002-000 fl b 2
Dangerous nameplate
Al o
2 | R960-020059-W00 s ing; 2
PRREER
D HA D N
7 3 N163-020008-000 Eﬂ%nijmeplate 2
8
—v
9 4 R960-020035-000 Eaftl%n?niplate 2
D
| flrbrss
5 | R960-020015-000 Dangerous nameplate 1
- kbR
M 6 | N163-020009-000 Dangerous nameplate 1
B3 VR AR 25
7| R960-020016-000 Antifreeze nameplate 1
5wt R
mﬁ 8 | N163-020019-000 Hand cut risk label L
| PRk K bR
A S R
I = 9 | R960-020013-000 No swashing nameplate 1
HCAIAD TV R G R icati
10 | R960-020020-000 T8 R Gihr & Lubrication|
F system nameplate
| [] 11 | R960-010101-000 gh*f ctors 1
L, . . 12 | G000068-006016-00 | gr] MEXIE 1
N Q —
: kA
\ 13 | A400-020002-000 Product nameplate 1 4.0t
13 | A450-020002-000 7 b S 1 4.5t
Product nameplate '
=z [
13 | A500-020002-000 A 1 /I 5t

4-3




4-4

K2  how
Fig.2 Nameplate

LR

All models of truck

.EI%‘ Y

23

FFs YEHD B HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
77 it B
13 | AZ470-020002-000 Product nameplate 1 (IO
WET4x10
14 | G012618-004010-00 Rivet 4x10 4
Vit *\%
15 | N163-020018-000 Erflhnit2 1
Operation nameplate 2
= 7 2 4\/\-\;\-
16 | A300-020004-000 HELK$LBhR % Flameout |
farrowed nameplate
TR AR RS
17| R960-020011-000 Hydraulic oil nameplate 1
WA AR A%
18 | A400-020001-000 Tonnage nameplate 2 4.0t
WA R 2
18 | A450-020001-000 Tonnage nameplate 2 4.5t
Na
18 | A500-020001-000 ML bR 2 /)N 5t
Tonnage nameplate
WA AR A5
18 | AZ470-020001-000 Tonnage nameplate 2 (DIW)
BT AR 2
19 | R420-020005-001 Load nameplate 1 4.0t
BAar it Zedr
19 | R420-020006-001 Load nameplate 1 4.0t
BT AR 2
19 | R450-020006-001 Load nameplate 1 4.5t
Bar it Zedr
19 | R450-020007-001 Load nameplate 1 4.5t
i R
19 | R480-020005-001 0 255 1 /)N 5t
Load nameplate
N SRR
19 | R480-020006-001 it 2t 1 /I 5t

Load nameplate




K2  how
Fig.2 Nameplate

LR

All models of truck

2 e

LU RIEIEE i < ol

PRRLER

7

IR\

Al

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Bar it Zebr
19 | AZ470-020003-000 Load nameplate 1 (IO
TR
20 | D50DH-010008 Characters nameplate 2
iz *\%
21 | R960-020028-000 7“./EMF - 1
Diesel oil nameplate
R USRS
22 | R450-020012-001 Tyre pressure namepalte L
PR
23 | N163-020016-000 B AR 1

Warn nameplate

4-5




4-6

K3 R AL
Fig.3 Seat assy

Eoui it
All models of truck
FFs (=) AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
A1 | R960-030000-000 g;g:t 1 AL5/INC:1-4
JEE R
1 R960-030001-G00 Seat 1
HpE 8
2 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 4
e 8
3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
IZEEMS
4 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 4




K 4

FHRG

Fig.4 Truck body system

A ER
All models of truck

e
ltem

Yok
Part NO.

BN

Description

o L

=

Qty

PEBGE A
Remarks or Serial NO.

A450-410000-000

RS

Truck frame

®

A500-410000-000

R

Truck frame

® @

A460-410000-000

IR

Truck frame

©CO0O®

AS450-410000-000

LK

Truck frame

®ad0

A461-410000-000

R

Truck frame

®6

ADA450-410000-000

RS

Truck frame

W)

AL450-410000-000

R

Truck frame

©

AD502-410000-000

RS

Truck frame

©

A452-410000-000

LK

Truck frame

®e0

A462-410000-000

RS

Truck frame

eO®

AD453-410000-000

RS

Truck frame

®& 0

AD504-410000-000

IR

Truck frame

®

AL451-410000-000

RS

Truck frame

©

R450-450002-000

A AR
Right pedal

N163-420500-000

g 2H
Bolt

4-7




4-8

K 4

FHRG

Fig.4 Truck body system

AEH R
All models of truck

g YIRHD AR M FVEBUE ) E Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

4 | A450-401000-000 ﬁ;ﬁiﬂgﬁ;y 1

5 | A300-400100-000 %iﬁéﬂﬁsy 6

6 | A450-421000-000 I{%jt%rffnent frame 1

7 R450-450001-000 iﬁég&edal 1

8 | GB9074.14-88 SHELITME X 16 6

9 | A461-442000-000 Eﬁjlt‘ieﬁ;jﬁii bracket L 92(94%)7-?1

9 | A461-442000-001 ;Ea%tqtieﬁ;y?ﬁﬁ bracket 1 9206? 4%)7-%@1

9 | AL451-442000-000 éﬁa"’?tifya%b(gf( bracket 1 @

10| A300-441000-000 Efgle iron 2 Remfiuﬁgifodels

10 | XB453-440001-000 Ejge iron 1 W)

11 | GO05783-008020-00 | it M8*20 3

12 | G000093-000008-00 \%hSer 8 3

13 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%:er 8 3




K 4

FHRG

Fig.4 Truck body system

LR

All models of truck

FFs Yk AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
14 | A450-440002-000 Heat insulation pad 1 <<2014-07-01
el A 2 =2014-07-01 Fl R 45!
14 | A450-440002-001 Heat insulation pad ! Remaining models
el A
14 | XB450-440001-000 Heat insulation pad 1 )
PIAT
15 | NC9321-440001-000 Pull rod 2
FiAT
15 | XF250-440001-000 Pull rod 2 )
125 M6
16 | G006170-000006-00 Nut M6 2
i 6
17 | G0O00093-000006-00 Washer 6 2
HU
18 | G0097P1-000006-00 [El 6 2
Washer 6

4-9




5 MLE KRR AR
Fig.5 Hood and floor board assy

AR
All models of truck

e YrEg ZFR o VR E R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

1| A450-431000-000 E?ﬁf%oar d.front 1 NGIGCIGI0)O)

1 | A460-431000-000 E?fff’%oar o front 1 ©CO0O®O

1 | AD450-431000-000 E?ffr*%oar d.front 1 ®WO®®O

1 | A452-431000-000 E?ﬁf%oar d.front 1 @60

1| A462-431000-000 E?fgf’%oar d.front 1 OO®

1 | AD453-431000-000 E?ﬁf%oar d.front 1 QIOIV)

2 | A450-430001-000 gi*f:ﬁad 1 DNGIGCIGI0)O),

2 | A460-430001-000 Ei*f;%pa g 1 ©CO®OG

2 | AD450-430001-000 gi*f:%pa q 1 ®WO®O

2 | A452-430001-000 F;i*f;%pa g 1 ®60

2 | A462-430001-000 gi*f;%pad 1 CIOICIR

2 | AD453-430001-000 Ei*f:%pa q 1 ®O®

3 | A450-432000-000 PR g 1 WF@/% 8 8 ©

3 | AD450-432000-000 Eeffr*%oor board 1 | ®O @@© ®0

4 | A450-433000-000 Eﬁfﬂa{iy 1




5  HLE IR K
Fig.5 Hood and floor board assy

LR

All models of truck

e Yk ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
5 | N163-435000-000 !EQ.% 2
Hinge
IR M8x25
6 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 4
58
7 | G0O097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 4
#HpE 8
8 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 6
g 8
9 | G000096-000008-00 Washer 8 2
12 M8x20
10 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 2
FIZK AR 554
11| R450-430100-000 Cover plate, front 1
12 | N163-430004-000 i RIR 2
Bolt on
ESEER- S
13 | R450-430005-000 Seal strip 2
S o
14 | R480-430100-000 e KR AL 1
Rear cover plate
ESEER- S
15 | R480-430002-000 Seal strip 1
IR M8
16 | G001337-000008-00 Nut M8 1
———
17 | A450-430003-G00 ;\Fﬁ% 1
ir spring
#H 3X20
18 | G000091-003020-00 Pin3 X 20 1

4-11




4-12

K6  BiFEmk
Fig.6 Lock assy

LR

All models of truck

FFs Yk AR o TG AR
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
BT K A ING-
A1 | A300-432000-000 Lock assy 1 f%/INC:1-6
Bl
1 | A300-432001-000 Lock cover 1
2 | XF250-432100-000 i 1
Lock
JEC B 5 AR
3 | A300-432200-000 Base bending plate 1
W2 HE M8x14
4 | G005783-008014-00 Bolt M8x14 2
e 8
5 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
HpE 8
6 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 4
12 M8x16
7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 2




K7

AP

Fig.7 Overhead guard

LR

All models of truck

e Yk AT = BEBOE T
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
JE R
1 30060-G00 Rear mirror 1
48
2 | A450-820000-000 Oberhead guard 1
T
3 | A450-840000-000 EEE%H’E‘”W 1
Left pillar assy
i
4 | N163-800004-000 Rubber plug 4
e 16
5 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 8
e
6 | N163-800006-000 Washer 8
I M16x1.5%45
7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M16x1.5x45 8
8 | A450-800001-000 Je it 1
Left sponge
W 2H A
9 | N163-420500-000 Bolt assy 8
T S PERR R
10 | A450-830000-000 Right pillar assy 1 | %4 /Except @ O @
T SRR R
10 | AS450-830000-000 Right pillar assy 1 ® OO fH%E
P ERIERAELS
11 | A450-800002-000 Right sponge 1
BRET M5x12
12 | G000818-005012-00 Screw M5x12 3
13 | R450-800001-000 i 1
Cover plate

4-13



@ CPC40/45-AG31
© CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
) CPC47-AG43D-Z
® CPCD50-AXG53
W) CPC40/45-AG52L

BHET BHBARGHR

Part V

CPC50-AXG64
B CPC50-AXG42
(@) CPC45-AG43-S
() CPC40/45-AG53
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

CPC50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64
(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L
S CPC50-AXG53

Control system contents

© CPCD40/45-AG24
(B CPCD40/45-AG42
) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
(@) CPC45-AG53-S

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
© CPCD50-AXG42
© CPC50-AXG24D
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
© CcPC47-AG53D-Z

CPC50-AXG64D

o) S FK EHAER LAY
Item Description Serial No. Page
g.11 ?Bﬁljrzjlie% a/angéjﬁﬁr}?kpedal assy ® ee0LoPODY >
Fig-2 | Eroe and neng becst vy Mechinerychnge ircton) 86000608 i
g 2 ;\A ﬁ%&?ﬁgfﬁg brake assy ©oocoee0o® >
g% lLJBE?’;:jlieﬁ% a/ang]éjﬁﬁr}?kpedal assy KOBOOO >
g.44 ﬁ'@ﬁ?&fﬁm assy »eCOEEEBOOOVOY >
g 5 5 :{I'alr?aﬁi}ti%ol assy @ -
g.66 ?ﬁ%ﬁf%ﬁt}gl assy pE®OOEEEBLOOLMO >1°
Fig. 7| Change v convol sy 00006600 -
g.8 8 éﬁh*aér?gg?o%g control assy POBOOO >

5-A




FF5 B &R Rz
Item Description Serial No. Page
9 Tl SRR R 5-20
Fig. 9 Hand brake control assy All models of truck
K 10 B S PO OOROMOPEHO®DO 5-21
Fig. 10 Brake oil pipe assy )
11 B S
Fig. 11 Brake oil pipe assy ©O006GO® 5-22
12 L 1R L
Fig. 12 Electronic throttle control assy POEROODO 5-23

5-B




® CPC40/45-AG31

CPC50-AXG24

B CPC50-AXG42

@ CPC45-AG42-S

o1 Gmemssmmaay QOSSN QUCSAOs  Sromocn  poceicis
s YrEg LK & i EE R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
1 | A450-501000-000 %ﬁﬁf@i f'éffyﬁerassy 1
2 | G000093-000008-00 | 8 5
3 | G006170-000008-00 ﬁ,\'\,fg 6
4 | G0008B2-010024-01 | HiAI0%24 1
5 | G0097P1-000010-00 \%ﬂ]g 10 2
6 | R441-500002-000 D188 1
7 | R441-513000-000 ﬁﬁfﬁt’i sl 1 NICIGIV)
7 | RS450-531000-000 ﬁﬁfﬁﬁ dal 1 ® % OJOIS
8 | N163-512001-000 ﬁi*g:%p » 2
9 | R441-512000-000 ?Bﬁljriﬁgéfz dal 1
10 | R450-510003-000 ?ﬁn . 2
11 | Q701B90-NPT1/16-G00 | it cup assy 1
12 | G005783-008016-00 | pEMEx1 1
13 | R441-510200-000 mi 1
14 | GO00882-010032-01 | HIHB10%32 1

5-1




1
Fig.1

] 20 B B A e B

Brake and clutch pedal assy

(A CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC50-AXG53

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
(D CPC45-AG53-S

B CPC50-AXG42
©) CPC40/45-AG31L
) CPC40/45-AG52L

® CPC45-AG42-S
® CPC40/45-AG53
CPC50-AXG64

s YrEg LK & i EE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

15 | G000091-3P2025-00 | Hi3:2328 1

16 | Go000g3-000012-00 | iHAI2 4

17 | G005786-012025-00 | pEM12x1.25425 4

18 | R441-511000-000 Efiket 1

19 | N150-510001-000 %)fe 1

20 | GO06171-000010-00 | o 10! 2

21 | R441-510100-000 go*j 1] ® g % )0
21 | L040-510100-000 gcjj 1 @IV

22 | N150-511002-000 g‘ﬁnﬁf% 1

23 | G000095-000010-00 \%;gr 10 1

24 | N150-511001-000 }Sﬂ;’f - 1

25 | N163-510001-000 £ 1

Gasket

26 | R441-510001-000 ﬁshing 1

27 | N163-514001-000 = shing 4

28 | G005783-008060-00 | £ HEMEX60 1

5-2




1
Fig.1

113y 25 B AR L K
Brake and clutch pedal assy

(A CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC50-AXG53

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
(D CPC45-AG53-S

B CPC50-AXG42
©) CPC40/45-AG31L
) CPC40/45-AG52L

® CPC45-AG42-S
® CPC40/45-AG53
CPC50-AXG64

FFs Yk AR K B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
IZFEM8x40
29 | G005783-008040-00 Bolt M8x40 1




K2 S sl B e B (T sh )
Fig.2 Brake and inching pedal assy

(Machinery change direction)

© CPCD40/45-AG24
O CPCD50-AXG24

() CPCD40/45-AG42
© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
® CPCD50-AXG53

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
CPCD50-AXG64

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

3 Z=h 4 B

1 | 40DH-512000 LI B 7915 2.5 1
Hydraulic booster brake assy
HpEl 8

2 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 5
I2EE M8

3 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 6
£ 3.2x14

4 | G000091-3P2014-00 Pin 3.2x14 4
HpE 8

5 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 5
%1 B8x28

6 | G000882-008028-01 Pin B8x28 1

7 | R450-510200-000 fflfﬂﬂ 1
AR

8 | Q701B90-NPT1/16-G00 Grease cup assy 3
B M8x16

9 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 1
TEh R

10 | R450-516000-000 Inching pedal 1
TR

11 | N163-512001-000 Pedal pad 2
A

12 | N163-510002-000 Bolt 1

13 | G006170-000010-00 | pitt M1 1

14 | N163-514001-000 & 14
Bushing
i B B AR

15 | R450-515000-000 Brake pedal 1

54




K2 S sl B e B (T sh )
Fig.2 Brake and inching pedal assy

(Machinery change direction)

© CPCD40/45-AG24
O CPCD50-AXG24

() CPCD40/45-AG42
© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
® CPCD50-AXG53

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
CPCD50-AXG64

F5 Ykl AR = v EEGE T
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
16 | R450-510003-000 f% 2
pring

NEF X 3k

17 | G161-510001-000 o 2

18 | G006172-100010-00 ;%i M10-7r ie 2
I

19 | R450-510101-000 iy 2

20 | G006172-000010-00 ?fi M10 2
MYk

21 | G161-510003-000 o 2
£4%l B8%30

22 | G00882-008030-00 R 4

23 | G000091-002012-00 ﬁnz’”z 4
&6

24 | GO097P1-000006-00 [ 10 4
EE

25 | R450-510002-000 Commuating shest 4

26 | G000882-006022-01 ﬁfﬂﬂ%"zz 4
B

27 | R450-513000-000 Cometing set 1
it

28 | R450-510001-000 o 1
RS AT

29 | R450-514000-000 Caroning set 1
il Bl AT

30 | R450-511000-000 Cometing set 1

5-5




K2 S sl B e B (T s
Fig.2 Brake and inching pedal assy

(Machinery change direction)

© CPCD40/45-AG24
O CPCD50-AXG24

B CPCD40/45-AG42
© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
® CPCD50-AXG53

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
CPCD50-AXG64

@ },/ 34

g YEHD B HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
31 | N163-510004-000 £
) ) Gasket 2
4128
32 | G0894P1-000028-00 Snap ring 2
@ 33 | G005786-012025-00 %i%'\"m” 25%25 4
‘ g2
G000093-000012-00 Washer 4
JE 3
35 | R450-512000-000 Bracket 1
14 ot
Bi44 1.6B
36 | N163-513002-000 Pin 1.6B 1

5-6




Bl 2-A  URBY 12 sk
Fig.2-A Hydraulic booster brake assy

© CPCD40/45-AG24
O CPCD50-AXG24

B CPCD40/45-AG42
© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
® CPCD50-AXG53

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
CPCD50-AXG64

Booster cylinder

e Yk ZFR & I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
TR B 785130 R
A1 | 40DH-512000 Hydraulic booster brake | 1 ,%/INC:1-5
assy
TRy SRRS
1 | 50DH-618100 ) L ELI 1
Brake master cylinder assy
B BEM8
2 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 2
HIE8
3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 2
£y
4 | HBB-L25E-18A-G00 . 1
Shim
5 | HBB-L25E-4T-G0O WU ) & 1

5-7




3 B AR
Fig.3 Brake and clutch pedal assy

®) CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

© CPC50-AXG24D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

M CPC47-AG43D-Z
© CPC47-AG53D-Z

CPC50-AXG64D

s Yrg LK = i EE R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

1 | A450-501000-000 b%m%:frz Zg ﬁiig}a‘i;’awum 1

2 | G000093-000008-00 \%ﬁ . 6

3 | G006170-000008-00 ﬁ,\'\,fg 6

4 | G000882-010024-01 ﬁfﬂifoox"zzf 1

5 | G0097P1-000010-00 \%;gr 0 4

6 | R441-500002-000 ﬁfﬁ11_88§ 1

7 | AD450-511000-000 A f‘e sl 1

8 | N163-512001-000 gi*f;%pa g 2

9 | R441-512000-000 Eiﬂﬁ% dal 1

10 | R450-510003-000 zi%?ng 2

11 | Q701B90-NPT1/16-G00 éﬂris o cup assy 2

12 | G005783-008016-00 | E i MEx16 2

13 | R441-510200-000 N 1

14 | G000882-010032-01 | HIHB10%32 3

15 | G000091-3P2025-00 | HI3-2%25 3

5-8




K3

Fig.3 Brake and clutch pedal assy

] 20 B B A e B

® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

© CPC50-AXG24D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

M CPC47-AG43D-Z
© CPC47-AG53D-Z

CPC50-AXG64D

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
g2
16 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 4
IEFEM12x1.25%25
17 | G005786-012025-00 Bolt M12x1.25x25 4
JE 3
18 | AD450-514000-000 Bracket 1
Sk
19 | N150-510001-000 Yoke 1
BREEM10x1
20 | G006171-000010-00 Nut M10x1 2
21 | AD450-515000-000 gcjj 1 ®®E)E O
21 | AD502-511000-000 duft 1 (@)
Rod
XL
22 | N150-511002-000 Spring 1
#E10
23 | G000095-000010-00 Washer 10 1
BRI B
24 | N150-511001-000 Spherical nut 1
25 | N163-510001-000 =2 1
) ) Gasket
26 | R441-510001-000 & 1
Bushing
=
27 | N163-514001-000 Bushing 6
12 F:M8x60
28 | G005783-008060-00 Bolt M8x60 1
12 F:M8x40
29 | G005783-008040-00 Bolt M8x40 1

5-9




3 Bl AR
Fig.3 Brake and clutch pedal assy

® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

© CPC50-AXG24D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

M CPC47-AG43D-Z
© CcPC47-AG53D-Z

CPC50-AXG64D

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
30 | AD450-512000-000 gﬂ: 1
31 | AD450-513000-000 s%lﬁe%ve 1
32 | AD450-516000-000 lliﬁ;rfﬂﬂsha ft 1

5-10




K4 T ERA R
Fig.4 Throttle control assy

(A CPC40/45-AG31
B CPC50-AXG42
(@ CPC45-AG43-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

CPC50-AXG24

B CPCD40/45-AG42
® CPC40/45-AG43D
) CPC40/45-AG52L

© CPCD40/45-AG24
© CPCD50-AXG42
O CPC50-AXG24D

©) CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
M) CPC47-AG43D-Z

g YEHD B = £ B A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
IRE T ®0
A1 | A450-520000-000 Throttle control assy ! 7 INC:1-22+FI1G.6
IR Y ©0O®OG
A2 | A460-510000-000 Throttle control assy ! £ INC:1-26+FIG.6
TR SR ®6
A3 | A500-510000-000 Throttle control assy ! £177 INC:1-26+F1G.6
TR DROO®
Ad | AD450-520000-000 Throttle control assy 1 17 INC:1-22+FIG.6
W TR R A ING-
A4 | AL451-510000-000 Throttle control assy 1 ) @&INC:1-22
1B IR
1 A300-522000-000 Gas pedal 1
IEFEMB X 20
2 | G005783-006020-00 Bolt M6 X 20 3
BREEM6
3 | G006170-000006-00 Nut M6 4
HE6
4 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 4
156
5 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 5
P2
6 50DHA-610002 Fix pin, throttle line 1
M s 2 R -AR10
7 | G0894P1-000010-00 Snap ring 2
N 78
8 | 30DH-530002 it 1
Roller
10
9 | G000848-000010-00 Washer 10 1
10 | N163-520001-000 il 1

5-11




5 4

T TR S K

Fig.4 Throttle control assy

(A CPC40/45-AG31
B CPC50-AXG42
(@ CPC45-AG43-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

CPC50-AXG24

B CPCD40/45-AG42
® CPC40/45-AG43D
) CPC40/45-AG52L

© CPCD40/45-AG24
© CPCD50-AXG42
O CPC50-AXG24D

©) CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
M) CPC47-AG43D-Z

Throttle bracket

s YIrg LK K= i EE R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

11 | G006170-000008-00 ﬁ,\'\/’l'g 2

12 | 3DEW4-530003 E‘;ﬁfg 1

13 | A450-521000-000 fo*jé‘ffo g assy 1

14 | A450-523000-000 Biri'iket 1

15 | G000091-3P2016-00 ﬁfgfzﬂ o 1

16 | A450-520001-000 fjfker o 1

17 | G005783-008016-00 ﬁﬁ% OB 2

18 | G000093-000008-00 \%ﬁer o 2

19 | G000896-000004-00 i;i;‘ finga 1

20 | G005783-006045-00 ﬁf op 1

21 | A450-522000-000 ‘T“;]'rgfféﬁ o 1 AeEeOGO

21 | A460-511000-000 ﬁ';fﬁﬁm . 1 CIPIGIC)

21 | AD450-531000-000 ﬁj‘%ﬁfﬁme 1 QRO®®

22 | PKD-100-G0O %fim 1

23 | R450-520100-000 ISR 1 ©0O®EOO®

5-12




K4 T ERA R
Fig.4 Throttle control assy

(A CPC40/45-AG31
B CPC50-AXG42
(@ CPC45-AG43-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

CPC50-AXG24

B CPCD40/45-AG42
® CPC40/45-AG43D
) CPC40/45-AG52L

© CPCD40/45-AG24
© CPCD50-AXG42
O CPC50-AXG24D

©) CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
M) CPC47-AG43D-Z

e Yk B & I EE HER

Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
24 | G0097P1-000012-00 \%;gr 12 2 CIICIGICIG)
25 | G000093-000012-00 \%ggr 12 2 CINICIGICIG)
26 | G005783-012035-00 | BM12X35 2 ©C0EPO®

5-13



K5 i TERA R R
Fig.5 Throttle control assy

(D CPC45-AG34-S

e Yk B = I EE HER
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
i WS90 A ING-
A2 | AS452-510000-000 Throttle control assy 1 fEINC:1-26+FI1G.6
TR AR
1 | A300-522000-000 Gas pedal 1
IZFEM6 X 20
2 | G005783-006020-00 Bolt M6 X 20 3
IREEMB
3 | G006170-000006-00 Nut M6 4
HIE6
4 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 4
#pE6
5 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 5
P2
6 50DHA-610002 Fix pin, throttle line 1
7 | Gosoar1-000010-00 | HHHIEEE-ATII0 ),
Snap ring
A
8 | 30DH-530002 Roller 1
10
9 | G000848-000010-00 Washer 10 1
10 | N163-520001-000 PRATIRES 1
Bolt
IZEEM8
11 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 2
12 | 3DEW4-530003 NG 1
pring
REFF K
13 | A450-521000-000 Rocker rod assy 1
hn
14 | A450-523000-000 §7'< 1
racket

5-14




K5 i TERA R R
Fig.5 Throttle control assy

(D CPC45-AG34-S

s YIrg LK K= i EE R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

15 | G000091-3P2016-00 f{gfzxg A 1

i

16 | A450-520001-000 %O’jker - 1

17 | G005783-008016-00 ﬁf OBl 2

18 | G000093-000008-00 %ﬁer o 2

19 | PKD-100-G00 \*ﬁﬁf 1

20 | G005783-006045-00 ﬁ)ﬁmg o 1

21 | AS452-511000-000 I 1

Throttle 1ine

5-15



6 JEKEMNERL
Fig.6 Choke control assy

(A CPC40/45-AG31
B CPC50-AXG42
(D CPC45-AG34-S
M CPC47-AG43D-Z

CPC50-AXG24

B CPCD40/45-AG42

@ CPC45-AG43-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

© CPCD40/45-AG24
© CPCD50-AXG42
® CPC40/45-AG43D

©) CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
O CPC50-AXG24D

Choke line assy

e Yk ZFR it PEBGE A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
EL KL 25 DNCICICIO)
1| A450-524000-000 Choke line assy 1 RO®O
HE K A 28 A R
1| A460-512000-000 Choke line assy 1 ©0®G6
$E R 2 AR
1 | AS452-512000-000 R FLEL SR 1 O)

5-16




7 RN LK

Fig.7 Change over control assy

© CPCD40/45-AG24
O CPCD50-AXG24

B CPCD40/45-AG42
© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
® CPCD50-AXG53

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
CPCD50-AXG64

e Yk B = £ B A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

1 A460-524000-000 B T4 1
Lever,speed change
EERR S

2 | 40DH-540003 Bracket 1
LHES

3 | 3E-610005 Shaft sleeve 2
il

4 | 30DHW15-522000 Pin shaft 1
HIE 6

5 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 1
1242 M6 X 16

6 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6 X 16 1
EZ

7 | A460-529000-000 Pull rod 1
Hh

8 | A460-525000-000 Shaft 1
H1.6X12

9 | G000091-1P6012-00 Pin 1.6 X 12 4
#HIE 6

10 | G0O097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 4
i 6 X 22

11 | G000882-006022-00 Pin shaft 4
X

12 | A460-523000-000 Bracket 1
LK

13 | N163-612001-000 Bush 2

m

14 | A460-520001-000 ot 1
Rocker arm

15 | A460-522000-000 duAF L 1
Pull rod

5-17



K7

SRS/ WSYiY

Fig.7 Change over control assy

© CPCD40/45-AG24
O CPCD50-AXG24

B CPCD40/45-AG42
© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
® CPCD50-AXG53

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
CPCD50-AXG64

s Yrg LK K= i EE R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

16 | R450-535100-000 ﬁfh b racket 2

17 | G0894P1-000012-00 éﬂﬂn}fﬁi’%f' a2

18 | G005783-008040-00 iiﬁ op 4

19 | G000093-000008-00 %hger 8 6

20 | G006170-000010-00 ?fiM'\%O 1

21 | 30DHW15-520001 ﬁfb 1

22 | G005783-008020-00 %i%,\'x'gjzzg 2

23 | G000091-3P2016-00 ﬁr?fzxg A 1

5-18




K8 AR K

Fig. 8 Change over control assy

® CPC40/45-AG43D

CPC40/45-AG53D

© CPC50-AXG24D
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

M) CPC47-AG43D-Z
U CPC47-AG53D-Z

CPC50-AXG64D

e YrkLg 2R s R E
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
A1 | AD450-520000-000 i%ﬁ%jﬁ‘fofﬁ Sg‘a”ge 1] RO
A2 | AD502-520000-000 f\iﬁfgﬁtifﬁ ngange ©

1 | AD450-522000-000 iﬁizﬂefjﬁection change 1 ®UWOOO

1 | ADS02-522000-000 i%vﬁefjiafection change 1 @

2 | AD450-521000-000 iﬁé‘efjfe ed change 1 W®E)OE

2 | AD502-521000-000 iﬁifjﬁe od change 1 ©

3 | N150-530001-000 f(ﬁ%nr(?kiﬁl?ection change 1

4 | N150-530002-000 ffﬁi iﬁee d change 1

5 | G000848-000010-00 %;2 10 2

6 | G000093-000010-00 \%hﬁ 10 2

7 | G005783-010005-00 | gt M09 2

5-19




K9  FHshERNE R
Fig.9 Hand brake control assy

AER Y
All models of truck
5 YIRS E S s A EUE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
T Zh 2R L A ING-
A | A450-510000-000 Hand brake control assy 1 fE/INC:1-4
1 | A450-511000-000 SEEBIE g Device |
assy-parking brake control
IEFEM10%20
2 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10x20 2
10
3 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
(EES
4 | R450-540001-000 Clip 1

5-20




10 2l E Bk
Fig. 10 Brake oil pipe assy

(® CPC40/45-AG31
(D CPC45-AG34-S
M CPC47-AG43D-Z
(S CPC50-AXG53
) CPC40/45-AG52L

CPC50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG43-S
©) CPC40/45-AG31L
&) CPC50-AXG53D

B CPC50-AXG42

® CPC40/45-AG43D
® CPC40/45-AG53
(D CPC45-AG53-S

CPC50-AXG64

@ CPC45-AG42-S
O CPC50-AXG24D
CPC40/45-AG53D
U CPC47-AG53D-Z

A=) YIRS E S B A EUE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

IEFEME%12

1 G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 1
HIE6

2 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 1

3 | JP300-520002-000 SR 1
Bracket
Fi i E

4 | A450-530200-000 Brake oil pipe 1
AR

5 | JP300-524001-W00 Oil cup 1
WU 22 IR 419

6 | Q672-19-G00 Clamp 19 4
HlZN R E Pl R 2

7 | A450-530001-000 Brake Hose 1 Remaining models
HlZN R E

7 | A450-530002-000 Brake Hose 1 @IV

7 faxan 3| 1]

8 | R441-500001-000 AR 1 .I.'Jéﬁi
Vacuum suction Remaining models
FLAS IR

8 | R470-500001-000 Vacuum suction 1 OEO
FE B

9 | A450-530100-000 Brake oil pipe 1
i E8

10 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 1
IEEM8x16

11 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 1
(EES

12 | N163-540002-000 Clip 1

5-21




K 11
Fig. 11

N KEFSYEY

Brake oil pipe assembly

© CPCD40/45-AG24
© CPCD50-AXG24

B CPCD40/45-AG42
© CPCD50-AXG42

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
® CPCD50-AXG53

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
CPCD50-AXG64

g YEHD B HE £ B A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
1 | R450-550100-000 I 1
Brake oil pipe
JE B
2 | R450-550200-000 Brake oil pipe 1

5-22




12 BTN

® CPC40/45-AG53

CPC40/45-AG53D

@ CPCD40/45-AG53

® CPCD50-AXG53

. © CPC50-AXG53 () CPC50-AXG53D @ CPC45-AG53-S @ CPC47-AG53D-Z
FIG.12 Electronic throttle control assy @ CPC50-AXG64D
FFs Yk AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
o 1 ek
1 | XB455-700002-000 T TR 1
Accelerator pedal
IEEMB X 16
2 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 3
el 8
3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3

5-23



® CPC40/45-AG31
©) CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
) CPC47-AG43D-Z
® CPCD50-AXG53
W) CPC40/45-AG52L

Part VI

CPC50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64
(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L
© CPC50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64D

BARS  BERGHX

CPC50-AXG64
B CPC50-AXG42
(@) CPC45-AG43-S
() CPC40/45-AG53
() CPC50-AXG53D

Hydraulic system contents

© CPCDA40/45-AG24
(B CPCD40/45-AG42
® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
(@ CPC45-AG53-S

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
© CPCD50-AXG42
O CPC50-AXG24D
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
@ CPC47-AG53D-Z

Fr5 2R R Py
Item Description Serial No. Page
1 Sy
Fig.1 Pump assy ®QO®W®O V.(®<2016-04-01) 6-1
Kl 2 iEISYY
Fig_2 Pumpassy ©@®®©®®®@ 6-3
3 i ERSSYnY
Fig.3 PurJ;p assy QR ©E D O,(® =2016-04-01) 6-5
4 1
Fig.4 Steering oil pipe f51Except© @ ® © @ 6-7
Kl 5 B 1e) i i
Fig.5 Steering oil pipe ©Co®OGO 6-8
6 By 7 ds i
Fig.6 Booster oil circuit ©OPOO 6-9
K7 1 1580 9 95 NGEICICICIGICIVIOIOICIGIIGISICIVIC) 6-10
Fig.7 Strainer assy ©
8 [EIMN i HSY5'
Fig.8 Strainer assy OVWEA®O 6-11

6-A




Fr5 R AR PR T
Item Description Serial No. Page
9 U A Ses 6-12
Fig.9 Hydraulic oil tank accessory All models of truck
10 ZH R AR 6-14
Fig.10 Multi-way valve control All models of truck
11 IR S 6-17
Fig.11 Multi-way valve assy All models of truck
12 | iRk A 519
Fig.12 Tilting oil pipe All models of truck

6-B




Kl 1
Fig.1

HESYSY5's
Pump assy

(@ CPC40/45-AG31
) CPC47-AG43D-Z

(@ CPC45-AG43-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

K CPC40/45-AG43D
) CPC40/45-AG52L

(®) CPC40/45-AG53
(® <2016-04-01)

75 Yrkhg ey i e B EOE AR
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

124 M10x30

1 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 2
P 10

2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
#JE 10

3 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2

4 | CBHZG-F40-ALH6L-GOO| LITER 1 NOIIVIOIY)
Gear pump
R

4 | A452-601300-000 Gear pump 1 ®) <2016-04-01
U 22 IR i 52

5 | Q672-52-G00 Clamp 52 2
sk

6 | R441-601001-000 Nipple-assy 1
O ¥ #4t 1l 35%3.5

7 | G001235-003503P5-00 O-ring 35%3.5 1

] ] B 4 A ®oW,

8 | R441-602000-000 Rubber pipe assy 1 (® <2016-04-01)

8 | RS451-602000-000 Rubber pipe assy 1 @)

8 | AD450-602000-000 Rubber pipe assy ® W

9 | H400-600100-000 FLBE % 1
Nipple-assy
O a4t 24x2.4

10 | G001235-002402P4-00 O-ring 24x2.4 1
WSt

11 | A450-600001-000 Suction hose 1 ® ,(® <2016-04-01)
W

11 | AS450-600001-000 Suction hose 1 QR W

6-1




Kl 1
Fig.1

TR S

Pump assy

(@) CPC40/45-AG31
M) CPC47-AG43D-Z

@ CPC45-AG43-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L

® CPC40/45-AG43D
) CPC40/45-AG52L

® CPC40/45-AG53
(® <2016-04-01)

Suction hose

FFs YEHD AR LG BV BE H 42 8
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
11 | AL450-600001-000 T e @IV




K2 e
Fig.2 Pump assy

CPC50-AXG24

() CPCD40/45-AG42
O CPC50-AXG24D
CPC50-AXG64D

© CPCD40/45-AG24
© CPCD50-AXG42
CPC50-AXG64

©) CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

B CPC50-AXG42
(D CPCA45-AG34-S
CPCD50-AXG64

s YrEg LK & i EE R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | Q672-52-G00 gﬂ%gjﬁ@ 52 2
2 | A460-600001-000 gt 11 00®POO
2 | A500-600001-000 ”S%ﬁffn Hose 1 ®0
2 | AD502-600001-000 gﬁﬂﬁ] Hose 1 ©
3 | G005783-010025-00 | gt M10%25 8
4 | Gooooga-000010-00 | 10 8
5 | R450-601100-000 gﬁﬂfﬁlfnﬁge assy 1
6 | G001235-004503P5-00 | 3 545?5%]3?,(3_5 1
AT
7 | R450-601300-000 gj;;*;u mp 1 8 EO? @
7 | CBQ-F540-AFHL-G00 fjﬁﬁump 1 O)
8 | G001235-003503P1-00 | 3 Zﬁ%‘?ﬁsx“ 1
9 | R450-601200-000 gjﬁffifg?assy 1 CIIGICIS)
9 | R470-601200-000 gﬂfﬁfii’fesw 1 @000
10 | G006170-000012-00 %l%uMl\q 2 2
11 | G000093-000012-00 \%hg . 2

6-3




K2 e

CPC50-AXG24
() CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD40/45-AG24
© CPCD50-AXG42

B CPC50-AXG42
(D CPC45-AG34-S

O CPCD50-AXG24
@B CPC45-AG42-S

Fig.2 Pump assy (O CPC50-AXG24D CPC50-AXG64 (©) CPCD40/45-AG64 CPCD50-AXG64
CPC50-AXG64D
75 kg K F g Sk BE ) 42
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
12k M12X 50
12 | G005782-012050-00 Bolt M12%50 2
13 | R450-602000-000 Rubbar pipe assy (HECICICICIS)
13 | R470-602000-000 Rubber pipe assy 1 ®e 0O
13 | AD502-602000-000 Rubber pipe assy 1 ©

6-4




K3 RS
Fig.3 Pump assy

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
(&) CPC50-AXG53D

® CPCD50-AXG53
(T CPC45-AG53-S

CPC40/45-AG53D
© CPC47-AG53D-Z

®) CPC50-AXG53
® CPC40/45-AG53

s Yrg LK = i EE R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

1 | Q672-52-G00 gﬂ%gjﬁ@ 52 2

2 | A462-600001-000 S hose 1 (® 2%1@264-01)

2 | AS450-600001-000 gﬁ%ﬁn Hose 1 ®

2 | A502-600001-000 A 1 Slo]0)

3 | G005783-010025-00 | gt M10%25 8

4 | Gooooga-000010-00 | 10 8

5 | A462-601100-000 gﬁﬂfﬁlfnﬁge assy 1

6 | G001235-004503P5-00 | 3 545?5%]3?,(3_5 1

7 | A462-601300-000 fjﬁiu o 1

8 | G001235-003503P1-00 | 3 f%sﬂ‘r’ x3 1

9 | A462-601200-000 gjjﬁff;éai’fassy 1

10 | G006170-000012-00 ?ﬁM’\q 2 2

11 | G000093-000012-00 %hg i 2

12 | GO05782-012045-00 | piti: MI2X45 2

13 | A462-602000-000 E?u%;féf%)ipe assy 1 9®®2§021062-2)£2);1)8

6-5




K3 ek
Fig.3 Pump assy

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
&) CPC50-AXG53D

® CPCD50-AXG53
(T CPC45-AG53-S

CPC40/45-AG53D

© CPC47-AG53D-Z

®) CPC50-AXG53
® CPC40/45-AG53

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
JEE A
13 | XR460-604000-000 Rubber pipe assy 1 =2021-01-18
JBE K
13 | R450-602000-000 Rubber pipe assy 1 CISIVIC)

6-6




K4 Hermhg

. . o [&4MExcept
Fig.4 Steering oil pipe rOOB®OO
A Yyklg 4 2§y FEEE AR
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

25 A8 4y

1 | A450-630100-000 AT AL 1
Rubber pipe assy
JB2 A LR

2 | A450-630200-000 Rubber pipe assy 1
RERE

3 | A450-630400-000 Lower pressure pipe 1 A450-630400-W00
WU 22 X4 24

4 | Q672-24-G00 Clamp 24 2
90° B3k

5 | XF250-630700-000 90°connector 1

6 | 20RH-600300-000 QOZE%% 2
90°connector
O &I 22x2.4

7 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-ring 22x2.4 3

8 | N163-214000-000 ik 1
connector
O &8 17.3x2.2

9 |[SAEJ515-220x0173H-G00 O-ring 17.3%2.2 1
&P SN

10 | A450-630300-000 Rubber pipe assy 1

s g

11 | A450-630500-000 R 5k 1

connector

6-7




KI5  Fmhg
Fig.5 Steering oil pipe

© CPCD40/45-AG24
(©) CPCDA40/45-AG64

© CPCD50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64

B CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

o HEP SO
The booster PS mouth

FF5 Ve AR o e EE A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

3545 o b

1 | A450-630100-000 BB 1
Rubber pipe assy
JBE K

2 | A450-630200-000 Rubber pipe assy 1

3 | A450-630400-000 M e . 1
Lower pressure pipe
WU 22 X IR 24

4 | Q672-24-G00 Clamp 24 2
90°EHk

5 | XF250-630700-000 90°connector 1
90°E 2k

6 | 20RH-600300-000 90°connector 3
O TR H1El 22x2.4

7 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-ring 22x2.4 4

s g N

8 | A450-630500-000 B 5 1
connector
R S

9 | A460-630300-000 Rubber pipe assy 1

6-8




K6

h 3 2% ih

Fig.6 Booster oil circuit

© CPCD40/45-AG24
(©) CPCDA40/45-AG64

© CPCD50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64

B CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

F5 YRS 2R s i EE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1 | R450-640001-W00 ﬁ%’iﬁisum Hose 1

2 | Q672-18-G0O gﬂ%ﬁ%}*%m 2

3 | R450-640100-000 ff%%ffe assy 1

T

4 | R450-640200-000 Efoif‘ﬁz 1

5 | N163-540002-000 éélfs 3

6 | G005783-008016-00 %i%mhg% I 3

7 | G000093-000008-00 \%hg 8 3

8 | G0097P1-00008-00 \%hgr 8 3

6-9




7 [al g v A
Fig.7 Strainer assy

@ CPC40/45-AG31
) CPC50-AXG42

(D CPC45-AG34-S
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
\) CPC40/45-AG52L

CPC50-AXG24

B CPCD40/45-AG42

(@ CPC45-AG43-S
® CPCD50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64

© CPCD40/45-AG24
© CPCD50-AXG42
© CPC40/45-AG31L
S CPC50-AXG53

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64

O CPCD50-AXG24
B CPC45-AG42-S
® CPC40/45-AG53
(D CPC45-AG53-S
CPCD50-AXG64

Oil return tube

A=) YIRS 2 s A EUE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
WU 22 X P4 52
1 | Q672-52-G00 Clamp 52 2
2 | A450-600002-000 ol £ 1 —BkIR2 Sec
Oil return tube - )
1 I
3 | A450-600003-000 1 =. VUmi 3Sec.4Sec.

6-10




K18 [l ik it S B
Fig.8 Strainer assy

® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D

O CPC50-AXG24D
) CPC50-AXG53D

M) CPC47-AG43D-Z
U CPC47-AG53D-Z

CPC50-AXG64D

FFs YrkHg AR HE FE G AR
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
KA 22 N3 il 52
1 | Q672-52-G00 Clamp 52 2
(7] e A IR
2 | AD450-600002-000 Oil return tube 1 2 Sec.
MRS = VUBKIE
3 | AD450-600003-000 Oil return tube L 3Sec.,4Sec.
4 | AD450-600004-000 ik 1
Pipe clamp
2% 4
5 | X700-330013-000 Rubber 1
4 M10X 30
6 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 1
e 10
7 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 1
g 10
8 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 1

6-11




K9 WUE AR P
Fig9 Hydraulic tank accessory

AR
All models of truck
Fe Ykl L e  SEREL BT EIL)
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
% R 4 2 24 R
1 | X700-652000-000 AU 3 A P 1 <2013-07
Cap assy
ke
1-1 | X700-652100-000 1 I 1
Cap
1-2 | X700-652300-000 U e g 1 <2013-07
Breather filter
A AN BRI
1-3 | X700-652200-000 Cap body 1| Do not supply separately
R
1-6 | X700-652400-000 Fuel dipstick 1
MY AED
1-4 | G001235-006303P1-00 | O PH M 63x3.1 1 <2013-07
O-ring 63x3.1
44 2.5%20
1-5 | G000091-2P5020-00 Bi 5 Ex90 1 <2013-07
24 M6 X 16
2 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6 16 6
TG 2E AR B
3 | A450-651100-000 AU AR A 1 <2013-07
Cover plate assy
TR 2E AR B
3 | A450-651100-001 USRS P 1 >2013-07
Cover plate assy
A
4 | A450-650003-000 1
Seal pad
5 | N163-340002-000 Wi . 1
Ring magnetic iron
FH
6 | J000982-000024-00 il 24 1 <2020-10-20
Washer 24
Bz
6 | A300-340002-000 el 1 >2020-10-20
Washer
7 | N163-340008-000 b3k 1
Plug

6-12




9 WEThAERAT
Fig. 9 Hydraulic tank accessory

EEREM
All models of truck
Fe Yrig L e  SEREL BT EIL)
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
5 6
8 J000982-000006-00 Washer 6 6
R JEh JHE T 2 AL
9 | A450-650100-000 Suction filter assy 1
A300-603200-000 U IS S 1 >2013-07
Breather filter
3 orh 475 2 24 B
A450-652000-000 U i A i 1 >2013-07
Cap assy
B3R A} 5
JISB2401-P29-G00 O Jp LI P29 1 >2013-07
O-ring P29

6-13




& 10

Z IR R

Fig.10 Multi-way valve control

R
All models of truck
s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1| A450-611000-000 T e assy | T
[ [0, 2| SR
omommnn 8320 2| abiig:
4 | A450-612000-000 iC\)ﬁb:ojﬁr%fefctor rod 2 lﬂzﬁf 4?2385\;(.;-43
5 | G000093-000006-00 | 4 1 , S?f%\flve
7 | A450-610600-000 o et ! 4 s%c%gflve
8 | A450-610700-000 ﬁ'ﬁ”ﬂshaﬁ 1
9 | GO05783-008025-00 | poit MA8*25 4
10 | G00093-000008-00 | L8 4
11 | Go097P1-000008-00 | 48 o 4
12 | A450-613000-000 R 1 , égf%ffNe
13 | A450-614000-000 SO 1 5 Sij%\lflve
14 | A450-615000-000 R 1 4.§§f%3fwe
15 | G005783-006012-00 | fii: MOX12 4

6-14




& 10

Z IR R

Fig.10 Multi-way valve control

R
All models of truck
g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
16 | A450-610100-000 hiﬂalﬁiiv?y valve hand 1 <2014-04-08
16 | A450-610100-001 ﬁj’t‘if\j?y valve hand 1 =2014-04-08
17 | A450-610200-000 :\tﬂjﬁlﬁjtrliify valve hand 1 <2014-04-08
17 | A450-610200-001 Hﬁiﬁi valve hand 1 =2014-04-08
18 | A450-610300-000 ﬁﬁi\gﬁ/ 1va|ve hand 1 <2014-04-08
18 | A450-610300-001 )ﬁlﬁiivﬁﬁy‘]valve hand 1 =2014-04-08
19 | A450-610400-000 ﬁﬁiiﬁiz\/alve hand 1 <<2014-04-08
19 | A450-610400-001 )ﬁtﬁjfaﬁyz\/alve hand 1 =2014-04-08
20 | szt I s
21 | 30DH-610002 Efiiigiiﬁob 1
22 | 30DH-610003 ﬁﬁﬁigsiﬁob 1
23 | 30DH-610008 g?/v%i?knob 1
24 | 30DH-610004 En%tiiﬂachment L

6-15




10 ZEKIREI o 7 7

Fig.10 Multi-way valve control All models of truck
e Yk B & I EE HER
24 Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
25 | 3E-610005 iﬁﬂh?ft collar 2 EE i i ggﬁ 2
26 | G000091-002016-00 ﬁnzz’f% 2 §§ i: i gzg 2
27 | G0097P1-000005-00 \%hir 5 2 ﬁé 2: 2 2:2 j
28 | 25DE71-3 Bin shat 2 | inodsens

6-16



K11 2 IR

Fig.11 Multi-way valve assy

23

R
All models of truck
s Yrg LK K= i EE R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | R450-610004-000 IR B 1
2 Sec. valve
2 | R450-610005-000 =2 B 1
3 Sec. valve
3 | R450-610003-000 VU2 1
4 Sec. valve
Bk KUK
4 | 50DH-710200 Connector-assy 1
O Tt 35%3.5
5 | G001235-003503P5-00 O-ring 35%3.5 1
ek
6 | R450-610200-000 Connector 1
O T 3t 32x3.5
7 | G001235-003203P5-00 O-ring 32x3.5 2
8 | R450-610300-000 E:EH%’E 1
onnector
O K&t 30x3.5
9 | G001235-003003P5-00 O-ring 30x3.5 1
10 | 50DH-710100 (Hf%* 1
onnector
ek
11 | R450-611000-000 Connector 1
O Bt 18x2.4
12 | G001235-001802P4-00 O-ring 18x2.4 1
13 | R450-610100-000 fﬁ?’k 1
onnector
O L E e 19x2.4
14 | G001235-001902P4-00 O-ring 19x2.4 1
BEEE M12
15 | G006170-000012-00 Nut M12 4




K11 IR

Fig.11 Multi-way valve assy

23

oy e
All models of truck
FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
12
16 | G0O097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
HpEl 12
17 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 4
154 M12x50
18 | G005782-012050-00 Bolt M12x50 4

6-18




K12 RVE
Fig. 12 Tilting oil pipe

AR
All models of truck
5 YEHD AR H= e EIE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

1 | 40DH-622022 Connector 4
JBE K

2 | R450-620400-000 Rubber pipe assy 1
3545 o4 b

3 | R450-620300-000 e ‘“‘EE. 1
Rubber pipe assy
HERE [ 7

4 | R450-620001-000 Insulator 1

5 | R450-620002-000 72 % 1
Clamp
i 8

6 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 2
W2 M8x16

7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 2
AN 2

8 | R450-622000-000 Tilting oil pipe 1

9 | R450-621000-000 IR T 1 1
Tilting oil pipe
35 455 o4 b

10 | A450-620100-000 I B 1
Rubber pipe assy
3545 o b

11 | A450-620200-000 e ‘“‘EE. 1
Rubber pipe assy

6-19




@ CPC40/45-AG31
O CPCD50-AXG24
@ CPC45-AG42-S
) CPC47-AG43D-Z
® CPCD50-AXG53
W) CPC40/45-AG52L

FLHT BERRGHX

Electrical system contents

Part VI

CPC50-AXG24
CPCD50-AXG64
(D CPC45-AG34-S
© CPC40/45-AG31L
©) CPC50-AXG53
CPC50-AXG64D

CPC50-AXG64
B CPC50-AXG42
@ CPC45-AG43-S
() CPC40/45-AG53
(§) CPC50-AXG53D

© CPCD40/45-AG24
(B CPCD40/45-AG42
® CPC40/45-AG43D
CPC40/45-AG53D
(T CPC45-AG53-S

(©) CPCD40/45-AG64
© CPCD50-AXG42
O CPC50-AXG24D
@ CPCD40/45-AG53
O CPC47-AG53D-Z

Fr5 R AR pRE]
Item Description Serial No. Page
K1 AR L <2014-07-01 B ER 7.1
Fig. I Instrument assy <G8ADO00711 All models of truck
[-1 AR B =2014-07-01 B ER 7.3
Fig. I -1 Instrument assy =G8AD00711 All models of truck
i (R AR R 2 SRS 7-5
Fig.1I Instrument assy 2 All models of truck
I AT R ST 6
Fig.III Front lamps assy All models of truck
IV AT Rk S -8
Fig.IV Rear lamps assy All models of truck
\4 P 1) S =2014-07-01 EHRER 7.9
Fig. V Control box assy =G8AD00711 All models of truck
1 ARG
Fig.1 Electrical system ®O0 -1
2 HARS
Fig.2 Electrical system ® 7-15
K3 ARG
Fig.3 Electrical system ©0 7-19




5 A Fi S Pz
Item Description Serial No. Page
Iz =
g‘.14 g;:{fcéfl system ®WOWO 7-23
Iz =
gt.-)5 IEEEIe_c:{r;céZ\EI system ®© 7-27
K J=
g§6 Eﬁle?:t/rlfiﬁl system ®6 7-31
K =
g?? EEI;:‘[/rlfiﬁl system RISu) 7-35
R /=
gg.;8 IEEEIe_ch;t/r%i\céfl system QO®E® O 7-39
2] =
gs.)9 Eﬁle?:t/rlfiﬁl system SIO) 7-42
K =
g1. ?0 EEI;:‘[/rlfiﬁl system © 7-45

7-B




I AR e <2014-07-01
Fig. I Instrument assy All models of truck <G8ADO00711
FFs YEHD AR M B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
AX AR S Except Fi4F G42 engine
A1 | A450-740000-000 Instrument assy 1 Except ® ® © @
9 1011 1213 14 X FAT 4R
7 8 15 - - =
‘ A2 | A501-740000-000 Instrument assy 1 GIGICIG)
LT 1 | HxJ-02 i 1
=—_ S --= io?rkmet;r
G /INTFFR Head lamp&
@ @ @ ' @ @ @ 2 | JK107-G0O Small lamp witch 1
6
LIPS
d 3 | FXK-700-G00 Steering lamp switch 1
KA
4 | DS-202 Check button L
MER
5 | DR2 Fuel gauge 1
KR
6 | DW-2 Water temp gauge 1
JERE RIRT
7| NOPARTNO. Left-turn signal lamp 1
TR
8 | NOPARTNO. Far indicator lamp 1
WEFRIRIT
9 | NOPARTNO. Preheat indicator lamp 1
| Sy
10 | NO PART NO. SRR 1
Charging indicator lamp
TUE SRR AT
11| NOPARTNO. Air Filter indicator lamp 1
12 | NO PART NO. Wik 3 #Hi T Indicator lamp, |

Water-oil separation

7-1




K1 AR L REREEA <<2014-07-01
Fig. I Instrument assy All models of truck <G8ADO00711
g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
13 | NO PART NO T EF 24T Hydraulic 1
) Oil warning lamp
JEIM RN
14| NO PART NO. Oil filter indicator lamp 1
10 11 12 ——
7 8 7 | 13 1445 15 | NO PART NO. iSEteiaial 1
ight-turn signal lamp
HERN 16 | A300-741000-000 PRGN 1 | Except Fi4h G42 engine
==- ‘ --= Ivstrline)nt wire-haress Except ® ® © @
16 | A501-741000-000 (AR a s 1 BIGICIC)

i %

fa@@‘%@-\

= g
01 i @
=/ o

1

Instrument wire-harness




[-1 RS Eesn e =2014-07-01
Fig. I -1 Instrument assy All models of truck =G8AD00711
FFs YEHD AR M B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
& F5Y5
A1 | A300-740100-001 Instrument assy 1 =2014-07-01
KR
1 NO PART NO. Water temp gauge 1
6 8 9 ek
5 4 5 10 1 Ik 2 | NO PART NO Fuel gauge 1
JERE RIRT
.. 3 | NOPARTNO. Left-turn signal lamp 1
— AT
IEPAN
® ® N 4 | NOPARTNO. Charging indicator lamp 1
)
5 | NO PART NO I EHREAT Hydraulic 1
> . Oil warning lamp
1 -
: TR AT
¢ 6 | NOPARTNO. Preheat indicator lamp L
7 | NO PART NO 17K 73 B 487~ T Indicator 1
\ ’ lamp, Water-oil separation
\ ﬁﬁkk: N =] K N
R AR LT W%
8 | NOPARTNO Oil temp warning lamp 1 Hydrodynamic
T | Sy
9 | NO PART NO. SEARSE 1
Parking indicator
AR AT
G 10| NO PART NO. Neutral indicator lamp
[EEERN
18 11| NOPARTNO. Fault indication lamp 1
12 | NO PART NO iR 1
’ Right turn signal lamp
13 | JK107-G00 KAMTIFR Head lampg{
Small lamp witch
filf BE A T B TR AT
14 | NO PART NO. Accumulator warning 1

7-3




BIT-1 AR A ER Y =2014-07-01
Fig. I -1 Instrument assy All models of truck =G8AD00711
g YEHD B HE £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
15 | NO PART NO. KA R REngine |y
failure indication lamp
FEEREE SRR
16 | NO PART NO. Stop Lamp 1
6 7 8 9 IR TRAT
3 4 7 1011 12 17| NOPART NO. Air Filter indicator lamp L
TH R
== 18 | NO PART NO. Hour meter 1
19 | FXK-700-G00 FRATIER 1

Steering lamp switch

7-4




K11
Fig. Il

AR L 2
Dashboard assy 2

R R
All models of truck
e Yk AT & I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
IZ2%5] M4 X 35
1 G000067-004035-00 Bolt M4 X 35 4
30HB 1 #5514 Back cover hood
3 ek 1 Ik
30HB Instrument Upper cover hood Provide together
housing A
4 AR ]
Lower cover hood
5 | FXK-700-G00 R 1
Steering lamp switch
23k
6 | NO PART NO. Meter 1
FHRLTF R
7 | JK406C-GO0O Start switch 1
8 | JD295-G00 TGRS 1 | Except 4k G42 engine
Preheat relay <2014-07-01(G8AD00711)
TR GE B 2 <2014-07-01
9 | YD201-GOO Preheat timer 1 <G8AD00711
BTG A <2014-07-01
10 | GR501-701200-000 Flasher ! <G8AD00711

7-5




il
Fig. T

RIKT A

Front lamps assy

SRR

All models of truck

g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
B KAT A INC-
A1 | GA700-740100-000 Head lamp 2 A5 /INC:1-6
1T5%
1 NO PART NO. Body 2
Spia!
2 H3-24V-35W Bubble 2
) P
3 NO PART NO. Seal 2
4 | NO PART NO. S 2
Glass
B
5 NO PART NO. Cover 2
6 NO PART NO. ﬁ/]? 2
ut
AR RAT SR
7| A300-760001-000 Right head lamp bracket 1
FE TR 48
8 | A300-760002-000 Left head lamp bracket 1
68
9 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 2
58
10 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 2
2 M8X 16
11 | G0029P2-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 2
I /MT W E/INC:12-15
A2 | GA700-730100-000 Front lamps 2 ~2013-05-01
A
12 | NO PART NO. Cover 2 <2013-05-01
SRl
13 | 12256-24V-5W/21W Bubble 2 <2013-05-01

7-6




il
Fig. T

AT S ik
Front lamps assy

AR
All models of truck
e YrEg ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
LT AR
14 | NO PART NO. Bracket 2 <<2013-05-01
BRET
15 | NO PART NO. Screw 2 <<2013-05-01
16 | GA700-730100-001 fi /T LED 2 >2013-05-01

Front lamps LED

7-7




KV

JE KT Ak

Fig.IV. Rear lamps assy

A1 PTHSL
Overhead Guard

g KEEIT)
All models of truck
e Yk ZFR & PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
fe gkl HWE/INC:1-7
1 | A450-701100-000 Rear lamp-Left 1 <2013-05-01
/e Ja 4T LED
1 | A450-701100-001 Rear lamp-Left LED 1 =2013-05-01
A JEkT £1%/INC:1-6,8
2 | A450-701200-000 Rear lamp-Right 1 <2013-05-01
4G4 LED
2 | A450-701200-001 Rear lamp-Right,LED 1 =2013-05-01
1| NO PART NO. MR 1 <2013-05-01
AT
2 | NO PART NO. Bubble, turning signal 1 <2013-05-01
HIBNKT I8
3 | NOPARTNO. Bubble, brake signal 1 <2013-05-01
BIZEXT 8
4 | NO PART NO. Bubble, reverse signal | ! <2013-05-01
5 | NO PART NO. %Of;her 1 <2013-05-01
6 | NOPART NO. b MO=T0 2 <2013-05-01
g e JaHT
7 | NO PART NO. harmess 1 Rear lamp-Left
& AT
8 | NOPARTNO. harness 1 Rear lamp-Right

7-8




1)

V 4.0t-X5.0t =2014-07-01
Fig. V Control box assy £3 %27 All models of truck =G8ADO00711
s YIrg LK K= i EE R
A Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
Pt B AR NICICICIOIOIX
A1 | A450-704000-000 Control box assy 1 O®O
sl e i R
A2 | A501-704000-000 *Cfoﬁijt;gﬁ;’g%( assy 1 G2 OO
P B ®6 @ . @
A3 | A452-704000-000 Control box assy 1 0RO ®
FM&M@@M@ O A4 | AD453-705000-000 il i 1 @)
Control box
suthl| &
O A5 | A309-704000-000 ?Oﬁijtfgl box 1 )
S BBk E B
1 | R450-706001-001 EFQ:H%Z%%:el ay 1 ® % % 8 0®
;L 2 =]
1 | XB450-706001-000 ﬁiﬁ%zﬁ %Fjel ay 1 ©
AR B4k 2 ®
1 0 3 4 2 | R450-706001-001 Stajgt relay 1 ®® % % 8 O®
2 | XB450-706001-000 ﬁjﬁé%eﬁﬁg 1 )
T i 2 NCICICIOIOLX
ThkE ftE s ke 3 | CAB01-706110-000 Preheat Timer 1 ODMWOBEPOGO
H gk L 5% ()
— = 3 | R450-706001-001 Relay 1 8 % 8 &) &
B meggog/aeo b
— @ @ 2| % 2B B 4 | X700-706102-000 Elasher 1
I I e | el T 1 | e 150 10 Ty
1 5 | A300-704003-000 Z%iii slicer 1
8 o 24
6 | BK/ATC-15 ﬁ:ej ;:A 1
6 7 8 7
o
7 | BK/ATC-10 EE; 01£A 6




Vo RS R

4.0t-X5.0t =2014-07-01
Fig. V Control box assy 43727 All models of truck =G8AD00711
FFs Yk AR i B VE BE H 4 Y
A Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
PRS2 20A
8 | BK/ATC-20 Fuse 20A 1

HANGCHA [0

i Flen s A

]
=
E]|

E R8-10A E

7-10




1
Fig.1

HAARS

Electrical system

@A CPC40/45-AG31  (J)CPC45-AG43-S

“
i
A

@) ||

T
N

1 M
Is

NGO N
l'..?.\ =

7-11




1 HWARSR
_ _ @A CPC40/45-AG31  (J)CPC45-AG43-S
Fig.1 Electrical system
g Ve AT = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
) (A ) W 1 S 1 -1
Dashboard assy See Fig. [ or Fig. I -1
CELLAN
2 | R450-700200-000 Horn 1
2k M8 X 16
3 | G0029P2-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 2
B8
4 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
HpE8
5 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
i
B 6 | A300-700001-000 Rubber plug 4
LIPS
7| FXK-700-G00 steering lamp switch L
BN -
8 Front combination lamp 2 LI See Fig. 1T
[IESECFaE=
9 | N163-700002-000 Front lamp wire sheath 2
FT AT Sk B .
10 Head lamp-assy, 1 LI See Fig.III
T B B .
1 Rear lamp-assy 1 WEIV See Fig. IV
{51 2 iy 2%
12 | DJB-24B-G0O Reverser alarm 1
g 4 Ny B IR AR 5] 2k
] o < 1 1= 7, 7// ) 13 N163_700200_000 Cab|e, Battery(_) 1
N DY E Bl Battery,
= f / \ 14 | R840-700001-000 Low-Maintenance 2 12V 60Ah
25/ 24 23/ 3¢/ 35/22/ 33432021 |19 18 191617 \14 \13 \ 34 15 G0097P1-000005-00 ﬂ 5 5
Washer 5

7-12




1 HARS
_ _ @A CPC40/45-AG31  (J)CPC45-AG43-S
Fig.1 Electrical system
FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
BEETM5 X 12
16 | G000067-005012-00 Screw M5 12 7
HpE 5
17 | G0O00093-000005-00 Washer 5 7
i B A JRk BR.
18 | R450-700100-000 A 2 1
Fuel sensor
& HLR ER IR 2L
19 | 40DH-704000 Series wire.Battery 1
I M8 X 16
20 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 1
EENHIE 2%
21 | R960-700300-000 Ground cable 1
& Il IER 51 4
22 | 40DH-705000 Cable, Battery(+) 1
e <2014-07-01
23 | A450-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 <G8AD00711
LR ER- T =>2014-07-01
23 | A450-710000-001 Main wire-hamess ! =GBAD00711
24 | PKD-50-G0O e 8
ies
[ EFSPIES
25 | N163-700600-000 Brake lamp switch 1
HL TR A%
| ] 26 | JFT147-28B-G00 Voltage regulator 1
‘ A a4k e <2014-07-01
e/ 27 | A450-700010-000 Starter relay ! <GBAD00711
e 28 5125 AT P % o | WE Y AR
- f / \ Reversing light switch See Part | gearbox
N ig =} N
25/ 24/ 23/ 3/ 35/22/ 33452020 119 18 191617 \14\13\34 29 | YG-2 (z1/4) T R e e 1 KEPLAD

Oil pressure alarm

Supply by engine

7-13




1 HARS
_ _ @A CPC40/45-AG31  (J)CPC45-AG43-S
Fig.1 Electrical system
FFs Yk AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
30 B B A ) RN
Preheater assy Supply by engine
USRS RKBNHLIEC
31 | WG-2(NPT3/8) Water temp sensor ! Supply by engine
2 PR IT || RE—En A
Neutral start switch See Part I gearbox
B REIHLES
33 | QD1315A Starter 1 Supply by engine
KL KPR
34 | JF131A Alternator ! Supply by engine
P& =2014-07-01
35 | A450-704000-000 Control box ! >GBADO00711

P

/o, /
25/ 24 23/ 32/ 35/ 22/ 33452021 119 18 151617 14 13N\34

7-14




2 HARAHR

Fig.2 Electrical system

CPC50-AXG24 (D CPC45-AG34-S

7-15




K2 HWARS
Fig.2 Electrical system

CPC50-AXG24

(D CPC45-AG34-S

ﬂ‘

\W%W#?

HW

»#%ﬁyy

HM

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 e | mEImE
Dashboard assy See Fig. [ or Fig. I -1
2 | R450-700200-000 fgﬂ & 1
3 | G0029P2-008016-00 %iﬁ%M“giﬁ 0 2
4 | G000093-000008-00 %ﬁer o 3
5 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%ﬁer o 3
6 | A300-700001-000 E%uﬁft%r olug 4
7 | FXK-700-G0O ife@ﬁi?lz%mp switch 1
8 Iﬁ:?gjr\lﬁzombination lamp 2 LI See Fig. 1T
10 Eﬁejgﬂiﬁf_assy’ 1 W See Fig.IIl
11 R’Ee*;f'fn -assy 1 | WEN SeeFig. IV
12 | DJB-24B-G00 Eﬁjiﬁ%; arm 1
13 | N163-700200-000 é%aﬁfﬁéjﬁzﬁ) 1
14 | R840-700001-000 Py B L Battery, | 12V 60Ah
15 | Gooo7P1-000005-00 | IS 2

7-16




2
Fig.2

HARG

Electrical system

CPC50-AXG24

(D CPC45-AG34-S

\\j@w#@

,fL, A / k\ \ 26
24/ 23/32/35/22/ 3345202 19 \I8\IS1617\J4 U3\ 34

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
HZETM5 X 12
16 | G000067-005012-00 Screw M5 X 12 7
g 5
17 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 7
i B A JRk BR.
18 | R450-700100-000 il B ek 1
Fuel sensor
&b B LR
19 | 40DH-704000 Series wire.Battery 1
12k M8 X 16
20 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 1
B 2k
B 21 | R960-700300-000 Ground cable 1
g M52k
22 | 40DH-705000 Cable, Battery(+) 1
EHFLR <2014-07-01
23 | A500-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 <G8AD00711
B FELR >2014-07-01
23 | A500-710000-001 Main wire-harness 1 =G8AD00711
EHTHR (D <2014-07-01
N 23 | AS452-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 <G8AD00711
HW W‘ i i 5 FL R (D =2014-07-01
l \\\\ 23 | AS452-710000-001 Main wire-haress 1 >G8ADO07 11
| N
it
)lﬁlupr% / // % 24 | PKD-50-G00 Tios 8
H = ;
H ) ] T 5%
H 25 | N163-700600-000 Brake lamp switch 1
JFT147-28B-G00 LT 1
Voltage regulator
ANk HL A <2014-07-01
27 | A450-700010-000 Starter relay ! <G8AD00711

7-17




K2
Fig.2

ARG

Electrical system

CPC50-AXG24

(D CPC45-AG34-S

T

HW =

\\j@w#@

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
08 [5 447 JF % o | WSS sl
Reversing light switch See Part I gearbox
R RKBNHLIEC
29 | YG-2 (Z1/4) Oil pressure alarm 1 Supply by engine
30 T AR 1 R
Preheater assy Supply by engine
Pl IR KBNHLIEC
31 | WG-2(NPT3/8) Water temp sensor 1 Supply by engine
32 GEET IS 1 WEE— o ARHA
Neutral start switch See Part I gearbox
B KAHLAC
33 | QD1315A Starter 1 Supply by engine
KL KPR
34 | JF131A Alternator L Supply by engine
P& =2014-07-01
35 | A450-704000-000 Control box ! >G8AD00711

)

HL‘J{




3 HAAS

Fig.3 Electrical system

© CPCD40/45-AG24 () CPCD50-AXG24

oS UT

| \ ”// i
AN
/m + & \‘\ .

R
N o / 0

AN

7-19




Kl 3
Fig.3

HARG

Electrical system

© CPCD40/45-AG24

O CPCD50-AXG24

e Ve AT & I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
) (U ] W 1 S 1 -1
Dashboard assy See Fig. [ or Fig. I -1
CELLAN
2 | R450-700200-000 Horn 1
24 M8X 16
3 | G0029P2-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 2
B8
4 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
HIE8
5 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
i
B 6 | A300-700001-000 Rubber plug 4
AT IT R
7| FXK-700-G00 steering lamp switch L
151617 \o7 HI/NT :
8 Front combination lamp 2 LI See Fig. 1T
BT 4dr &
9 | N163-700002-000 Front lamp wire sheath 2
BT B o .
10 Head lamp-assy, 1 LI See Fig.III
JE AT S B .
1 Rear lamp-assy 1 WEIV See Fig. IV
RIS
12 | DJB-24B-G0O Reverser alarm 1
| A RS 2
ey 13 | N163-700200-000 Cable, Battery(-) 1
B DY E Bl Battery,
k\ 14 | R840-700001-000 Low-Maintenance 2 12V 60Ah
H
2Y 24/ 23/ 36/22/33/452021 19 \18\151617 14 13\34 15 G0097P1-000005-00 j:5 2
Washer 5

7-20




3
Fig.3

HARG

Electrical system

© CPCD40/45-AG24

O CPCD50-AXG24

151617 \27

2Y 24/ 23/ 36/22/33

452021 L\@ 151617 14 13\34

e YrEg ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
HZETM5 X 12
16 | G000067-005012-00 Screw M5 12 7
g 5
17 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 7
i B A JRk BR.
18 | R450-700100-000 il B ek 1
Fuel sensor
&t AR 2R
19 | 40DH-704000 Series wire.Battery 1
12k M8 X 16
20 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 1
R b2k
21 | R960-700300-000 Ground cable 1
& HIIERK 51 £
22 | 40DH-705000 Cable, Battery(+) 1
EHFLR <2014-07-01
23 | A460-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 <G8AD00711
EHTHR >2014-07-01
23 | A460-710000-001 Main wire-harness 1 >G8AD00711
24 | PKD-50-G0O f}%ﬁ’ 8
ies
il Zh T FH 5%
25 | N163-700600-000 Brake lamp switch 1
AR E
26 | JFT147-28B-G00 Voltage regulator 1
AN gk HL A <2014-07-01
27 | A450-700010-000 Starter relay 1 <G8ADO00711
28 | R450-702000-000 ELOR[ X Support, |
Main wire-harness
N ig 8] N —

Oil pressure alarm

Supply by engine

7-21




K3 HARS

. . © CPCD40/45-AG24 (D) CPCD50-AXG24
Fig.3 Electrical system

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
30 e 1 R AHLA
Preheater assy Supply by engine
USRS RKBNHLIEC
31 | WG-2(NPT3/8) Water temp sensor 1 Supply by engine
32 LT GIPIE S 1 WEE— o ARHA
Neutral start switch See Part I gearbox
B KAHLAC
33 | QD1315A Starter 1 Supply by engine
KL KPR
34 | JF131A Alternator ! Supply by engine
35 8 44T 7F o | WS sl
_ Reversing light switch See Part I gearbox
P& =2014-07-01
36 | A450-704000-000 Control box ! >G8AD00711

R — 77 / “ o = ’77’,///
25/ 24/ 23/ 36/20/33/45 201 L\@ 151617 14 13\

7-22



K4 HWAIRG

Fig.4 Electrical system

® CPC40/45-AG43D (O CPC50-AXG24D M CPC47-AG43D-Z © CPC40/45-AG31L

7-23




K4 HARS

Fig.4

Electrical system

®) CPC40/45-AG43D

O CPC50-AXG24D

M CPC47-AG43D-Z

© CPC40/45-AG31L

7z

%ﬁ ;>@o

sl s

L\@ 191617\14 \13\34

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 e | mEImE
Dashboard assy See Fig. [ or Fig. I -1
2 | R450-700200-000 ﬁﬁgﬂ & 1
3 | G0029P2-008016-00 ﬁﬁ“ﬁiﬁ 0 2
4 | G000093-000008-00 %ﬁer o 3
5 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%ﬁer o 3
6 | A300-700001-000 E%uﬁfb%er g 4
7 | FXK-700-G0O ﬁa@ﬁéﬁfmp switch 1
8 Iﬁ:?gjr\lﬁzombination lamp 2 LI See Fig. 1T
10 Eﬁejgﬂiﬁf_assy’ 1 W See Fig.IIl
11 R’Ee*;f'aﬁfq -assy 1 | WEN SeeFig. IV
12 | DJB-24B-G00 Eﬁji”ff; a 1
13 | N163-700200-000 éiﬁf%ﬁ%ﬁlff) 1
14 | R840-700001-000 Py B L Battery, | 12V 60Ah
15 | Gooo7P1-000005-00 | IS 2

7-24




4
Fig.4

ARG

Electrical system

®) CPC40/45-AG43D

O CPC50-AXG24D

M CPC47-AG43D-Z

© CPC40/45-AG31L

7z

7

sl s

e

Voltage regulator

g Ve B = £ B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
BEETM5 X 12
16 | G000067-005012-00 Screw M5 X 12 7
HpE 5
17 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 7
NGE=N E\Z (]
18 | R450-700100-000 I(:m Al 1
uel sensor
& i A e R 2
19 | 40DH-704000 Series wire.Battery 1
I M8 X 16
20 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 1
EENHIE 2%
B 21 | R960-700300-000 Ground cable 1
BB IR T 2
22 | 40DH-705000 Cable, Battery(+) 1
EE YN ® © @ <2014-07-01
23 | AD450-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 Z GBADOO711
E e ® © @ >2014-07-01
23 | AD450-710000-001 Main wire-harness 1 ~ G8AD00711
T By FEOR © <2014-07-01
23 | AL450-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 — GBADOO711
L RN © =2014-07-01
23 | AL450-710000-001 Main wire-harness 1 ~ G8AD00711
BB R LR
! %//% 23 | ADS502-710000-000 Main wire-harness ©
/T/ ”‘H o '/ JATI
% &f Il A Y i ite
R HA% 24 | PKD-50-G0O i 7
= 25 | N163-700600-000 IARIES . 1
k\ Brake lamp switch
19 \18\I51617\14 \13\34 26 JFT147-28B-G00 EE%UETJ% 1

7-25




K4 HARS
_ _ ® CPC40/45-AG43D (O CPC50-AXG24D M CPC47-AG43D-Z © CPC40/45-AG31L
Fig.4 Electrical system
FFe Yok BN & F kS 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
fr it <2014-07-01
27 | A450-700010-000 Starter relay ! <G8AD0O711
{2k
28 | L040-700001-000 Hold hoop 1
T AR RENHLAC
29 | YG-2 (Z1/4) Oil pressure alarm ! Supply by engine
30 e 1 R AHLA
Preheater assy Supply by engine
USRS RENHLAC
31 | WG-2(NPT3/8) Water temp sensor ! Supply by engine
KSEEFGIZIBIPS WH—#y T RAEA
_ 32 | JK208 Neutral start switch 1 See Part [ gearbox
B RENHLAC
33 | QD1315A Starter 1 Supply by engine
R HHL KA
34 | JF131A Alternator ! Supply by engine
(EESSPIPS WH—#y T RAEA
XA} 35 | JK208A Reversing light switch 2 See Part | gearbox
_ N = e ] Pl >2014-07-01
B iy S 36 | A450-704000-000 Control box ! >G8AD00711
Y u \L ST,
| Nt \\)
| - Ly L]
| | ﬁz% / / y
1 N NN
N /7 voowlior
)= % &7 [k 4 £
o " %ﬁ ;>@%§/@ R =
% %L/ PUINSS
36/22/33452021 119 \I8\I91617\14 \13\34

7-26




K5 HARS

Fig.5 Electrical system

() CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

7-27




5 HWAARAS

Fig.5 Electrical system

() CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

T

s J%ﬁ e
L sl

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 e | mEImE
Dashboard assy See Fig. [ or Fig. I -1
2 | R450-700200-000 fgﬂ & 1
3 | G0029P2-008016-00 %iﬁ%M“giﬁ 0 2
4 | G000093-000008-00 %ﬁer o 3
5 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%ﬁer o 3
| 6 | A300-700001-000 E%uﬁft%r olug 4
7 | FXK-700-G0O ife@ﬁi?lz%mp switch 1
8 Iﬁ:?gjr\lﬁzombination lamp 2 LI See Fig. 1T
10 Eﬁejgﬂiﬁf_assy’ 1 W See Fig.IIl
11 R’Ee*;f'fn -assy 1 | WEN SeeFig. IV
VTP 12 | DJB-24B-G00 Eﬁjiﬁ%; arm 1
G l@ =, 13 | N163-700200-000 é%aﬁfﬁéjﬁzﬁ) 1
Lk@m 14 | R840-700001-000 Py B L Battery, | 12V 60Ah
15 | Gooo7P1-000005-00 | IS 2

7-28




K5

HAARS

Fig.5 Electrical system

() CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

e YrEg ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
HZETM5 X 12
16 | G000067-005012-00 Screw M5 12 7
g 5
17 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 7
18 | R450-700100-000 i Al 1
Fuel sensor
&t AR 2R
19 | 40DH-704000 Series wire.Battery 1
12k M8 X 16
20 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 1
R b2k
21 | R960-700300-000 Ground cable 1
& HIIERK 51 £
22 | 40DH-705000 Cable, Battery(+) 1
G TR <2014-07-01
23 | A461-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 <G8AD00711
EHTHR >2014-07-01
23 | A461-710000-001 Main wire-harness 1 >G8AD00711
24 | PKD-50-G0O THE 8
Ties
il Zh T FH 5%
25 | N163-700600-000 Brake lamp switch 1
dEHLEE 24v
H ’ | /1) 26 | 1393315-8-G00 Relay 24V 1
I =7 hodmes Iobtir— | R E 4k H e <2014-07-01
‘Qgp,i % ﬁ 0o l‘iﬁ\ E g 27 | A450-700010-000 Starter relay 1 ~G8ADO0711
—— 77 [ \ LR [H %2 52 Support,
Ej/ﬂgj/; Jg/saoa \@\LB 151%\& 28 | R450-702000-000 Main wire-harness 1
N A B
29 | GR713-700002-000 S 1
Oil pressure alarm

7-29




K5 HARS

Fig.5 Electrical system

() CPCD40/45-AG42

© CPCD50-AXG42

L= RSN

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
30 e 1 R AHLA
Preheater assy Supply by engine
KL 2%
31 | GR504-700001-000 Water temp sensor 1
32 LT GIPIE S 1 WEE— o ARHA
Neutral start switch See Part I gearbox
B KBNHLIEC
33 | QD1315A Starter 1 Supply by engine
KL KPR
34 | JF131A Alternator ! Supply by engine
35 8 44T 7F o | WS sl
. Reversing light switch See Part I gearbox
36 | GA700-730000-000 Preheat Harmness 1
P& =2014-07-01
37| AS01-704000-000 Control box ! =>G8AD00711

7-30




Ke HARS

Fig.6 Electrical system

B CPC50-AXG42 B CcPC45-AG42-S

o

0
e 7/
iz

2 —1 ” ' 2 N A
LI ﬁ [ \\ \
WYL L SN

RS R

TS R

_ S~

od
\2_8\4L
.
''''''''''' - i -:%

o
I i Z
e ah

JJJ/KZ/;/WJ \;\E\N\;

7-31




K6 HWARS
Fig.6 Electrical system

B CPC50-AXG42

B CcPC45-AG42-S

D Z

s

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 e | mEImE
Dashboard assy See Fig. [ or Fig. I -1
2 | R450-700200-000 fgﬂ & 1
3 | G0029P2-008016-00 %iﬁ%M“giﬁ 0 2
4 | G000093-000008-00 %ﬁer o 3
5 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%ﬁer o 3
| 6 | A300-700001-000 E%uﬁft%r olug 4
7 | FXK-700-G0O ife@ﬁi?lz%mp switch 1
8 Iﬁ:?gjr\lﬁzombination lamp 2 LI See Fig. 1T
10 Eﬁejgﬂiﬁf_assy’ 1 W See Fig.IIl
11 R’Ee*;f'fn -assy 1 | WEN SeeFig. IV
12 | DJB-24B-G00 Eﬁjiﬁ%; arm 1
13 | N163-700200-000 é%aﬁfﬁéjﬁzﬁ) 1
14 | R840-700001-000 Py B L Battery, | 12V 60Ah
15 | Gooo7P1-000005-00 | IS 2

7-32




K6 HWARS
Fig.6 Electrical system

B CPC50-AXG42

B CcPC45-AG42-S

D Z

s

Oil pressure alarm

e YrEg ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
HZETM5 X 12
16 | G000067-005012-00 Screw M5 12 7
g 5
17 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 7
18 | R450-700100-000 i Al 1
Fuel sensor
&t AR 2R
19 | 40DH-704000 Series wire.Battery 1
12k M8 X 16
20 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 1
B 2k
| 21 | R960-700300-000 Ground cable 1
& HIIERK 51 £
22 | 40DH-705000 Cable, Battery(+) 1
G TR <2014-07-01
23 | A501-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 <G8AD00711
EHTHR >2014-07-01
23 | A501-710000-001 Main wire-harness 1 >G8AD00711
24 | PKD-50-G0O THE 8
Ties
il Zh T FH 5%
25 | N163-700600-000 Brake lamp switch 1
dEHLEE 24v
26 | 1393315-8-G00 Relay 24V 1
AN gk HL A <2014-07-01
27 | A450-700010-000 Starter relay ! <G8AD00711
28 5 AT P o | WIS AR
Reversing light switch See Part | gearbox
¥ A B
29 | GR713-700002-000 i A 2 1

7-33




6 HARG
_ _ B CPC50-AXG42 @ CPC45-AG42-S
Fig.6 Electrical system
FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
10 Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
30 e 1 R AHLA
Preheater assy Supply by engine
USRS
31 | GR504-700001-000 Water temp sensor 1
32 LT GIPIE S 1 WH—HR o AREA
Neutral start switch See Part | gearbox
&L REIHLES
33 | QD1315A Starter 1 Supply by engine
KL KPR
34 | JF131A Alternator ! Supply by engine
| 35 | A501-730000-000 Preheat Harmness 1
P& =2014-07-01
36 | A501-704000-000 Control box ! >G8AD00711

7-34




7 HARS

. . ® CPC40/45-AG53 ©) CPC50-AXG53 (@) CPC45-AG53-S
Fig.7 Electrical system

33 34 35
32 seewx 282 Dwmpranx 30 whx

7-35




K7

HAARS

Fig.7 Electrical system

® CPC40/45-AG53

) CcPC50-AXG53

(T CPC45-AG53-S

e
ltem

Yk
Part No.

BN

Description

=]

=

Qty

i BE - 7Y

Remarks or Serial No.

ACRARE K

Dashboard assy

WET-1
See Fig. I -1

R450-700200-000

GEU TN

Horn

G0029P2-008016-00

124 M8X 16
Bolt M8X 16

G000093-000008-00

H P8
Washer 8

G0097P1-000008-00

58
Washer 8

A300-700001-000

i
Rubber plug

35

FXK-700-G00

LEEIPSPIPS

steering lamp switch

HI/MT
Front combination lamp

LTI See Fig.IIl

N163-700002-000

BT &40 &

Front lamp wire sheath

10

TR AT B

Head lamp-assy,

LTI See Fig.IIl

11

JE KT A

Rear lamp-assy

JEIV See Fig. IV

12

DJB-24B-G00

{80 27 ey 3%

Reverser alarm

13

N163-700200-000

B IR AR 5] 2k
Cable, Battery(-)

14

I
i

o N
- | e
45202 L&a 151617

R840-700001-000

/DY E i Battery,
Low-Maintenance

12V 60Ah

15

G0097P1-000005-00

P8 5
Washer 5

7-36




K7

HAARS

Fig.7 Electrical system

® CPC40/45-AG53

) CcPC50-AXG53

(T CPC45-AG53-S

33 34
32 s 282 wmenx

35
30 me

i

o

| TS =
I o A
, . — i S L —
2y 2¢ 2¥ 232 Q/¥52021 \@\ﬁ 191617 N\14\13

203
36

Oil pressure alarm

e YrEg ZFR = PEBGE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
HZETM5 X 12
16 | G000067-005012-00 Screw M5 12 5
g 5
17 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 5
18 | R450-700100-000 i Al 1
Fuel sensor
&t AR 2R
19 | 40DH-704000 Series wire.Battery 1
12k M8 X 12
20 | G005783-008012-00 Bolt M8 X 12 2
B 2k
21 | R960-700300-000 Ground cable 1
& HIIERK 51 £
22 | 40DH-705000 Cable, Battery(+) 1
23 | A452-704000-000 il i 1 WK VSeeFig. V
Control box - 9.
WRET4H A4 Screw
24 | N163-420100-000 assembly 2
25 | A452-710000-000 i%}&ﬂi 1
Main wire-harness
0 2 iy
26 | PKD-50-G00 Ties 8
I BAT HF %
27 | N163-700600-000 Brake lamp switch 1
2k 537 42 Support, Main
28 | H510-702000-000 wire-harness 1
1= 29 | PKD-180-G00 ﬁ]%ﬁ’ 2
ies
30 il A1 2 5 1 R

Supply by engine

7-37




K7 HWARS

Fig.7 Electrical system

® CPC40/45-AG53

) CcPC50-AXG53

(T CPC45-AG53-S

33 34 35

FFs Yk AR i B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
a1 AL 1 R
Water temp sensor Supply by engine
TR
32 | XB455-700002-000 Accelerator pedal 1
33 5 7 IF % ) AL
Reversing light switch Supply by gearbox
24 7 P I ] R
Neutral start switch Supply by gearbox
35 T ] RAHUAL
Preheat plug Supply by engine
36 R ) R
Starter Supply by engine
37 R L ] KA
Alternator Supply by engine

=

L
-

R=s £
=2 ‘
f AY/S
2y 26/ 25/232 %52021 19\
36

18 151617 \14\13

7-38




8 HWARS @©cCPCD40/45-AG53  [® CPCD50-AXG53 (©) CPCD40/45-AG64 CPCD50-AXG64
Fig.8 Electrical system CPC50-AXG64

e Ve AT & I EE HER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 AR = 1 WET -1
Dashboard assy See Fig. I -1
2 R450-700200-000 I?g)fim 1
3 | G0029P2-008016-00 %iﬁ%M“giﬁ 0 5
g
4 | G000093-000008-00 Vivﬁer 8 7
68
5 G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 4
| 6 | A300-700001-000 guﬂg\bger plug 4
LARPSPISS
7| FXK-700-G00 steering lamp switch L
HI/NT :
8 Front combination lamp 2 LI See Fig. 1T
IPSECF/AES
9 | N163-700002-000 Front lamp wire sheath 2
BT s m )
10 Head lamp-assy, 1 LI See Fig.III
JE AT Sk - .
1 Rear lamp-assy 1 WEIV See Fig. IV
{3 ZE ey 25
12 | DJB-24B-G0O Reverser alarm 1
& | oF /1) LIt G | 2k
77777777777 ) VA A A# 13 | N163-700200-000 Cable, Battery() 1
i 1 00 ol N — i i DYERE I Battery,
L T‘Ji/ | \\\\ \ 14 | R840-700001-000 Low-Maintenance 2 12V 60Ah
27 25232 22/ mn/45202 19118 \151617 \I14\13 s ﬂ 5
- o 15 | GO097P1-000005-00 | \yio> o 5

7-39




K8 HWARS
Fig.8 Electrical system

@ CPCD40/45-AG53
CPC50-AXG64

® CPCD50-AXG53 (©) CPCD40/45-AG64 CPCD50-AXG64

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
BEETM5 X 12
16 | G000067-005012-00 Screw M5 12 5
HpE 5
17 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 5
18 | R450-700100-000 i LA 1
Fuel sensor
& HLR ER IR 2L
19 | 40DH-704000 Series wire.Battery 1
IR M8 X 12
20 | G005783-008012-00 Bolt M8 X 12 2
- o n
~ | 21 | R960-700300-000 AL 1

Ground cable

& Il IER 51 4
Cable, Battery(+)

22 | 40DH-705000

25 |
23 | A452-704000-000 %O?Jt?gl box 1 LB VSee Fig. V
IZET A Screw
24 | N163-420100-000 assembly 2
EHFHR
25 | A462-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 OR©
G FLR
25 | A452-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 <2020-12-11
EHFHR
25 | A504-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 =2020-12-11
‘ H P/ T
= el 26 | PKD-50-G00 A 8
77777777777 H ~ :77 e /0 6 0|[0-gh 7‘4’:/// Ties
AL e e—= 26 | PKD-180-G00 ﬁffm 2
27 2! j 2 \@\@ 151617 1:& 27 N163'700600'000 ﬂ?ﬂﬁ]‘}ﬁ%?’i 1
36 Brake lamp switch

7-40




K8 HWARS @CPCD40/45-AG53  (® CPCD50-AXG53 (©) CPCD40/45-AG64 CPCD50-AXG64
Fig.8 Electrical system CPC50-AXG64

FFs YEHD AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
£ X 48 Support, Main
28 | H510-702000-000 wire-harness 1 ®
£ 537 48 Support, Main
28 | R450-702000-000 iy, 1 @O
i A B 1 Q ® k@l
Oil pressure alarm Supply by engine
2 T T 7
(GR504-700002-000 Oil prescéure alarm 1 ©
KR S 1 Q ® kAL
30 Water temp sensor Supply by engine
— USRS
GR504-700001-000 Wator temp sensor 1 ©
R
31 | XB455-700002-000 Accelerator pedal 1
3 BT IF 5% ) A A
Reversing light switch Supply by gearbox
33 FHGERNIT R 1 AT FH L
Neutral start switch Supply by gearbox
24 Fih g ) KA
Preheat plug Supply by engine
35 3L 1 REHLAES
Starter Supply by engine
36 R AL ) R
Alternator Supply by engine
2 IS
2l 2¢/ 25232 me/45202 19118 \191617 N\14\13 \ s

7-41




9 HWAARAH

Fig.9 Electrical system

CPC40/45-AG53D

(&) CPC50-AXG53D

© CPC47-AG53D-Z

CPC50-AXG64D

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 A 1 W11
Dashboard assy See Fig. I -1
2 | R450-700200-000 ﬁﬁgﬂ & 1
3 | G0029P2-008016-00 %iﬁ%M“giﬁ 0 5
4 | G000093-000008-00 %ﬁer o 7
5 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%ﬁer o 4
6 | A300-700001-000 E%uﬁfb%er olug 4
7 | FXK-700-G0O ife@ﬁi?lz%mp switch 1
8 Iﬁ:?gjr\lﬁzombination lamp 2 LI See Fig. 1T
10 Eﬁejgﬂiﬁf_assy’ 1 W See Fig.IIl
11 R’Ee*;f'fn -assy 1 | WEN SeeFig. IV
12 | DJB-24B-G0O Eﬁji”ff; arm 1
13 | N163-700200-000 é%aﬁgﬁ%ﬁéjﬁzgf) 1
14 | R840-700001-000 Py B L Battery, | 12V 60Ah
15 | GO00067-005012-00 | GIMBX12 5

7-42




9 HWAARAH

Fig.9 Electrical system

CPC40/45-AG53D

(&) CPC50-AXG53D

© CPC47-AG53D-Z

CPC50-AXG64D

Brake lamp switch

s YrEg LK = i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
#HPE 5
16 | J000982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
T EE AR
17 | XB455-700002-000 Accelerator pedal 1
18 | R450-700100-000 i Al 1
Fuel sensor
&t AR 2R
19 | 40DH-704000 Series wire.Battery 1
12k M8 X 12
20 | G005783-008012-00 Bolt M8 X 12 2
B 2k
21 | R960-700300-000 Ground cable 1
& HIIERK 51 £
22 | 40DH-705000 Cable, Battery(+) 1
23 | N163-420100-000 BRFTALT Screw 2
assembly
bl ®)
24 | A452-704000-000 Control box 1 WE VSee Fig. V
24 | AD453-705000-000 2l i 1 © WHE VSeeFig. V
Control box o 9.
EHFLR
25 | AD453-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 & O
EH TN
25 | AD453-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 <<2020-12-11
EHFLR
25 | AD504-710000-000 Main wire-harness 1 =2020-12-11
26 | PKD-50-G00 HEH 8
Ties
27 | N163-700600-000 WIZIIT IR 1

7-43




K9 HWARS
Fig.9 Electrical system

CPC40/45-AG53D

(&) CPC50-AXG53D

© CPC47-AG53D-Z

CPC50-AXG64D

FFs Yk AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

28 | L040-700001-000 HO i 1
Hoop

30 A } ® O KAl
Oil pressure alarm Supply by engine
i A A

30 | GR504-700002-000 Oil pressure alarm 1
KL ® O kaphin

31 1 .
Water temp sensor Supply by engine
Kl AR IR

31 | GR504-700001-000 Water temp sensor 1

3 f5140 FF ) L
Reversing light switch Supply by gearbox

33 PRI } A
Neutral start switch Supply by gearbox

4 s ] R
Preheat plug Supply by engine

35 R ) R
Starter Supply by engine

36 R AL ) R
Alternator Supply by engine

7-44




10 HARS
Fig.10 Electrical system

W) CPC40/45-AG52L

N |

e

w&\ f

'#g%g—léf%#
/ 17 /
25/64/231 20 204 51819

/
L4 L3 NN

s YrEg LK K= i EE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
1 A 1 W11
Dashboard assy See Fig. I -1
2 | R450-700200-000 fgﬂ & 1
3 | G0029P2-008016-00 %iﬁ%M“giﬁ 0 2
4 | G000093-000008-00 %ﬁer o 4
5 | G0097P1-000008-00 \%ﬁer o 4
6 | A300-700001-000 E%uﬁfb%er olug 4
7 | FXK-700-G0O ife@ﬁi?lz%mp switch 1
8 Iﬁ:?gjr\lﬁzombination lamp 2 LI See Fig. 1T
10 Eﬁejgﬂiﬁf_assy’ 1 W See Fig.IIl
11 R’Ee*;f'fn -assy 1 | WEN SeeFig. IV
12 | DJB-24B-G0O Eﬁjiﬁ%jl arm 1
13 | N163-700200-000 é%aﬁgﬁ%ﬁéjﬁzgf) 1
14 | BT425-700003-000 Jdby il Battery, ) 12V 105Ah
15 | G000067-005012-00 | “REIM5X12 5

Screw M5X 12

7-45




10 HARS
Fig.10 Electrical system

W) CPC40/45-AG52L

I BT %%

Wb 1L 2

T/

e w\

e5b463/8100 J@V@g

FFs Yk AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
I 5
16 | J0O00982-000005-00 Washer 5 5
17 | R450-700100-000 L 1
Fuel sensor
I M8 X 12
18 | G005783-008012-00 Bolt M8 X 12 2
BB L
19 | R960-700300-000 Ground cable 1
& Il IER 51 4
20 | 40DH-705000 Cable, Battery(+) 1
BRET 244 Screw
21 | N163-420100-000 assembly 2
_ .
22 | A309-704000-000 éio%rljt?gl box 1 UL VSee Fig. V
s
23 | AL451-710000-000 EQI&JE 1
Main wire-harness
LT
24 | PKD-50-G00 Ties 5
25 | N163-700600-000 UAAT TFR . 1
Brake lamp switch
g
26 | L040-700001-000 Hoop 1
»7 5 AT P ) AR
Reversing light switch Supply by gearbox
08 7 PR T X ) A
ﬁ Neutral start switch Supply by gearbox
j 29 s 1 R AR
Preheat plug Supply by engine
30 2ol ; KA
\15 16 Starter Supply by engine

7-46




10 WAL

CPC40/45-AG52L
Fig.10 Electrical system Y

FFs Yk AR HE B VE BE H 4 Y
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
a1 Rl ) RAHUAL
Alternator Supply by engine

i A T

S— N N

Wb ‘A Af

| \ ‘
FH 7 / \ \
ejaﬁyawj J451819 L4L3u 516

7-47




F\ET BEEHXR
Part VT Cab system contents

FF5 ZFR R TR,
Item Description Serial No. Page
1 BRI
Fig.1 The cab schematic J07A450 8-1
® mZ g
2 B R R4 JO7A450 8-2
Fig. 2 Overall frame system
K3 KRG
Fig. 3 Left door system J07A450 8-5
4 PSR
Fig.4 Right door system J07A450 8-7
Kl 5 JEE RG
Fig.5 Rear windows System JO7A450 8-9




K1 BisorsE
Fig. 1 The cab schematic

JO7A450

BIMER A

Overall frame system

/®

e

Left door system

SRS

Right door system

=
Rt A%

Rear windows system

8-1



8-2

K2

BRIER RS

Fig. 2 Overall frame system

JO7A450




K2 BANERRS
. - JO7A450
Fig. 2 Overall frame system
5 YIRS 4FR = A EUE R
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
AN FIERE M6x%16
1 | GB/T5783 M6x16 Bolt M6x16 3
MRS 6
2 | GB/T96.1-6 Washer 6 1
FIVIEEE M6
3 | GB/T802-1988-M6 Cap nut M6 1
AU &AL 12V
4 | J07A450-002100-G0O Front wiper motor 12V 1
ik 6
5 | GB/T93-1987-6 Spring pads 6 1
BRI £% Rubber
6 | JFJ-006-G0O protective sleeve !
i
7 | JXJ016-G00 Rubber gasket !
8 | JO7A450-008000-G00 ijaij 1
ans
B
9 | J07A450-000003-G00 T 1
Top glass
T
10 | JO7A450-000001-G00 Front glass 1
11 | JO7A450-3400 ek 1
Seal rubber
9 ) AT
12 | JO7A450-002200-G00 Wiper rodr 1
&
13 | JO7A450-002300-G00 Wiper blade 1
My Rz - gy
14 | JO7YA500-900006-100 [EB SR 2
Reflector bracke
B IRET MEx12
15 | GB/ T9074.4 M6x12 Screw M6x12 6

8-3



8-4

K2 BAHEZRAS

: JO7A450
Fig. 2 Overall frame system
P YEHD AR B £V BE H 42 8
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
TR
16 | JO7A450-100001-000 Lower connecting plate 1
17 | CRC250-700001-000 H 2
Ring
AT
18 -
JO7DD-G00 Top light 1
T A1 41
19 | JO7NS-GOO s 1 400800
Top trim
/= i s
20 | JO7YQL450-185-420N R . 1
Gas spring
MR RE M8
21 - ‘
GB /T6172.1-M8 Nut M8 1
Ja g%
22 -
JO7XJ002-2300 Back adhesive tape !
A
23 | J07A450-110000-000 Cab frame 1
LERE
24 | 14RH-210002 nut 1
By
25 | JFJ-015-G00 Washer 1
LA
26 | JMS-0013-G00 Doorman 1
NGRS
27 | JO7A450-000100-000 Skylight flap 1







8-6

K3 LIRS

Fig.3 Left door system J07A450
g Ve AR e FEEUEHER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
=
1 | JO7YQL485-185-180N S%Cﬁ . 1
as spring
RIS EE M8
2 | GB/T6172.1-M8 Nut M8 1
YRR
3 | JO7A450-210000-000 | [EPVFRERE 1
Left door welding assy
KA
4 | JO7A450-220000-G00 Left aluminum window 1
R4 Aluminum
5 | JO7XJ001-2400 window adhesive tape L
IR %
6 | JO7XJ002-5000 Left door adhesive tape 1
7 | J07XJ001-2700 I'T R3S % Glass adhesive 1
strip under the door
8 | JO7A450-000006-G00 )R 1
Under door glass
VA Wk 95957
9 | JO7XR30-010-GO1 Left Door lock handle 1
7K
10 | JO7A450-200001-000 LB R 1
Left pedal
e AR 5%
11| J07XJ003-610 Left pedal rubber strip 1
Tk IR
12 | GB819.1-2000-M6%20 SCREW M6 X 20 2
TR A IRET MEx12
13 | GB/T9074.4 M6x12 Combination screwM6x12 /
NETER
14 | JO7TMLS-G00-490 Door handle 1







8-8

K4 LIRS

Fig.4 Right door system JO7A450
e Yk ey e BEBOEH T
ltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.

AT

1| J07XJ002-5000 Right door adhesive tape 1
R %% Aluminum

2 | J07XJ001-2400 window adhesive tape L

3 | J07A450-320000-000 e 1

B Right aluminum window

HIIERE M8

4 | GB/T6172.1-M8 Nut M8 1
TR

5 | JO7YQL485-185-180N Gas spring 1
182 SR Right door

6 | JO7A450-310000-000 welding assy 1
NEVER

7 | JO7TMLS-G00-490 Door handle 1
T TR GRS M6x12

8 | GB/T9074.4 M6x12 Screw M6x12 7
A 7B

9 | JO7XR30-010-G02 Left door lock handle 1
TRk IR

10 | GB819.1-2000-M6x20 Screw M6x20 2
A B

11 | JO7A450-300001-000 Right pedal 1
U %

12 | JO7XJ003-610 Right pedal rubber strip 1

13 | JO7A450-000007-G00 [ o 1
Under door glass

14 | JO7XJ001-2700 I F Bk Glass 1

adhesive strip under the door




K5 R RS

Fig.5 Rear windows System

JO7A450

8-9



8-10

K5 R RS

Fig.5 Rear windows System JO7A450
FFs YR AR e &UEEUEAHFER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial No.
oyyET—

1 | JO7A450-410000-000 JE G *@E‘EXZ . 1
Rear window welding assy
J5 B

2 | JO7A450-000002-G00 Rear glass 1

i s AL

3 | JO7XJ001-3000 oAk |y
Rear glass adhesive strip
FATIREE M8

4 | N163-430004-000 Hand nut M8 2
JEHER

5 | JO7A450-400001-000 Rear seal plate 1
T TR A

6 | J07XJ003-1000 Rear sealing plate rubber 1
JEEOER

7 | JO7A450-000061-G00 Rear handle 1
TR R A IRET M6x12

8 | GB/T9074.4 M6x12 Combination screwM6x12 6
Jo 8

9 | JO7A450-002600-G00 Rear window lock 1

> B4
10 | JO7A450-000004--G0O JEi ST 3T 1

Rear standing glass




